JLIKE

Computer-controll»ed Eyelet Buttonholing Machine
(with Compound Thread Trimmer)

BFRANRILFY IV (BERDYHE)

MEB-3200

PARTS LIST

29343118
| No.1292-04




CONTENTS
H &K

1.FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS(1)
BRER - ShERBAtR (1) .

2.FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS(2) .........ccooviiiiiiiiiinnnnnns. 3
BRI - SEERAMR (2)

3.BOTTOM COVER COMPONENTS ...ttt ettt e et et 5
i A A T S

4. FEED COMPONENTS .. ...\ttt ittt ettt et e e et e e e 7
%Y BR

5.CLOTH OPEN COMPONENTS .. ...\ttt et e et e e e 9
B & B4R '

6. LOWER THREAD CUTTING COMPONENTS (1) (EXCEPT MEB—-3200TS) ................... 11
TREJVEME (1) (MEB-3200TS%[&<)

7.LOWER THREAD CUTTING COMPONENTS (2) (EXCEPT MEB—-3200TS) ................... 13
T VEMR (2) (MEB-3200TS% <)

8. LOWER THREAD CUTTING COMPONENTS (3) (FOR MEB-3200TS) ....................... 15
TRYJVEME (3) (MEB-3200TSH)

9. UPPER THREAD CUTTING COMPONENTS . ......cottitiiiie e 17
ERDY AR

10. PRESSER COMPONENTS (1) (FOR MEB-3200SS,MEB-3200JS,MEB—3200CS) .............. 19

Wz2B3% (1) (MEB-3200SS,MEB-3200JS,MEB-3200CSH)
11, PRESSER COMPONENTS (2) (FOR MEB—-3200RD,MEB~3200RS) ............covvvvvernnnn.. 21
AR (2) (MEB-3200RDMEB-3200RSH)

12.REVOLUTION COMPONENTS ..........cooiiiiiiiiiii s 23
Ji 1 B4R

13. LOOPER DRIVING COMPONENTS ........0iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii i, 25
V—7 R BIBAGR

14. LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS ..ottt 27
T#hBESR

15.UPPER SHAFT COMPONENTS ........0oiiiiitiiiiiiiiitii ittt eiaes 28
LhBEAR

16.NEEDLE BAR DRIVING COMPONENTS ............c.ooiiiiiiiiiiiineiiiiiiiiieee ., 29
e BB AR

17.NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS ........ ... .. s 30
SHHBTRENIAGR

18.NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS .........cc0oiiiiiiiiiiiiiii i 31
$HHEBALR

19. THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER & THREAD GUIDE COMPONENTS ..............ovvvviiiannn. 33
RFE - REABR

20. LOWER THREAD HAUL COMPONENTS ..........ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie i 35

TR < YRR



21. UPPER THREAD HAUL COMPONENTS .. ...ttt et 36
LR <) BIR

22.GIMP HAUL COMPONENTS ...ttt ittt e e 87
AR < D BEGR

23.CLOTH CUTTING COMPONENTS (1) . ....0ounttnt et 39
my UG (1)

24.CLOTH CUTTING COMPONENTS (2) .. ...\omtnt et et 41
MMV BEER (2)

25.AIR COMPONENTS .......uumtnt e et e 42
7 —BfR

26. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS . ........0oenreinnit et iiiennns 43
beapailestes

27. TABLE COMPONENTS . . ...\ttt et e e e 45
iR

28. TRANSMISSION COMPONENTS (1) . ....vuurirttnte et 47
EEEMR (1)

29. TRANSMISSION COMPONENTS (2) ... ...vrinnttne ettt 49
BIAEAR (2)

30. OPERATION BOX COMPONENTS ..........0oimtiinteiine it 50
BIER Y 7 ZBR

BLWIRING DIAGRAM ........\otit ittt e e e e e 51
EHERE

82.0PTION COMPONENTS(L) .. ...\ttt et N . 53
A7V avBgk (1)

33.OPTION COMPONENTS(2) . ..... e 55
A7 avEgk (2)

34.OPTION COMPONENTS(B) . ... 0.utiiiii et 57
AT avBItk (3)

35. ACCESSORY PARTS COMPONENTS .. .....ouvinnenntee et et 59
TS

36. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE ... ..ottt 61
EEERY A
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ... ...+ ..o 65

=5l






NOTE (#:#2)

01....EXCEPT MEB-3200RD,RS
02....FOR MEB-3200RD,RS
03....FOR MEB-3200RD
04....FOR MEB-3200SS,RD,RS
05....FOR MEB-3200JS,CS, TS

MEB-3200RD, RS % & <
MEB-3200RD,RSH
MEB-3200RDH
MEB-3200SS,RD,RSH
MEB-3200JS,CS,TSH

REF.NO_ _ NOTE__ _ PARFNO. _ ________1 DESCRIPTION _________._ [ N A Qty _
1 320-00507 TOP COVER 3 avAvIn - 1
2 320-00606 TOP COVER PACKING PAEVE Y R & 1
3 320-00705 FACE COVER RYT N - 1
4 320-00804 FACE COVER PACKING AVT AN D vy 1
5 320-01000 SENSOR COVER AFFIY v -hn° - 1
5 320-01208 AUXTLTARY COVER RIGHT PR ELL T MET IS |
7 01  320-01307 AUXILIARY COVER LEFT Hraky apn e ) 1
8 320-01604 MOVING COVER 1M hn - 1
9 320-01703 MOVING COVER HOLDING PLATE A TN -9544 1

10 320-01802 MOVING COVER SPACER AN TN ~A° —§- 1

11 320-02107 FEEDER BASE LOWER COVER ATYE AR AN = T

12 110-00403 PLATE AVL8rya{4 1

13 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND YIRYN b 15

14 G5314-161-000 CONVEYOR SUPPORT YA THT 2

15 HX-0015000-0A CABLE CLAMP b~7 W)y7 3

16 AX-00T5000-00 CABLE CLIP TR IVIT T

17 HX-0015000-0H CABLE CLIP -7 82097 1

18 HX-0015000-0J CLIP 57N 297 1

19 HX-0032600-0B BUSH 7" 932 1

20 HX-0032600-0F BUSH 7" 93 1

21 02 SN-104T001-SN SCREW M4X0_7 =10 ¥53%y° W4X0.7 L=10 g

22 SL-6040892-TN BOLT ¥ b 2%ayhrTHE M 6

23 SM-1040801-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 $3232y° M4X0.7 L=8 4

24 01  SM-1041001-SN SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 $5313%" M4X0.7 L=10 9

25 SM-1041001-SN SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 #5213y M4X0.7 L=10 1

26 320-02502 TEED BASE LOWER COVER CUSHTON FIVE XA =hy3ay T

27 $S-1110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 337 11/64-40 L=8 1

28 $S8-1110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 33y 11/64-40 L=8 2

29 $S-1110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 ¥3%y° 11/64-40 L=8 6

30 $8-4121215-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 N 39 3/16-28 L=12 7

31 S5-4121215-SP SCREW 3/16-28 =12 FA 3y 3/T6-28 L=12 7

32 106-22009 COAD BUSH I-V 7 9va 1

33 B1150-490-000 RUBBER PLUG YIAPILYEYST XYy 1

34 TA-0800501-R0 PLUG D=8X8.2 L=5 Mty D=8X8.2 L=5 2

35 TA-0850604-R0 RUBBER PLUG ity 4

36 TA-0950806-R0 RUBEER PLUG 13597 !

37 TA-1050504-R0 RUBBER PLUG Aty 3

38 TA-1100604-R0 PLUG Mty D=11 L=6 1

39 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 Mty D=12.5 L=4 8

40 TA-1470704-R0 RUBBER PLUG Pty 2

ry| WP-1221016-SP WASHER %3308 A

42 320-76853 SENSOR ASM, e53 VAL MEAR 5 BV 1

43 SM-4860601-SC SCREW M2.6 L=6 A" 133" M2.6 L=6 1

44 320-76903 SENSOR BRACKET PRIV RV YD1 1

45 $S5-7110830-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 7.5 wht53y" 11/64-40 L=7.5 2

15 370-02008 VERTTCAL SHAFT 7597w ARITIT T pA

47 02 320-32005 AUXILIARY COVER LEFT RFTIAYTARES” A ~eA ) 1

48 03  320-03105 HAND PULLEY COVER FEMT -0HN - 1

49 03  320-03204 HAND PULLEY COVER SPRING FENT =UAN =27 W 2

50 03  320-03352 COVER FITTING PLATE ASM. FENT YAV -DYIF4AY3 1

51 03 SL-5040892-TN BOLT S MESE TS Vb 2

52 03  SL-6040892-TN BOLT ¥ 0 39%a9hr7HE A 2

53 03  SM-6030502-TN SCREW M3 L=5 ayhy73E Ab M3 L=5 2

54 140-12504 CLAMP HOLDING PLATE 157 ¥ 4% 2

55 WZ-0620290-KP WAVED WASHER v ¥y % 6.2X11X0.2 2

56 WP-0550800- 5P WASHER 5.5XT0X0.8 ¥ ¥ % 5.5XI0X0.8 7

57 RE-0400000-KP E-RING 4 E¥ 2bA7 4 4

58 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 oyArIvh 11/64-40 1

59 04  320-03808 CLAMP RETAINER PLATE SPACER VXA VAR YINES | 2

60 135-07504 WASHER AV ao¥d b % 2

51 PS-0400162-KP SPRING PIN T I Y 1

62 $S-8153010-SR SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 M3y 15/64-28 L=30 1

63 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 nyhrvr 15/64-28 1

64 05  320-03808 CLAMP RETAINER PLATE SPACER 1597 ¥ 4328 -3 2

65 * G6343-870-000 SHEET AN PR AY~h 0.2



2.FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS(2)
SEER - AMEERAGR (2)




REF_NO_ _ NOTE _ _ _ PARTNO. _________] DESCRIPTION ________._. [ S A Qy _
1 320-00903 REVOLUTION COVER AN - 1
2 320-01109 ADJUST COVER N 7VFATELIN - 1
3 320-01406 FINGER GUARD ae -y 1
4 320-01505 FINGER GUARD SPRING ety -y 27y 1
5 320-01901 SAFETY PLATE BRACKET Y V7 b-b7 Sy 1
[ J20-07800 BEARTNG COVER XTRIN TV9T 78 T
7 320-03659 NEEDLE BAR COVER ASM. MF TN 23 1
8 100-04109 GROUND MARK 7SN -7 1
9 107-43003 SIDE COVER YIR/HN - 1

10 107-00706 SIDE COVER PACKING YIRVIN <N 9%y 1

z T8V 7 V- EF 9N F I
12 B1144-210-000 REVOLVING DIRECTION LABEL BAFVEIIIIN N 1
13 B1506-352-000 TENSION SPRING RACK B eIN ) N3y B 1

14 B3120-372-000 SAFETY PLATE 7ve Yy 7 b-b 1

15 B3121-372-000 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING PLATE FYe Y 7 b-b M4 1

16 G5618-830-000 NEEDLE PRESSER SCREW RUFFISC z

17 B1140-761-000 OILING LABEL ¥2-239 Ny 1

18 CM-3001000-04 DANGER LABEL (50) XbvF vI¥r{ary-n(50) 1

19 03  CM-3002000-B3 LABEL., (31.5) M333F294Y-1(31.5) 5

20 03  CM-3002000-C1 CAUTION LABEL ARFVT-N(16) 2

21 03 CN-3002003-01 SAFETY LABEL, G(SHALLY. TV VTN K 5(7av) T

22 02  SL-6041092-TN SCREW 0 RERYAITHE b 4

23 NM-6030003-SC NUT M3 oy M3 2

24 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 oYy 11/64-40 1

25 NS-6120310-SP NUT 3/16-28 uyhr3yh 3/16-28 1

75 PS-0200062-KH SPRING PIN 2X6 X7 V97 €V 2X6 T

27 SD-0600271-SP HINGE SCREW D=6 H= 2.7 & vy D=6 H=2.7 1

28 $D-0601021-SP HINGE SCREW D=6 H=10.2 4 v3y D=6 H=10.2 1

29 SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4 L=8 b 39% FAT 23y M4 L=8 5

30 SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4 1=8 ¥ b 3% FAC 23 M4 L=8 2

)| SL-6040892-TN BOLT FH FIRATRITIH AR Z

32 SL-6040892-TN BOLT ¥ b x9XayHITHE Wb 3

33 SM-6030402-TN BOLT M3X4 ayRITIIRE b 2

34 $S8-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 A" %y 11/64-40 L=7 2

35 SS-6110480-SL SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 v53y" 11/64-40 L=4,3 2

K] S5-6121010-5P SCREW3716-28 L=10 t53v 3716-28 L=10 .\

37 WP-0320501-SC WASHER M3 L% ¥ % 3.2X7X0.5 2

38 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 L% ¥ % 4.5X10X0.8 2

39 WP-0740516-SP WASHER 7.4X11.8X0.5 e5% # 2 7.4X11.8X0.5 1

40 WZ-0620550-KP WASHER #5n7 3% b % 6.2X12.5X0.5 1

Z:3) 320-02354 SWITCH ASN. F T I IFIL T

42 SL-6040892-TN BOLT ¥ b XIFAIBITHE b 2

43 01  320-03402 EYE GUARD COVER FITTING BASIS ART N ~NYFR £3TR5IY 1

44 01  SL-6041092-TN SCREW ¥ 0 RIRNIBITHE b 2

45 05 320-76655 HAND SWITCH ASM. FENRAYFIZ 1

75 02 320-76507 SWITCH FITTING PLATE SUPPORT FEFATYFRIITA AT I

47 02  SL-6051292-TN BOLT ’ ¥ b 2y¥aYhrTHE b 2

48 04  CM-3002003-A1 SAFETY LABEL.,6 (SMALL). e vIN N 6(YaY) 1

49 04 CM-3002000-03 ATTENTION LABEL a b Fa943-1(31.5) 5

50 04 CM-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL b vy Fa94y-1(16) 2

51 AX-0015000-0J CLIP 57 % 5097 T

52 SL-6041092-TN SCREW S A MEYE VSN by ) 1

53 02  320-02750 RELAY CABLE ASM. 1#" F4IFavr{a-p 13 1

54 02  320-78552 NEAR SWITCH ASM. FEN N -2{¥#)3 1

55 320-78503 SWITCH BOX AAYFE 97 (1)

56 370-78651 LED SWASY. LED-SWJS @))

57 320-78800 SWITCH FITTING PLATE FA9FIIYI14 (2)

58 320-78909 SWITCH LEVER RIGHT AHYFLN -3%° (n

59 320-79006 SWITCH LEVER LEFT ZAyFUN -L&" ) (1

60 320-79105 LEVER RETURN SPRING VN BN YN R (1)

BT J20-79204 NEAR SWITCH FTTTING PLATE AV ECTANNLEL] D

62 SD-0601021-SP HINGE SCREW D=6 H=10.2 2 vy D=6 H=10,2 €Y

63 SD-0640231-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.3 & vy D=6.35 H=2.3 (2)

64 SM-4030501-SC SCREW M3X0.5 L=5 FAT 239 M3X0.5 L=5 (1

65 SL-4021091-SC SCREW M2 L=10 3 RN 13y (4)

6 SL-6030692-TN BOLT FH XISUTHITTH AR %)

67 SL-6051292-TN BOLT ¥ b IFWIAITIE A (2)

68 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 oyhrIve 11/64-40 (1)

69 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 oyhriye 11/64-40 (2)

70 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND YIXYN YN (1)

1 WP-0480856-3P WASHER 4. 8X8.4X0.8 ¥ F % 4.8X8.4%X0.8

NOTE (&)

01....FOR MEB-3200RD
02....EXCEPT MEB-3200RD
03....FOR JAPAN
04....FOR EXPORT

05....0PTIONAL PARTS(EXCEPT MEB-3200RD)

MEB-3200RDH
MEB-3200RD % [& <
HAH

Lol
AT a v
(MEB-3200RD % & <)

(2)



3.BOTTOM COVER COMPONENTS

bl WY DAT: 6




REF_NO_ _ NOTE_ _ _ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION __________ L Qty
1 * 320-04517 BOTTOM COVER b - 1
2 320-04608 FRONT COVER YIHN - 1
3 320-04707 REAR COVER TN - 1
4 320-04806 CONNECTOR FITTING PLATE Ix74-MIVN{4 1
5 320-04905 GAS SPRING RRT Y 1
6 320-05001 GAS SPRING BRACKET, UPPER B 27V 7 Ghyh o 1
7 320-05100 GAS SPRING BRACKDT, LOWER VY VARV A LAV 1
8 320-05209 HINGE SHAFT [ 2
9 320-054156 HINGE STOPPER (422043 T 1

10 320-05803 HINGE STOPPER SHAFT bvy Abyn -3 7 2

11 ¥ 320-06504 CLOTH WASTE BUSH WIR T 9Ia 1

12 320-06108 HINGE STOPPER FIXING PLATE B Lyt Abyne 151448 2

13 320-06009 HINGE STOPPER FIXING PLATE A Lyyt Zbyne -27145A 2

14 118-49601 SPACER MRV MY SRS 4

15 320-05902 HINGE STOPPER NUT LYy Abyn ~Fyb 2

16 B1509-210-000. CONNECTING SCREW IV 2

17 SM-1102552-TT  SCREW M10 L=25 nyh77FY5E b M10 L=25 2

18 B8112-220-000 OIL SEAL 77 53%% AANI-N 1

19 B8111-220-000  WASHER T IR YN % 1

20 B8202-205-000 OIL MANAGEMENT 77" 73% 1

21 B9121-012-000 OIL CAN VA AV 1

22 €Q-2520000-00 OIL WICK vy 0.1

23 320-06306 HINGE STOPPER COLLAR Lvyt Abyn -H5- 2

24 E2193-172-000 PT EV PP METAL PT EVPPASL 2

25 G6264-870-000 BEARING IFAE N TV 2

26 HX-0015000-0A  CABLE CLAMP =7 W0y 7 2

27 HX-0015000-08 CABLE CLIP 57N I 1

28 HX-0015000-0J  CABLE CLIP y=-7 M0y 2

29 HX-0018800-0A  BUSH 7" 9ya 1

30 HX-0032600-00 BUSH 7 97a 1

31 NM-6040000-SN  NUT M4 oyh73+7h M4 4

32 NS-6150540-SP  NUT 15/64-28 nyh739 15/64-28 2

33 PS-0800162-KP  SPRING PIN 8X16 A7° V9 by 8X16 1

34 SL-4031481-SC - SCREW M3 X 14 Fat 2% A7 M3X0.5 L=14 4

35 SL-4040881-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 P A% Fa 237 M4 L=8 2

36 SL-4040881-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ b 3U% I 2% M4 L=8 1

37 SL-4041281-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 FAT XY BAZ M4 L=12 4

38 SL-6040892-TN  BOLT ¥ u RIX0INITHE b 5

39 SL-6041092-TN  SCREW ¥ R9XuIRITHE D 2

40 SL-6041092-TN  SCREW VAR YA Vb AN 2

41 SL-6061492-TN  BOLT ¥ RIXAVAITHE WD 2

42 SL-6061492-TN  BOLT ¥ AIX0NITHE WD 4

43 SL-6083092-TN  SCREW 0 RIX0IhITHE Wb 2

44 SM-1103552-TT  SCREW M10 L=35 nyh77 %5 Wb M10 L=35 2

45 320-05704 HINGE STOPPER WASHER [V IS 1

46 SM-8061002-TP  SCREW M6 L=10 bA%Y" M6 L=10 2

47 WP-0841600-SE  WASHER 8,4X15,5X1,6 L7¥ bk b Ak 8.4X15.5 2

48 SL-4040881-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ A7% IN 2%V M4 L=8 1

49 320-02255 SWITCH ASM. N Y MM Y773 1

50 SL-6031692-TN  SCREW ¥ A0xuyh 7 HE b 2

51 WP-0410846-SC  WASHER (2] 4

52 M8602-620-0A0 CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. IRVBEN VI3 1

53 HX-0033900-00  STUD Enune -y 4

54 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 b RU% PN 33y M4 L=8 4

55 SS-8660512-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 MA%Y" 1/4-40 L=5 4

56 320-06207 HINGE STOPPER SPRING RACK LYyt AbYN =N AT 1

57 135-21307 TENSION SPRING ST 2 N &2 N | 1

58 320-05605 HINGE STOPPER RACK vy AdyN =797 1



4. FEED COMPONENTS

XY BER




REF. NO_ _ NOTE _ _ PARTNO. _ _ _ ______] DESCRIPTION_ _________. (S SU A aty _
1 320-07007 CLOTH FEED BASE 1048 4 1
2 320-07106 VERTICAL FEED SHAFT AT 1
3 320-07205 VERTICAL FEED SHAFT METAL A5HIVY IRAN 2
4 01 320-07304 VERTICAL FEED CONNECTING ARM AFAPIVEY DT 1
5 320-07403 CONNECTING ARM METAL, A AFAIIVYTIDT ARNA 1
[ 320-07502 CONNECTING ARN HETAL, B ATV FI0T AFNB T
7 320-07601 CONNECTING SHAFT SFRIVIEIT ) 1
8 320-07700 CONNECTING SHAFT A9 Avuryy 1
9 320-07809 GUIDE PLATE X708 4 4y 1% 1

10 320-07908 MOTOR BRACKET ITFIVE-AMYY 14 1
1T 320-08005 CROSSFEED GEAR ITFTINT N T
12 320-08104 CROSSFEED ARM I}V 1
13 320-08203 CROSSFEED DRIVEN ARM, REAR ITANVY 29N 99F Th 1
14 320-08302 CROSSFEED ARM METAL ITFIVIT AN 4
15 320-08401 FULCRUM SHAFT IIRINF 5V ) 2
16 320-08559 DRIVEN ARM RTIGHT ASH, ERE V2 MAEVINU I AR 2 |
17 320-78107 CROSSFEED SENSOR BEACKET IV $-NIY14 1
18 SL-6041092-TN SCREW ¥ b R¥IHITHE A 2
19 320-08658 DRIVEN ARM LEFT ASM, ITAPYY a9h 995 ex U3 1

20 320-78206 SENSOR SLIT PLATE IV ¥-2) 1A 1

21 SS-6110480-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=4.3 v7xy" 11/64-40 L=43 2

22 320-08906 GUIDE SHAFT FIXING BASE LYY MR AN Ay P ¢ 1

23 320-09003 GUIDE SHAFT FIXING BASE, FRONT AFR090 AN ¥ rar R 4vx 1

24 320-09102 GUIDE SHAFT FIXING BASE METAL AFRIUH AN I 2a74R £ AN 2

25 320-09201 DRIVING ARM CONNECTING SHAFT FIRPYIN 99T VurYy ) 2

26 320-09300 DRTVEN ARN CONNECTING SHAFT ERFVUVEEVI SN 5 A 2

27 320-09409 VERTICAL FEED GUIDE SHAFT, A RFRIVH AN Y JA 1

28 320-09508 VERTICAL FEED GUIDE SHAFT, B AFEIVh 4N I B 1

29 320-09607 CONNECTING PLATE, LOWER ENy VAV EC D2 1

30 320-09706 CONNECTING PLATE, UPPER I Y1309 1

3T 320-09805 CONNECTING PLATE WETAL FTXTIVIFILRATN 7

32 320-09904 CONNECTING PLATE UPPER SHAFT IRV UYLy 1

33 320-10001 CONNECTING PLATE LOWER SHAFT IBIWIIILRIES 1

34 KM-0000003-10 PULSE MOTOR N -4 1

35 KM-0000003-20 PULSE MOTOR N VAR-H 1

36 105-23504 WASHER WIIFT # T

37 105-23504 WASHER AT A i 4

38 105-23504 WASHER Wb % 2

39 141-10407 LENGTHWISE FEED GEAR AFAIV% ¥ 1

40 CS-100101D-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. A5 H5- 23 2

7T ET30Z-T72-000 TNSERT CARRTAGE BUSH 175-FxV97" 7 972 !

42 E5541-172-000 SINTERED BEARING yavryy 79y 10X14X6 2

43 E5541-172-000 SINTERED BEARING Javryy 79y 10X14X6 2

44 RC-1951211-KP C-RING Clr 2Ay 8

45 RE-0900000-K0 E-RING 9 Ef 2:A7 9 1

15 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 9 EF ANy 9 4

47 RE-0900000-K0 E-RING 9 E¥ 4pAY 9 2

48 SB-4080001-00 BEARING aoy Yy vy 1

49 SB-4080001-00 BEARING iy ARV 1

50 SL-6051092-TN BOLT ¥ RY¥uYA2T7HE Wb 1

51 SH-404T055- 5P SCREW FN %y W4 =10 Z

52 SM-4041455-SN SCREW M4 L=14 CFN Y M4 L=14 2

53 SM-4041655-SP SCREW M4 L=16 IRy 4

54 SM-4042055-SP SCREW FAT XY M4 L=20 2

55 SM-6051002-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 oyhr7E kb M5X0.8 L=10 4

56 SH-6062002-TN SCREW W& =20 OIATTFE Wk M6 L=20 T

57 SM-8060602-TP SCREW M6X6 PA%Y" M6 L=6 2

58 SM-8060602-TP SCREW M6X6 MAZY* M6 L=6 2

59 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 MZY M6 L=8 2

60 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 MAXY M6 L=8 2

[ SH-8060812-TP SCREW N6 L=8 FXZ5" W6 L=8 T

62 SM-8061212-TP SCREW M6X12 MY M6 L=12 2

63 SM-8061212-TP SCREW M6X12 M2 M6 L=12 2

64 S§S-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 73y 11/64-40 L=7.8 2

65 WP-0450846-SP WASHER L¥ o % 4

66 WP=0450846- 3P WASHER BF T 7 4

67 320-78057 HOME POSITION SENSOR ASM. Ny VLY M AE 5 BV ES 1

68 SM-4860601-SC SCREW M2.6 L=6 FA 23y M2.6 L=6 1

69 *02  320-10258 VERTICAL FEED CONNECTING ARM ARV EYYT 1093 1

70 * 320-10209 VERTICAL FEED CONNECTING ARM AFAIIVVEYDF 10 (1)

71 * 320-07403 CONNECTING ARM METAL, X ATV TIVT AARA [@))

72 * 320-07502 CONNECTING ARM METAL, B SRRV EY DT A (D

NOTE (i)

01....FOR MEB-3200SS,RS,RD
02....FOR MEB-3200JS,CS

MEB-32008S,RS,RDH
MEB-3200JS,CSH



5.CLOTH OPEN COMPONENTS

7 BE & BiR




REF.NO_ _ NOTE _ _ PARTNO. _________] PESCRIPTION ________ .. L ay
1 320-11504 CLOTH OPEN PLATE Ae7%44 2
2 320-11603 HOLDING PIN Ae%9re v 4
3 320-11702 SPRING HOOK AICTERN 3N 2
4 320-11801 RAIL PLATE AILTXV-MA 4
5 320-11900 ROLLER PLATE A/e7%an{4 4
6 320-12007 CAM PLATE IeTXBMA 2
7 320-12106 DRIVING LINK AICTRIN 992 2
8 320-12205 CYLINDER BRACKET SVASE MV VV I EE | 2
9 320-12304 STOPER, RIGHT RICTHAPYN 3¥° 1

10 320-12403 STOPER, LEFT UYLV IR, 1

11 320-12502 STOPPER COVER PVASE VST T 2

12 02 320-12601 HOLDING PLATE, FRONT PVAGE VUEE SRS 1

13 02 320-12700 HOLDING PLATE, MID SYASEVLEE Yy ] 2

14 02 320-12809 HOLDENG PLATE, REAR SV SEVLEE 54 2

15 122-04004 THRUST HOLDER D72 X ZFAF 12

16 B2052-781-000 THREAD TRIMMER SPRING A YILMEIN 3 A 2

17 B2440-210-D0O0  LINK STOPPER SCREW IMRYYVIZRIN 33 2

18 B2609-280-000 SLIDE BLOCK 7 b-% pAIhA B3N 1

19 D2587-L8W-BO0  ROLLER Jb -h4 au 4

20 D2588-L8W-B00  ROLLER SHAFT Jh -hh quy s 4

21 NM-6050001-SP  NUT M5 nY%7#Yh M5X0.8 132 2

22 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 IYyh719h 11/64-40 4

23 N§-6660430-SP  NUT 1/4-40 nYArHIh 1/4-40 4

24 PA-1601525-A0  AIR CYLINDER yyIvE 2

25 PJ-0320525-03  HOSE NIPPLE FVA=YT N 1

26 PJ-0460525-03  HOSE ELBOW w2 IhE 3

27 PX-5000200-00  KNUCKLE JOINT 2¥v Y98 ¥ a{vh 2

28 PX-5000290-A0  PIN 12409 M B AV} 2

29 SD-0640321-TP  HINGE SCREW D=6,35 H=3,2 4 vx¥ D=6.35 H=3.2 2

30 SD-0640324-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 2 v3¥ D=6.35 H=3.2 4

31 SD-0640326-TP  HINGE SCREW LAV VN 2

32 S$D-0790311-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 3.1 4 vxy D=7.94 H=3.1 8

33 SM-1030601-SC ~ SCREW M3 L=6 $51%¥" M3X0.5 L=6 11

34 SM-1040801-SP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 $72%y° M4X0.7 L=8 4

35 SM-5040855-SN  SCREW N AVR 3 4

36 SM-6054552-TN  SCREW Byh7719%% b Mb L=45 2

37 SS-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 YiL73Y" 11/64-40 L= 5 8

38 SS-7110570-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.8 YhLI%Y 11/64-40 L=4.8 8

39 SS8-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 L33y 11/64-40 L=7.8 4

40 WP-0450846-SP  WASHER (YA 4

4] WP-0550800-SP  WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 k7% 4" % 5.5X10X0.8 2

42 WP-0553216-SD  WASHER [ &% A M { 2

43 01 320-12809 CLOTH OPEN HOLDING PLATE, REAR PV ASE VAL YA 1

44 01 SM-1030601-SC  SCREW M3 L=6 ¥72%" M3X0.5 L=6 2

45 D2611-555-B00-A CABLE HOLDER -7 DA 1

46 " B3509-210-000 OIL TUBE HOLDER C INayvpA C 5

47 D2112-555-B00  CORD HOLDER, LARGE I-p M A 1

48 SL-4040881-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ X% FAT IRy M4 L=8 1

49 SL-4040881-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ b XY% FAT 2% M4 L=§ 8

50 WP-0560860-SE  WASHER 5.6X12X0.8 L33 1 % 5.6X12X0.8 1

51 03 320-12908 HOLDING PLATE, FRONT B ZIe5%97189IB 1

52 03 320-13005 HOLDING PLATE, MID B AIL7%95143 1B 2

53 03 320-13104 HOLDING PLATE, REAR B PVASEVIEC UM 2

NOTE (#&2)

01....FOR MEB-3200RD,RS

02....EXCEPT MEB-3200JS,CS,TS

03....FOR MEB-3200JS,CS,TS

- 10 -

MEB-3200RD,RSH
MEB-3200JS,CS, TS % k& <
MEB-3200JS,CS,TSH



6. LOWER THREAD CUTTING COMPONENTS (1) (EXCEPT MEB-3200TS)
TRUVEE (1) (MEB-3200TS%R<)

- 11 -



REFNO_ _ NOTE_ _  PARTNO. . ____] DESCRIPTION __ ... AN TR S ay
1 320-17006 CYLINDER BRACKET JRAMRYIIVA 7 Shyb 1
2 320-17105 CYLINDER CLICK TELMRYIV VA IR 1
3 %04 320-20000 SHAFT HOLDER, S P SUMATL 1
4 %04 320-20406 DRIVING ARM, S TRAMEIID 995 S 1
5 320-17451 CYLINDER ASM. JRAMRIIVVE S 1
6 01 320-17501 LOWER THREAD CUTTING STOPPER JRAMEIZDY N - 1
7 01 320-17600 RETURN SPRING, S TEMEIED TN 3S 1
8 *04 320-17865 MOVING KNIFE ASM. IEADEID OAZYF 73 1
9 %01 320-18012 MOVING KNIFE TRAMERY AR 1

10 01 320-18103 TREATING PLATE JRIMN 314 1

11 ¥04 320-18210 LOWER THRAED GRASPING OPENER IRANINZR-7 F- 1

12 01 320-18301 AUXILIARY BASE JRAVRINIIFRY 3k 4 1

13 01 320-18400 FIXING KNIFE FITTING BASE YRV IFAARN Y A" 4 1

14 01 320-18509 FIXING KNIFE JRADRYIFAAR 1

15 01 320-18608 SPRING, LOWER JALDRY AFAARKY" an® RV4 1

16 01 '320-18707 SPRING, UPPER VANV IFOAZEY" an’ 391 1

17 01 320-18806 GUIDE PLATE Y84V T H114 1

18 01 320-18905 GRASPING FIXING PLATE IRV IHRaFL 14 1

19 01 320-19002 LOWER THREAD GRASPING JHAMIHI 1

20 01 320-19101 GIMP GRASPING JVAMIHI 1

21 01 320-19200 PIN JAIMIhIE Y 1

22 *04 320-21206 SPRING HOLDER, S TRAMRYEN TN FRYIS 1

23 01 320-19408 SPRING JHANIAIRYT an } 1

24 01 320-19507 KNIFE COVER, S AZHN -8 1

25 137-37804 DRIVING ARM BOSS ROLLER Y34M%Y JM 995 an 1

26 01 NM-6020001-SC  NUT M2 ayhrIv M2 132 2

27 PJ-0460525-03 HOSE ELBOW 5-2 ¥ 2

28 01 PS-0150065-KP  SPRING PIN 1.5X6 A7 9vyi ety 1.5X6 1

29 SD-0500721-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 5  H= 7,2 4 vy D=b H=7.2 1

30 01 SD-0550212-TP  HINGE SCREW D=5.5 H=2.1 A y3y D=5.5 H=2,1 1

31 01 SM-1030400-SP  SCREW M3 L=4 7% M3 L=4 2

32 01 SM-1030400-SP  SCREW M3 L=4 $5%9" M3 L=4 3

33 SM-1041001-SN  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 $53%3 M4X0.7 L=10 2

34 01 SM-4020401-SC  SCREW M2 L=4 At IRy M2 L=4 2

35 SM-4020601-SC ~ SCREW M2 L=6 FAT IR M2 L=6 2

36 01 SM-4030501-SN  SCREW M3 L=5 FA" 233" M3X0.5 L=5 2

37 01 SM-4030501-SN  SCREW M3 L=5 FAT 232y M3X0.5 L=5 2

38 01 SM-6040502-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=5 A7 FE Wb M4 L=5 1

39 01 SM-6020450-TP  SCREW (&2 VA 2

40 01 SM-6030802-TN  BOLT IINITHE Wb 2

4] SM-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 A7 48 Wb M4X0.7 L=10 1

42 01 S8-5090420-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=3.5 MAFY 9/64-40 L=3.5 2

43 8§8-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 vlesxyt 11/64-40 L=7.8 2

44 01 TA-0750404-RO  PLUG D=7.5 L=3.5 PAtY D=7.5 L=3.5 1

45 01 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER 4,3X9X0.8 ¥ b % 4.3X9X0.8 1

46 WP-0450801-SP  WASHER L3 % 2

47 03 320-19705 LOWER THREAD GRASPING SPACER JHLMMAIZA -3 2

48 ¥04 320-21552 KNIFE COVER,S SHEET ASM. AZHIN -SE IIYY-+I3 1

NOTE (#32) 01....EXCEPT MEB-3200JS,CS MEB-3200JS,CS % Bk <

02....FOR MEB-3200JS
03....EXCEPT MEB-3200JS,CS

(SELECTIVE USE OF 0 TO 2 PCS.)

04....FOR MEB-3200SS, 3200R%

- 12 -

MEB-3200JSH
MEB-3200J8,CS % & <
(O~ 2{EEIREEA)
MEB-3200S8S,3200R+ 8



7.LOWER THREAD CUTTING COMPONENTS (2) (EXCEPT MEB-3200TS)

THREVBEFKE (2) (MEB-3200TS%&<)

2@

37— 28

FOR MEB-3200CS
FOR MEB-3200JS

- 13 -



REF.NO_ _ NOTE_ __ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION _____ _ . S T S aty
1 320-17006 CYLINDER BRACKET JALMRIIVVE T 579]‘ 1
2 320-17105 CYLINDER CLICK TRAPFITY A IA 1
3 * 320-20000 SHAFT HOLDER, S JRINRIY 1958 1
4 * 320-20406 DRIVING ARM, S b2 LS TVANR/ LS AN 1
5 320-17451 CYLINDER ASM. b S S IPAVE WA 1
6 01 320-17709 SPRING, J JRLPEIEN IN 3T 1
7 % 320-21206 SPRING HOLDER, S JRLPEIED TN REHIS 1
8 01 320-19606 KNIFE COVER, J AZHN -J 1
9 01 320-19853 LOWER THREAD CUTTER LINK ASM. JALPRIIVIIR 1

10 01 320-19903 CONECTING LINK JRADRIAZID GV IV Yy 1

11 01 320-20109 LOWER KNIFE LINK JRLNXYIEARY Y 1

12 01 320-20257 UPPER KNIFE LINK ASM. JRADRIIIARY VI I3 1

13 01 320-20505 THREAD CUTTER LOWER KNIFE JRLDRIIAAR 1

14 01 320-20604 THREAD CUTTER UPPER KNIFE JRAIDFIYIAR 1

15 01 320-20703 THREAD HAUL PLATE JALDRY1DAD V1A 1

16 01 320-20802 KNIFE FITTING BASE JALDRVAZNI YT 4 1

17 *01 320-20919 UPPER KNIFE LOWER COVER JRLPFVITARI AN - 1

18 01 320-21008 STOPPER PLATE JRLDRYAZDI ISR AR ALA 1

19 137-37804 DRIVING ARM BOSS ROLLER PSS VRANR/L Al 1

20 01 BI1651-210-000 LINK NUT. . ASVINZoRAS 1

21 01 D2522-232-D00  PIN INITY {ABA e Y 1

22 01 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 oyhrIIh 11/64-40 1

23 PJ-0460525-03 HOSE ELBOW ¥-Z Ik 2

24 01 SD-0500131-TP  HINGE SCREW D=5 H=1.25 4 vxy D=5 H=1.25 1

25 01 SD-0500721-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 5 H= 7.2 A y3xy D=b H=7.2 1

26 01 SD-0550212-TP  HINGE SCREW D=5.5 H=2.1 A v3y D=5.5 H=2.1 1

27 01 SD-0600311-TP  HINGESCREW 2 w3y D=6 H=3.1 1

28 01 SD-0640381-TP  HINGE SCREW 4 vx¥ D=6.35 H=3.8 1

29 SM-1041001-SN  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 #5317 M4X0.7 L=10 2

30 SM-4020601-SC  SCREW M2 L=6 FAT2%Y" M2 L=6 2

31 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 oYh77HE W M4X0.7 L=10 1

32 01 SS-5080212-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=2 N VI N 4 2

33 01 SS-6110480-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4,3 3%y 11/64-40 L=4.3 2

34 01 SS-6110480-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 L7%¥ 11/64-40 L=4.3 1

35 01 SS-6110520-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.5 3%y 11/64-40 L=4.5 1

36 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 vik72Y" 11/64-40 L=7, 2

37 01 WP-0320500-SC  WASHER M3 ' vI¥ b X ah Axh M3 2

38 01 WZ-0880200-KP ~ WAVED WASHER FIh A b % 8.8X12.8X.15 1

39 320-78354 SENSOR CABLE ASM. M LASIA VS Rt EVAR VA 1

40 WP-0450801-SP  WASHER |20 2

41 * 320-21859 KNIFE COVER,J SHEET ASM. AZIN =TE 9YVI-Mr3 1

NOTE (i%32) 0l....FOR MEB-3200JS,CS MEB-3200JS,CSH

- 14 -



8. LOWER THREAD CUTTING COMPONENTS (3) (FOR MEB—-3200TS)
TREUVBME (3) (MEB-3200TSH)

N
W
@((((((((@

&
®

- 15 -



REF.NO_ _ NOTE__ _ PARTNO. _________1 PESCRIPTION __ . _._.. L Qty .
1 320-16008 CUTTING KNIFE MOVING ARM, T JALPRDFN 997 T 1
2 320-16107 LOWER THREAD CUTTING KNIFE, T JBAPRYAZT 1
3 320-16206 LOWER THREAD HOLDER, T YBAMAYLT 1
4 320-16305 THREAD HOLDER FITTING BKT., T JAAMYINIITR AT 1
5 320-16404 THREAD HOLDER FULCRUM BKT., T IR pAYIIFVR AT 1
6 320-16503 PIN, T AN VT 1
7 320-16602 SPRING RACK, T JEAMRIFD V9T N RAIT 1
8 320-16701 SPRING, T YA{PAFTEN TN AT 1
9 320-15109 SPRING YPLhRIEM IN R 1

10 320-23400 FULCRUM SHAFT YUAMRIAZIN Y95 I3V ) 1

11 105-07200 PIN I-7-7b 9% ¥b* v 1

12 B2428-771-000  PRESSER PLATE ADJUSTING SPRING AV1R F3-¥IN % 1

13 NM-6040003-SC  NUT M4 oyh7+Ih M4 1

14 NM-6040001-SC  NUT M4 R M4 2

15 NM-6040003-SC  NUT M4 ayh7Ioh M4 1

16 RE-0400000-KO E-RING 4 Eb* 4bAY 4 1

17 SD-0500456-TP HINGE SCREW 4 vy D=5 H=4.5 1

18 SM-4030455-SN SCREW FATax3" M3 L=4 1

19 SM-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 aIHI7HE Wb 1

20 SM-8040412-TP  SET SCREW M4 L=4 PARY 2

21 SM-8040802-TP  SCREW M4 L=8 MAZY" M4X0.7 L=8 1

22 SM-8041012-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 PARY" M4X0.7 L=1 1

23 SM-8041402-TP  SCREW M4 L=14 MARY" M4X0.7 L=1 1

24 WP-0320500-SC  WASHER M3 LY b X I Ak M3 1

25 WP-0430800-SD  WASHER M4 LY R R I Al M4 2

26 WP-0450801-SP  WASHER (3220 1

- 16 -



9. UPPER THREAD CUTTING COMPONENTS
EXy)Y) Btk

- 17 -



REF.NO_ _ NOTE _ _ PARTNO. _________|] DESCRIPTION ______ . __ L Qty,
1 320-23004 CUTTING KNIFE MOVING ARM ILMEYARSN YO 2
2 01 320-23103 ADJUST BASE, J Y71MEIF YR 4] 1
3 *¥01 320-23210 LOWER THREAD HOLDER Y btz 1
4 %01 320-23319 THREAD CUTTING KNIFE Y74 DEIAZT 2
5 320-23400 FULCRUM SHAFT YIIbRIAZID 95 IFVS ) 2
6 320-23558 LINK ASM. Y94 bRILHRYY 223 1
7 WP-0553216-SD  WASHER (472 2 S 1
8 WP-0612516-SD  WASHER 6.1X15.2X2.5 L% b % 6.1X15.2X2.5 1
9 320-23756 VERTICAL MOVING ARM ASM. VRS VVASE Ul A 1

10 WP-0621046-SP  WASHER Y20 2

11 WP-0651056-SH  WASHER 6.5X11X1 L7% 4 % 6.5X11X1 1

12 320-23905 CYLINDER FITTING BASE YILMRIYY VA ~NY s 14 1

13 320-24002 THREAD TRIMMER SHAFT YIIMRY Y ) 1

14 01 105-07200 PIN n-7-7p 9% Y v 1

15 121-18709 ROCKER SHAFT METAL Y Faveyy s Aan 1

16 01 WP-0320500-SC  WASHER M3 LI b % ab A9 M3 1

17 02 140-50157 KNIFE ADJUSTING BASE ASM. NIAPEIAZ FAOEIA 4 (23) 1

18 01 B2428-771-000 PRESSER PLATE ADJUSTING SPRING Y44 Fa-In % 1

19 B4105-522-000  KNIFE DRIVING STUD CONNECTION AR A% 1

20 CS-0640860-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=6.35 W=8 A7AM9% D=6.35 W=8 /3 1

21 CS-080081C-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=8.0 W=8 A72h9% D=8 W=8 /3 2

22 01 NM-6030003-SC  NUT M3 uyhsvh M3 1

23 02 NM-6040000-SN  NUT M4 yhsIvh M4 1

24 N¥-6040003-SC  NUT M4 oynrIve M4 2

25 NM-6050001-SP  NUT M5 27739 M5X0.8 132 1

26 WP-0371036-SD  WASHER 3.7X6X1 L7¥ 4 % 3.7X6X1 3

27 PA-1601525-A0  AIR CYLINDER I7yIvE 1

28 PJ-0460525-03 HOSE ELBOW k-2 Thik 2

29 02 WP-0450801-SP  WASHER &4 1

30 PX-5000200-00  KNUCKLE JOINT 2¥% P20 ¥ 3dvh 1

31 RE-0400000-KO  E-RING 4 Eb AMAT 4 1

32 01 SD-0400161-TP  HINGE SCREW 2 v%¥¥ D=4 H=1.6 1

33 SM-4030455-SN  SCREW FAT 23y M3 L=4 2

34 01 SM-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 nyHITHE Wb 1

35 SM-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 OyHI7H6" Wb M6 L=12 2

36 01 SM-8030502-TP  SCREW M3 L=5 A%y M3X0.5 L=5 1

37 SM-8040412-TP  SET SCREW M4 L=4 MRS 2

38 SM-8041012-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 M2 M4X0.7 L=10 2

39 SM-8050612-TP  SCREW M5X6 PA%Y* M5X0.8 L=6 2

40 SM-8052502-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 MY 1

41 01 WP-0450801-SP  WASHER (&2 2 BF 1

42 $5-9091010-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 oyhs% Wb 9/64-40 L=10 1

NOTE (#Ed2)

01....FOR MEB-3200JS,CS
02....EXCEPT MEB-3200JS,CS

- 18 -

MEB-3200JS,CSH
MEB-3200JS,CS % & <



10. PRESSER COMPONENTS (1) (FOR MEB—3200SS,MEB—3200JS,MEB - 3200CS)
ARG (1) (MEB-3200SS,MEB-3200JS,MEB-3200CSF)

MEB-3200SS

- 19 -



REF.NO_ _ NOTE_ _ _ PARTNO. _________1 DESCRIPTION ___ ______. L ay _
1 01 320-26007 PRESSER PLATE, RIGHT a3y 1
2 01 320-26106 PRESSER PLATE, LEFT AHriaesy 1
3 320-26205 ARM INSTALLING BASE AFLOF DI £ 2
4 320-26304 FULCRUM SHAFT ALV 5V ) 2
5 320-26403 PRESSER ARM BASE, RIGHT ALYy A -2 1
6 320-26502 PRESSER ARM BASE, LEFT FILTT A ALK 1
7 01 320-26809 AUXILIARY PRESSER PLATE, RIGHT &7 a4y 1
8 01 320-26908 AUXILIARY PRESSER PLATE, LEFT 7 atyrqaesy 1
9 01 320-27005 HOLDING PLATE, RIGHT MATFLIFLA3F 1

10 01 320-27104 HOLDING PLATE, LEFT NARIDF 1AL ) 1
T 320-27203 PRESSER LEVER MOVING ARW TFEVR T8 997 2
12 320-27401 PRESSER LEVER SHAFT MIVN -3 ) 2
13 320-27500 PRESSER LEVER Azin - 2
14 320-28003 PRESSER ARM, RIGHT 407 3% 1
15 320-28102 PRESSER ARM, LEFT A$LoF k) 1
16 01 140-10003 PRESSER FOOT (RIGHT) 40MN MAXFLTI (Y ) 400K 1
17 01 140-10102 PRESSER FOOT (LEFT) 40MM MAFETI(E4 V) 40MM 1
18 140-10508 PRESSER FOOT ATTACHING SCREW 927y MRy 2
19 210-57500 HOOK COUNTER SPRING Ah Y 7N % 2

20 PA-1602011-A0 AIR CYLINDER 7Yy 2

21 PJ-0460525-03 HOSE ELEOW -2 IWF 3

22 PX-5000200-00 KNUCKLE JOINT 2¥% IOV ¥ Y 2

23 RC-0470611-KP RETAINING RING 4.7 Ch 4MAy 4.7 4

24 SM-1030400-SP SCREW M3 L=4 $5%7° M3 L=4 4

25 SM-1041001-SP SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 #5333 M4X0.7 L=10 4

26 SH-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0,7 1=8 mIA77TE b 2

27 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0,7 L=12 myhI7IE A 2

28 SM-6051002-TN BOLT whI7HE Ah 2

29 SM-8040612-TP SCREW M4 L=6 MA3Y" M4 L=6 4

30 WZ-0320290-0UZ WASHER 3.2X6.5X0.15 7 ¥ b % 3.2X6.5X0.15 2

3T 0T 320-27609 VERTTICAL GUIDE, RIGHT AN ¥ 1

32 01 320-27708 VERTICAL GUIDE, LEFT AFh Ah sy 1

33 01 §5-5090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 M2y 9/64-40 L=6 2

34 02 320-27807 PRESSER PLATE J, RIGHT Ar4aJ3y 1

35 02 320-27906 PRESSER PLATE J, LEFT Ar{ages y 1

36 320-26205 ARN TNSTALLTNG BASE ALY N 1 2

37 320-26304 FULCRUM SHAFT s I7vy ) 2

38 320-26403 PRESSER ARM BASE, RIGHT APLYF A -2 1

39 320-26502 PRESSER ARM BASE, LEFT ABEY5 A" -2ks Y 1

40 320-27203 PRESSER LEVER MOVING ARM AFILN -7bh 995 2

41 320-27401 PRESSER LEVER SHAFT AFIVN =37 2

42 320-27500 PRESSER LEVER AILn - 2

43 320-28003 PRESSER ARM, RIGHT A$ro7 3% 1

44 320-28102 PRESSER ARM, LEFT AHLyF ea ) 1

45 02 320-28607 PRESSER FOOT, RIGHT M ARAY VAHITIIX M 1

46 02 320-28706 PRESSER FOOT, LEFT M N AT Ies TR 1

47 02 320-28805 HOLDING PLATE, J RIGHT M NATFIOIRIIF M 1

48 *02 320-28912 HOLDING PLATE, J LEFT M NARYTITLRTES UM 1

49 140-10508 PRESSER FOOT ATTACHING SCREW ATy MY 2

50 210-57500 HOOK COUNTER SPRING XA ¥ 78N % 2
51 PA-T602011-A0 ATIR CYLINDER 22 2
52 PJ-0460525-03 HOSE ELBOW -2 oMk 2
53 PX-5000200-00 KNUCKLE JOINT AR YY) AL 2
54 RC-0470611-KP RETAINING RING 4.7 Ch* 4pAy 4.7 4
55 06 SM-1030400-SP SCREW M3 L=4 433 M3 L=4 4
56 SM-1041001-SP SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 ¥533%77 W4X0. 7 T=10 4
57 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 uyRITHE A 2
58 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 wIHIT7HE b 2
59 SM-6051002-TN BOLT Ry iTE M 2
60 SM-8040612-TP SCREW M4 L=6 PARY" M4 L=6 4
61 WZ-0320290-UZ WASHER 3.2X6.5X0.15 ¥ % 3.2X6.5X0. 15 2
62 07 320-29209 VERTICAL GUIDE, RIGHT J A 4M 3 J 1
63 07 320-29308 VERTICAL GUIDE, LEFT J AFh A e ) 1
64 07 §5-5090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 23y 9/64-40 L=6 3
65 04 320-28201 COMPENSATING FOOT, RIGHT § MAS VASITIIX S 1
66 04 320-28300 CONPENSATING FOOT, LEFT S NAFVEFLT IR IS T

67 03 320-28409 HOLDING PLAT,J RIGHT § MATHTYF14I3% S 1

68 *03 320-28516 HOLDING PLATE,J LEFT S MATY Yy 14Tes IS 1

69 *05 SM-1030400-SP SCREW M3 L=4 #7329 M3 L=4 6

70 *05 SM-1030400-SP SCREW M3 L=4 $732° M3 L=4¢ 2

71 *05 320-29704 PRESSER PLATE UPPER COVER L AE VI I

72 %05 320-29803 PRESSER PLATE,T RIGHT HHILATI¥ 1
73 *05 320-29902 PRESSER PLATE,T LEFT ML aTes Yy 1
74 %05 140-11407 HOLDING PLATE (RIGHT) NPAIOYLE (3X) 1
75 %05 140~11506 HOLDING PLATE (LEFT) NAAEHTIZE (L3 )) 1

NOTE (3#)

01....FOR MEB-3200SS
02....FOR MEB-3200JS
03....FOR MEB-3200CS
04, .. .FOR MEB-3200CS, TS
05....FOR MEB-3200TS
06, .. EXCEPT MEB-3200TS
07....FOR MEB-3200JS,TS

- 20 -

MEB-3200SS
MEB-3200JSfd
MEB-3200CSH
MEB-3200CS, TS
MEB-3200TSH
MEB-3200TS #% Bk <
MEB-3200JS,TSH



(MEB-3200RD,MEB-3200RSH)

11. PRESSER COMPONENTS (2) (FOR MEB-3200RD,MEB—3200RS)
MABR (2)

- 921 -



REF.NO_ _ NOTE ___ PARTNO. _________ ] DESCRIPTION _________. S Qty
1 320-26809 AUXILIARY PRESSER PLATE, RIGHT 3 atfrfhsy 1
2 320-26908 AUXILIARY PRESSER PLATE, LEFT &7 atdrfaes ) 1
3 320-27005 HOLDING PLATE, RIGHT MAFY LT3 1
4 320-27104 HOLDING PLATE, LEFTT AAFYTYFLRES Y 1
5 320-27203 PRESSER LEVER MOVING ARM AHIbnt -2bh 995 2
6 320-27401 PRESSER LEVER SHAFT AHIbN -3 ) 2
7 320-27500 PRESSER LEVER rHzpnt - 2
8 320-28003 PRESSER ARM, RIGHT AHIvF 3% 1
9 320-28102 PRESSER ARM, LEFT FHIY7 es ) 1

10 140-10003 PRESSER FOOT (RIGHT) 40MM MATFITY(3¥ ) 40MM 1

11 140-10102 PRESSER FOOT (LEFT) 40MM MATFITY (A V) 40MM 1

12 140-10508 PRESSER FOOT ATTACHING SCREW ¥I7Y WIVIRY 2

13 PA-1602011-A0  AIR CYLINDER AT VE o 2

14 PJ-0460525-03  HOSE ELBOW B-2 IVE 2

15 PX-5000200-00  KNUCKLE JOINT 2¥Y P70 ¥ 3{vh 2

16 S8-5090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 A%y 9/64-40 L=6 4

17 SM-1030400-SP  SCREW M3 L=4 $5%7° M3 L=4 4

18 SM-1041001-SP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 ¥52%3° M4X0.7 L=10 2

19 SM-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 YRITIE Wb 2

20 SM-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 oyhI7HE hh 2

21 SM-6051002-TN  BOLT nyHI7FE bh 2

22 WZ-0320290-UZ  WASHER 3.2X6.5X0.15 ¥ b % 3.2X6.5X0.15 2

23 320-31007 PRESSER PLATE, RIGHT B5TIEL43% \

24 320-31106 PRESSER PLATE, LEFT S57IAYIfAes ) 1

25 320-31205 ARM INSTALLING BASE, RIGHT B77IAYTIOT PIIIR AS¥ 1

26 320-31304 ARM BASE SHAFT, RIGHT BFTIAFLYT A -23° J3% 1

27 320-31502 ARM INSTALLING BASE, LEFT FTIEAYLYF PUITR AR Y 1

28 320-31601 ARM BASE SHAFT, LEFT AFTFAYIOF A 23 Jed ) 1

29 320-31700 MOVING ARM AFTIAHLYT A =Z0B U957 1

30 320-31809 PRESSER ARM BASE, RIGHT B77IARIYT A -23¥ 1

31 320-31908 PRESSER ARM BASE, LEFT AFTIERIYT A° -ZkA" Y 1

32 110-41100 ROLLER an 1

33 CS-080081B~-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=8.0 W=8 A7ZM97 D=8 W=8 73 1

34 RC-0470611-KP  RETAINING RING 4.7 Ch apAy 4.7 1

35 RC-0740811-KP  C-RING Cy b4y 8 1

36 SM-5040855-SN  SCREW N AV XY 3

37 SM-8050412-TP  SCREW M5 L=4 A%y M5 L=4 6

38 320-32104 GUIDE, FRONT RFTHI A v 1

39 320-32203 GUIDE, REAR 55730 AN TH 1

- 922 -



12. REVOLUTION COMPONENTS
T EI B 6%

- 23 -



- 24 -

REF.NO_ _ NOTE_ __ PARTNO. _________ ] DESCRIPTION _______ ... A S A, Qty _
1 320-34001 REVOLUTION MOTOR BRACKET LUAME-RNIITAA 1
2 320-34308 REVOLUTION MOTOR PULLEY tyhME-57° =) 1
3 320-34407 CONNECTING PULLEY, L TV 57 -IL 1
4 320-34506 _ CONNECTING PULLEY, U 182 A V|| 1
5 320-34605 CONNECTING SHAFT LYY ) 1
6 320-34704 TENSION PULLEY Y53y =) 1
7 320-34803 TENSION PULLEY SHAFT FvIay7 =93y 1
8 320-34902 TENSION PULLEY BRACKET Yyp4Fyyay 7 ~INIIr14 1
9 320-35008 TIMING BELT, L 122 kb SEVZ AN 1A 1

10 320-35107 TIMING BELT, U YB3V AN 1

11 KM-0000003-30  PULSE MOTOR N hAE-4 1

12 B1816-280-000 GUIDE PIN iy Ay A4y 2

13 CS-1201010-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=12 W=10 Z7AMr D=12 W=10 73 1

14 NM-6050003-SC  NUT M5X0.8 m3737h M5X0.8 32 1

15 PH-0400105-S0  PIN 4.0X10 A{3-b* Y 4.0X10 1

16 RC-0740816-K0  RETAINING RING MY 7.4 1

17 SB-1080002-00 SIDE BEARING $4V ATV 2

18 SB-1120006-00 BEARING ey MY VAAT) 2

19 SM-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 aIAI7HE A 2

20 SM-6041602-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=16 oYh27+% hh M4X0.7 L=16 1

21 SM-6051202-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 aY%77+% Wb M5X0.8 L=12 4

22 SM-8060812-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 A" M6 L=8 2

23 SM-8060812-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 PRI M6 L=8 2

24 SS-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 L33Y" 11/64-40 L=6 1

25 SS-7111120-TP  SCREW IRy 4

26 WP-0430800-SD  WASHER M4 LI 2 I AL M4 4

27 ¥ 320-35206 REVOLUTION TENSION BRACKET A2 EVID S 1

28 WP-0561616-SC  WASHER 5.6X16X1.6 % b % 5.6X16X1.6 4

29 WP-0550800-SP  WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 k5% " % 6.5X10X0.8 1

30 WP-0820516-SP  WASHER 11.6X8.2X0.6 vi¥ b % 8.2X11.6X0.6 1

31 320-77059 HOME POSITION SENSOR ASM. YRy rvev -3 1

32 320-77109 SENSOR BRACKET AR ANVIEL ! 1

33 SS-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 YhL5%Y" 11/64-40 L= 5 2

34 320-77208 SENSOR SLIT A% R4 Y P2 1

35 SM-6031002-TP  HEXAGONAL BOLT M3 X 10 Y77+ b M3X0.5 L=10 2

36 WP-0320501-SC  WASHER M3 L7 b % 3.2X7X0.5 2

37 WP-0551016-SH  WASHER 5,5X13X1 L3# b % 5.5X13X1 4



13. LOOPER DRIVING COMPONENTS
—7 S\ ERBHBI R

- 95—



02....FOR MEB-3200JS,CS

03....EXCEPT MEB-3200JS(JAPAN)

04....FOR MEB-3200JS(JAPAN)
05....FOR MEB-3200TS
06....EXCEPT MEB-3200TS

- 206 -

L)
MEB-3200JS,CS
MEB-3200JS (H&E) #®&<
MEB-3200JS (H#&) B
MEB-3200TS A
MEB-3200TS % Bk <

REF. NO_ _ NOTE _ _ PARTNO. _ _ _ ___ __ _ ] DESCRIPTION _________. AR S S Qty _
1 320-38051 SPREADER DRIVING SHAFT COMPLE. A7 bR 2N 9y 2hya Y 1
2 320-38259 DRIVING ARM, A COMPLE. A7 Y& ~Ib 995 AN Y 1
3 320-38408 SPREADER DRIVING ARM, B A7 VR -Jh 995 B 1
4 320-38507 SPREADER DRIVING SHFT GUIDE A7 VR -IN Y 2y AN 1
5 320-38606 A7 VR -$h vhh 1
[ 320-38705 SPREATER SPRING (RIGHT) AT VIR -~ (3% ) T
7 320-38804 FULCRUN SHAFT A7 Vol -oN 9F IFvY ) 1
8 06 320-39000 LOOPER BRACKET -1 -7" 359} 1
9 320-39109 LOOPER DRIVING ARM b= =) 995 1

10 320-39208 LOOPER DRIVING ARM METAL =N -J) Y95 ARb 2
T I20-39307 FULCRUN SHAFT W-N=TF 997 J597 7 T
12 320-39406 LOOPER DRIVING SHAFT L AN M 1
13 320-39505 GUIDE PLATE LSRN A AP 1
14 320-39604 LOOPER FITTING BASE b-n -NIYRR 4 1
15 06 320-39703 FULCRUM SHAFT A= -NIIRR 455y ) 1
16 320-39802 TOOPER BRACKRET SPACER & ¥R =T FFIFAN -F-K T
17 320-39901 LOOPER REVOLUTION PULLEY AN -7 =) 1
18 320-40008 NEEDLE PLATE SUPPORT NYr$x 1
19 320-40115 NEEDLE PLATE Ay 1
20 06 320-40206 GIMP GUIDE I AN 1
3 06 320-40305 PRESSER PLATE TIAVIITR T
22 101-12704 THRUST WASHER 1.8 IXY IYTIAIN 2TAME 1.8 2
23 101-12704 THRUST WASHER 1.8 VARV U e B 2
24 138-87005 THRUST WASHER ATANTY % 1
25 140-28104 LOOPER CAM ROLLER SHAFT =N -AR-5-3 ) 1
75 U2 SS=7TT0710-SP SCREW_ 11/64-40 L=7 YRy 11764-40 L=7 T
27 140-28302 LOOPER DRIVING FORK SHAFT LRI SRANE V7] 2
28 140-28302 LOOPER DRIVING FORK SHAFT h=n -2\ O7hvay ) 2
29 140-28708 LOOPER DRIVING SHAFT COLLAR BN -2V 99 1A 1
30 140-28708 LOOPER DRIVING SHAFT COLLAR A-N =20 By Ty~ 1
31 T40-28307 LOOPER LR AN M A T
32 140-29755 LOOPER DRIVING ROD ASK. -1 =20 wmyh (23) 1
33 140-29904 SCREW A= =0yl AR 2
34 140-30001 LOOPER DRIVE BUSHING BN =01 oAER 2
35 140-30001 LOOPER DRIVE BUSHING | A2 ] 2
35 TA0-30100 WASHER NIV T R Z
37 140-30506 SPREADER DRIVING ROD A7° by -7h vayp 1
38 140-30605 SCREW A7 bo& =71 YAIANARY 2
39 140-30803 LOOPER, RIGHT - (3%) 1
40 140-30902 LOOPER, LEFT A-p - (eX')) 1
4T T20-31009 SPREADER, RIGHT A7 VT - (3% ) T
42 140-31108 SPREADER, LEFT 27" byd - (ex'Y) 1
43 140-31207 SPREADER STOPPEP, RIGHT 27 VIR AN - (3% ) 1
44 140-31306 SPREADER STOPPER, LEFT A7 by =Zhynt - (R D)) 1
45 140-32403 SPREDER SPRING, LEFT A7 Vyy -n 2(ey ) 1
15 TA0-44200 CAW ROLLER SHAFT FC VHAN-7-7 7 T
47 WP-0410846-SC WASHER 44 4 ] 1
418 06 140-44903 SCREW &Y' ayvyavasya- 1
49 169-92604 THRUST WASHER 272N IY 1
50 06 B1135-850-000 TENSION SPRING (A) M4h F3-I0° 3 A 1
51 BIZ1T-280-000 THRUST BEARTNG YOI ATARK TV T
52 B1643-470-000 THRUST WASHER A0VN -9 7 &V -9 1
53 CS-100081C-SP THRUST COLLAR ASM. ATAMIT-93 1
54 €S-1201010-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=12 W=10 ZIAMY D=12 W=10 73 1
55 NM-6050003- SC NUT ¥5X0.8 uyHr3yr M5X0.8 3va 2
L] NE-6050003-5C NUT ¥5X0.8 TYH779F K6X0.8 371 7z
57 NM-6060003-SC NUT M6 uyhr3yh M6 1
58 NH-6060003-SC NUT M6 uyhrIvy M6 1
59 SB-1170007-00 BEARING oy Yy vy 1
60 SH-4040855-SP SCREW Fa 3y 2
(i34 SH-6041402-TP SCREW W4 L=14 TIRTTFE WY R T
62 * SH-8030412-TP SCREW FARY M3 L=4 2
63 SH-6030802-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 uyar73k A M3X0.5 L=8 1
64 06 SH-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 uypITHE Mh 1
65 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 YHI73E Ab M4X0.7 L=10 1
i3 SH=604T002-TP SCREW W4 L=1T WH777% Wy WaX0.7 L=10 T
67 SH-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 uyhI73% Ah M4X0.7 L=10 1
68 SH-6041602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=16 uyAI7HE Ah MAX0.7 L=16 1
69 SH-6850502-TN SCREW M2.5 L=5 uyy7HE Ah M2.5 L=5 1
70 SM-6850600-SP SCREW L33y M2.5 L=6 2
7T SH-8U30ATZ-TP SCREW XY W3 L=2 A
72 SH-8050502-TP SCREW M5 L=5 PARY 1
73 SH-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 FAZY* M6 L=8 2
74 SK-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 PR3 M6 L=8 2
75 WP-0531000-5C WASHER 5.3X10X1 v7% 4 % 5.3X10X1 2
76 WP-0531000-3C WASHER 5. 3XTOXT SF F ¥ 5. 3X10X1 Z
77 WP-0621016-SH WASHER 13428 18 1
78 0l 320-39802 LOOPER BRACKET SPACER A =N =7 G an -$-A 1
79 01 320-40404 LOOPER BRACKET SPACER Al =1 =7" Fhypan - Al 1
80 01 320-40503 LOOPER BRACKET SPACER A2 =N =7 3y han - A2 1
L) 01 J20-40602 LOOPER BRACKET SPACER A3 LR AETZ Y INES X T
82 01 320-40701 LOOPER BRACKET SPACER A4 A=n* =7 Fyhan -4 A4 1
83 01 320-37608 LOOPER CAM ROLLER A b= -hhn-3-A 1
84 01 320-37707 LOOPER CAM ROLLER B A1 ~hAn-9-B 1
85 01 320-37806 LOOPER CAM ROLLER C =N ~pAn-5-C 1
L (1] J20-37905 LOOPER CAN ROLLER T -~ ~330-5-D T
87 01 320-51203 CAM ROLLER A FUR VHAR-F-A 1
88 01 320-51302 CAM ROLLER B FYL vhhn-3-B 1
89 01 320-51401 CAM ROLLER € FYR VhAR-3-C 1
90 01 320-51500 CAM ROLLER D FYe VhAR-5-D 1
91 TQ-3500000-F0 OIL FELT E32] 02
92 03 320-40800 LOOPER, LEFT A=A - (k3 9)Ey793Y 1
93 03 320-40909 SPREADER, LEFT 27" b3 - (L& 9)AY7YIY 1
94 * WP-0280501-SC WASHER M2.6 eI b X 3§94 M2.6 1
95 *05 320-38903 LOOPER BRACKET T A=1 =7" 55ypT 1
I8 *05 320-37400 FULCRUN SHAFT T ¥R =FPFE 13595 7T T
NOTE (i:#2) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS 3



14. LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS
L

1 KM-0000003-40  SERVO MOTOR ¥-3 -4 1
2 320-36907 TENSION PULLEY SHAFT FvIavr =97y 1
3 320-36501 LOOPER DRIVING CAM =N =78 Uhh 1
4 320-37004 TENSION PULLEY BRACKET F/yav7 -IpNIvi{4 1
5 320-36709 UPPER SHAFT TIMING BELT PASAVEI SV ) 1
6 320-36808 TENSION PULLEY Fv¥av7e =) 1
7 320-36600 LOWER SHAFT PULLEY Y87 07 =Y 1
8 137-07500 OIL SEAL 99y I YIAL ANT - 1
9 CS-0700811-SH  THRUST COLLAR D=7 W=8 AFAMYF D=7 W=8 2
10 G1216-870-000 UPPER SHAFT REAR BEARING Yy I7h N TV 1
11 NS-6660430-SP  NUT 1/4-40 nyhrIh 1/4-40 1
12 RC-0100001-KP  SNAP RING M10 Ch 4bA7 9.3 1
13 RC-2791218-KP  RETAINING RING Ch & hAy 2
14 SB-1100004-00 BALL BEARING R AN A 1
15 SL-6052592-TN  BOLT 0 2% W 4
16 SL-6062092-TN  SCREW M6 L=20 ¥ b 29%aYAI7HE bb 2
17 SM-8060612-TP  SCREW M6 L=6 MARY" M6 L=6 2
18 SM-8060812-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 PARY" M6 L=8 2

- 27 -



15.UPPER SHAFT COMPONENTS

HEhERLR
s
REF. NO_ NOTE___ PARTNO. _______ _DESCRIPTION_ __________t_ Y A 4 _______. Qty _
1 320-44000 UPPER SHAFT VAR 1
2 320-44109 UPPER SHAFT COLLAR YLy Iho- 1
3 320-44208 BALANCE CAM Tkt vha 1
4 320-44307 NEEDLE BAR ROCKING CAM N 93gh Uhh 1
5 320-44406 ROCKING CAM COVER NE 939N ThATA 1
6 320-44505 UPPER SHAFT PULLEY Ly 17 ) 1
7 228-88507 OIL SEAL APIVN =3 2XANI-N 1
8 A1230-500-000-A  HANDWHEEL SETSCREW N IURIDARY” 1
9 B1212-210-D00 PULLEY Feh7 - 1
10 PS-0400142-KH SPRING PIN 4X14 Z7° 9y v 4X14 1
11 RC-1200001-KP C-SHAPED SNAP RING Ch® AhAY 1
12 SB-1120001-00 BEARING D=12X32 AT TYY) D=12X32 2
13 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 oyRIvHE A 2
14 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 MAZY* M6 L=8 2
15 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 pAZY M6 L=8 2
16 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 MAZY" M6 L=8 2
17 SS-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 MA2Y 11/64-40 L=4 2
18 320-77653 SENSOR ASM. YIY 1ev¥-73 1
19 SL-4031041-SC WASHER SCREW A M VA > S 1
20 320-77703 SENSOR BRACKET VESARAVS AN VLLE i
21 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 oyhr7HE A 2
22 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 L% h % 4.8X8.4X0.8 1
23 320-77802 SENSOR SLIT DIy 12y yh 1
24 SS-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 7%y 11/64-40 L=6 1
25 * WP-0430801-SC WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 L% b % 4.3X9X0.8 2

- 28 -



16.NEEDLE BAR DRIVING COMPONENTS

ST HEERBIBALR

19

11

7
REF.NO_ _NOTE___ PARTNO. __ ______ DESCRIPTION b v * 4____._ .. aty
1 320-46054 NEEDLE BAR ROCKING CAM ASM. MF 978 YHA(I3) 1
2 320-45809 NEEDLE BAR VERTICAL DRIVE ARM AR MULRS L/ 1
3 320-46302 VERTICAL ROCKING LINK UASZ EVINDV 1
4 320-45908 NEEDLE BAR VERTICAL BRANCH WV MUVRASE YA S 1
5 320-46401 VERTICAL ROCKING LINK SHAFT PASEEVINVANE PV 1
6 320-46500 FULCRUM SHAFT NIE O9IIRIT TV ) 1
7 320-46609 NEEDLE BAR DRIVING SHAFT MNE IV 9IS 1
8 320-46708 VERTICAL ARM METAL NYE 99LIAa05 A4 2
9 138-87005 THRUST WASHER A7ANTTY 2
10 CS-1201010-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=12 W=10 Z7AM% D=12 W=10 73 2
11 CS-1201010-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=12 W=10 Z77h9% D=12 W=10 /3 1
12 01 SB-3350002-0A  BEARING amy 9y o9y . 1
13 01 SB-3350002-0B  BEARING aoh 93 vk 1
14 01 SB-3350002-0C  BEARING |1y M AL 1
15 01 SB-3350002-0D BEARING amh Iy 1
16 01 SB-3350002-0E  BEARING Bl UMY 1
17 SM~8040412-TP  SET SCREW M4 L=4 MARY 2
18 SM-8050612-TP  SCREW M5X6 PA%Y" M5X0.8 L=6 1
19 SM-8060812-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 A% M6 L=8 2
20 SM-8060812-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 PAZY" M6 L=8 2

NOTE (3dd)

01....SELECTIVE PARTS .

- 99—

b3



17.NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS
Fagaii esles

B 17 ! e

1 320-48100 ROCKING LINK, A Ivp 9YvIA 1
2 320-48209 FULCRUM SHAFT Iy 9VVIAYFYY ) 2
3 320-48308 ROCKING LINK, B VNIV 1
4 320-48506 ECCENTRIC SHAFT ayp HYVIBAYIYY 4 1
5 320-48605 ADJUSTING ARM WL NVEVIN E VATV b 1
6 320-48704 FULCRUM SHAFT SV EVINE =V P ST A A |
7 320-48803 VERTICAL SHAFT HOLDER 23y I8 % 1
8 320-48902 VERTICAL SHAFT HOLDER METAL 253 75 A0 2
9 320-49009 ROCKING VERTICAL SHAFT EVINR/S Sl 1
10 320-49108 VERTICAL UPPER METAL 273 IY7ASN 1
11 137-15701 FRAME ROCK SHAFT CRANK PIN Y} SUREVISE 1 S DT A 1
12 137-15800 NEEDLE BAR PITMAN AYE Y YN Y ooyl 1
13 140-07108 FORK MIF 93YM 97434 1
14 180-27607 SLEEVE -7 1
15 B1633-210-D00  ADJUSTING NUT VLY RS EVAShRN 1
16 SD-0801501-TP  HINGE SCREW & %y D=8 H=15 1
17 SM-8060812-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 PAXY* M6 L=8 2
18 $5-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 M3Y 11/64-40 L=4 2
19 S$S-8110750-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 %Y 11/64-40 L=6.5 1
20 S5-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 PARY" 1/4-40 L=6 1
21 $5-8660612-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MA%Y" 1/4-40 L=6 2
22 WP-0611626-SP  WASHER 15X6X1.6 [ M 1

- 30 -



18. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS
$HRRALR

=

=2

N
N’
N’

33

@@ O
>

-
-

S

N

10
35
12

9 o 7

o D 7

© o

10

30 24

——@*

@
G

Y, 28:29-40
S
21

14-15-38:39" 41

- 31-



REF. NO_ _ NOTE___ PARTNO. ________ ] DESCRIPTION ________.. [P S A aty
1 320-41055 NDEEDLE BAR NE Y 1
2 320-41303 NEEDLE BAR REVOLUTION RING VAV EOVEA 1
3 320-41402 THRUST WASHER D2 MRy ARV S VA% A 1
4 320-41105 . NEEDLE BAR ROCKING BASE WF SVEVINUL 1
5 * 320-42350 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE ASM, NF 94TV 1
6 320-41600 PULLEY SUPPORT, A M YL A7 -V HTA 1
7 320-41709 PULLEY SUPPORT, B NIF YEvh17° ~)¥¥IB 2
8 320-41204 REVOLUTION PULLEY NEF 9Ev{7° ~) 1
9 320-41907 SPRING NYE GYTAINRT VT 1

10 320-42004 UPPER METAL RING MNF 9IRS 2.

11 320-42103 RING HOLDER NIF DITAINY V) H T 1

12 320-41808 UPPER METAL NYF 9YTRRN 1

13 320-42202 NUT NYE DYTRRLFY b 1

14 01 320-42707 THROAT PLATE, A NY45A 1

15 %02 320-42822 THROAT PLATE, JB N){4JB 1

16 320-41501 PULLEY METAL VS8 TP AP Y 1

17 B1906-581-000 THRUST WASHER Fve v 25N 0 % 1

18 140-05508 LINK W UM UL A MV 1

19 140-05607 COLLAR NIE U avyt Yy rhs- 2

20 140-06506 COLLAR WENVZANVPA) big 1

21 140-07009 NEEDLE BAR ROCK LINK NF vayh vy 1

22 140-09005 NEEDLE BAR THRUST PIN NIF RIS Y 2

23 140-09104 NEEDLE BAR ROCKING GUIDE WENVEVINUM R I 2

24 140-09203 SPRING WYY SVEVANUY M M S 2

25 140-09302 ROCKING GUIDE HOOK b oh 4h 74 2

26 140-09807 SCREW INEEIS VA 1

27 B1658-506-E00-A SHAFT HOLDER APVFIVEINA ¥ I9) 1

28 07 MC-1858010-00 NEEDLE, SCHMETZ, 558 NM100 r) yaAyy 558 NM100 1

29 05 MC-1858011-00  NEEDLE, SCHMETZ 558 NM110 Ny YaAyY 558 NM110 1

30 SM-6030602-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 oYh77 1% Wb M3X0.5 L=6 2

31 SM-6031202-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=12 oyhI7HE Wh 2

32 SM-6041402-TP  SCREW M4 L=14 uyhyyrae b M4 1

33 SM-6041802-TP  SCREW M4 L-=18 ayhI7HE W 3

34 % SM-8430550-TP  SCREW M3X0.35 L=4.5 PA%XY* M3X0.35 L=4.5 1

35 SM-8040612-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 MY M4 L=6 2

36 SM-8050502-TP  SCREW M5 L=5 MARY 2

37 S8-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 L33y 11/64-40 L=6 2

38 %03 320-43416 THROAT PLATE, JA NY{RJA 1

39 %04 320-43515 THROAT PLATE, JE N{4JE 1

40 03 MC-1858012-00  NEEDLE SCHMETZ,b558 NM120 N Yakyy 5568 NM120 1

4] %05 320-43705 THROAT PLATE,TE MAATE 1

NOTE (7E&d) 01....FOR MEB-3200SS,RS MEB-3200SS,RSH

02....FOR MEB-3200JS(JAPAN)
03....FOR MEB-3200JS(EXPORT)
04....FOR MEB-3200CS
05....FOR MEB-3200JS(JAPAN),CS
06....FOR MEB-3200TS
07....FOR MEB-3200SS,RS, TS

- 32 -

MEB-3200JS (B#) M
MEB-3200JS (&) A
MEB-3200CS/H

MEB-3200JS (HA) ,CSH

MEB-3200TSH
MEB-3200SS,RS,TSH



19. THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER & THREAD GUIDE COMPONENTS
R - RENBR

- 33 -



REF. NO_ _ NOTE__ _ PARTNO. _______ . .1 DESCRIPTION _________. ST A A S
1 320-50551 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPLE. FIeUpIT Y 1
2 320-51005 FULCRUM SHAFT FANS SV 1
3 01 320-51203 CAM ROLLER, A T/ vhAn-5-A 1
4 01 320-51302 CAM ROLLER, B Fv/et vhhn-3-B 1
5 01 320-51401 CAM ROLLER, C FvE VhA-5-C 1
6 01 320-51500 CAN ROLLER, D F/e vhAn-3-D 1
7 320-52201 LOWER THREAD GUIDE IBAMINTYH 1
8 320-52300 LOWER THREAD TENSION BRACKET JRLNFAVINII 1B 1
9 320-52409 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING 1PPIN 2 1

10 320-52508 LOWER THREAD PIPE, A IRV 47 A 1

11 320-52656 LOWER THREAD PIPE, B COMPLE, JAAMN 17 BIYT Y 1

12 320-52854 LOWER THREAD PIPE, C COMPLE. YRV AT CHYT Y 1

13 320-53001 AT FITTING PLATE ATHIY )14 1

14 320-53100 AT THREAD TENSION BRACKET AT{MFa9IMIV515 1

15 320-53209 AT (LOWER) AT(%) : 1

16 320-53357 AT RELAY CODE ASM. JRLPATF 29042~} 73 1

17 140-44200 CAM ROLLER SHAFT FVE HA-5-3 ) 1

18 CS-100081C-SP  THRUST COLLAR ASM, AIAMIT-93 1

19 NM-6060003-SC  NUT M6 uyAarrh M6 1

20 SM-8060812-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 Ay M6 L=8 2

21 S§S-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 vie7%y" 11/64-40 L=T,8 2

22 WP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 L% b % 4.5X8X0.5 2

23 WP-0641600-SC  WASHEW 6.4X12.5X1.6 (220 1

24 * 320-51708 THREAD GUIDE NAMPT Y 1

25 SL-6040892-TN  BOLT ¥ RX00A0THE b 1

26 HX-0015000-0A  CABLE CLAMP 5=7WVy7 1

27 RE-0400000-KO  E-RING 4 E} AMA7 4 1

28 320-53407 AT(LOWER) THREAD TENSION SHAFT AT(J3)4bFavyy 7 1

29 B1618-804-000  WASHER JaxrvE ¥ b2 1

30 145-13808 THREAD TENSION DISK 1hFayr¥s 2

31 162-03507 MAGNET SPRING Y7 FIbN R 1

32 NM-6040000-SN  NUT M4 yh7$Ih M4 1

33 SL-4061291-SE  SCREW ¥ u A% 4

34 SL-6040892-TN  BOLT ¥ 0 29X 7HE Ab 2

35 SM-6030602-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 uY4773% Wb M3X0.5 L=6 4

36 140-45504 THREAD GUIDE PIPE =0 =ANFYHN 47 1

37 SL-6040892-TN  BOLT ¥ b R9XeIA27HE b 2

38 SL-6040892-TN  BOLT ¥ RIX0IAITHE AD 2

39 SL-6041092-TN  SCREW ¥ RX0IAITHE BD 1

40 SM-8050812-TP  SCREW M5X8 M3y M5X0.8 L=8 1

4] SS8-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 vht733" 11/64-40 L=7 2

42 140-45306 ADJUST PIN TMEIN RFavede v 1

43 140-45405 SPRING STOPPER ARPIN FZDyA - 1

44 B1513-210-000 CLOTH PRESSER MAGNET SPACER Py VAR VA VA WIS | 1

45 SL-4030631-SC  SCREW M3X6 ¥ 0 39% Fa 233" M3 L=6 1

46 SM-6042502-TN  SCREW M4X0.7 L=25 mYh773% b M4X0.7 L=25 1

47 WP-0450846-SP  WASHER LI b % 1

48 320-50957 FULCRUM BOSS COMPLE. FYR YIFUE AT Y 1

49 320-53506 THREAD TENSIONS RUBBER SEAT AT(I32)4Mavyy 72 Ay 1

NOTE (&)

01....SELECTIVE PARTS

- 34 -

BN 5



20. LOWER THREAD HAUL COMPONENTS

TR=<HBE
REF.NO_ _ NOTE___ PART NO. DESCRIPTION | S A Qty _
1 320-15000 LOWER THREAD HAUL PLATE JRINAY V14 1
2 320-15109 SPRING YILNEVEN YN R 1
3 01 320-15208 LOWER THREAD HAUL LINK, A YRR VY IA 1
4 01 320-15307 LOWER THREAD HAUL LINK, B YRLM A VY)Y IR 1
5 01 320-15406 LOWER THREAD HAUL LINK, C Y348 VIV IC 1
6 02 320-15505 ADJUSTING PLATE 2 Y VAR EVASZL] 1
7 04 320-15653 DRIVING ARM ASM. b2 EA VA VANR /LS 1
8 01 WP-0320501-SC  WASHER M3 bI% B % 3.2X7X0.5 1
9 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 L% B % 4.8X8.4X0.8 1
10 B1503-771-000 CONNECTING PIN i¥x p-53 |
11 01 SD-0460182-SP ~ HINGE SCREW D= 4.6 H= 1.8 vy D=4.6 H=1.8 2
12 01 SD-0640326-TP  HINGE SCREW xvEy 1
13 01 SD-0640801-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 8.0 2 Y3y D=6.35 H=8 1
14 02 SM-6030602-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 nyhr7HE bh M3X0.5 L=6 2
15 01 SM-6030602-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 uYh7yHE bh M3X0.5 L=6 1
16 01 SS-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 MAz¥* 11/64-40 L=4 2
17 02 WP-0320501-SC  WASHER M3 L7% b % 3.2X7X0.5 2
18 SM-8040612-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 ARy M4 L=6 1
19 %03 320-15802 DRIVING ARM ASM.T PZ AN VAl VAN /5o A 1

NOTE (7:&2)

01....EXCEPT MEB-3200JS,CS
02....FOR MEB-3200JS,CS
03....FOR MEB-3200TS

04....EXCEPT MEB-3200JS,CS,TS

- 85—

MEB-3200JS,CS % fk <
MEB-3200JS,CSH

MEB-3200TS

MEB-3200JS,CS, TS # & <



21. UPPER THREAD HAUL COMPONENTS
R VBEMR

AT THREAD GUIDE

1 320-55006 AT{MTYH 1

2 320-54504 THREAD GUIDE VEEAS VAR EA Y a5 £ 1

3 320-54603 UPPER THREAD HAUL ARM 99{bar" 995 1
4 * BT-0320201-EB POLYURETHANE TUBE,BLACK 3. 18X2 # Y9VAvFa-7 7o 3.18X2 .5

5 320-54900 AT (UPPER) AT(Y1) 1
[ 320-55105 BALARS THREAD GUIDE AZIAZE 3
7 320-55204 BALANS THREAD GUIDE BASE FYe VNIV 4 1
8 320-55303 AT(UPPER) THREAD TENSION SHAFT AT(9T){bFavdy 7 1

9 229-58300 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PIN 1A 7VHE 9 2
10 WP-0430801-SC WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 L5% b 3 4.3X9X0.8 1
T ¥ 320-55501 AT(UPPER) SPRING AT(VI)EN IA° 3 T
12 HX-0015000-0A CABLE CLAMP b7 M2V97° 1
13 NM-6040000-SN NUT M4 oyhr3vh M4 1
14 PA-1001529-A0 AIR CYLINDER 7y 1
15 PJ-0460525-03 HOSE ELBOW F-% I 2
1T SL-604T092-TN SCREW ¥ XIXUTHITFE R 7
17 SL-6041092-TN SCREW 30 XIRWIRITHE Mh 2
18 SL-6041092-TN SCREW 0 33 HI7HE b 2
19 SL-6041092-TN SCREW 3 29Xy HI7HE b 1
20 SL-6051092-TN BOLT bl Y E) v AN 2
21 SW-003030T-5N SCREW 5237 W3 L=3 T
22 SM-6030502-TN SCREW M3 L=5 myhs7HE A M3 L=5 2
23 SM-6030802-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 uyh2734 bh M3X0.5 L=8 2
24 SM-6031602-TP SCREW wyhITHE Ab 2
25 WP-0320501-SC WASHER M3 k3% 5" % 3.2X7X0.5 2
78 TA5-T3808 THREAD TERSTON DISK 1M Favy¥s Z
27 135-07504 WASHER Avy ¥ b 1
28 320-55402 AT(UPPER) THRUST COLLAR AT(YXT){MFavIy 225045~ 1
29 SM-8030412-TP SCREW AT M3 L=4 2
30 * 320-53506 AT(LOWER) RUBBER SEAT AT(IR){hFavyy 23" 43 1
3T PC-0124010-00 SPEED CONTROLLER AU -F dvpI-7 T
32 * 320-55600 UPPER THREAD HAUL CYLINDER,B 99440 VYA -B 1
33 * 320-55709 CYLINDER,B FITTING PLATE YILNRRD DYIVA -BYVYYI44 1
34 * 320-55808 UPPER THREAD HAUL PLATE VAAIST AR R EL ] 1
35 * 320-55907 UPPER THREAD HAUL GUIDE PLATE YI{NER DH AN 4R 1
36 * PI-0460390-02  BARE ELBOW T I T
37 * SH-6030602-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 uyhr7rE Wb M3X0.5 L=6 2
38 * PJ-3030300-01 JOINT (STRAIGHT) 1

- 36 -

TyRYFIE F(RRV-})



22.GIMP HAUL COMPONENTS
At <V Bk

- 37—



REF.NO_ _ NOTE__ _ PARTNO. _______._1] DESCRIPTION _________. L aty _
1 03 320-57002 CYLINDER BRACKET M2 VAN AR S LR 1
2 03 320-57200 CYLINDER BRACKET TANIYIE -DNIYI4A 1
3 320-57309 INTERMEDIATE THREAD GUIDE FayhvA IV 1
4 03 320-57457 PIPE, A COMPLE. IV A7 AT Y 1
5 03 320-57655 PIPE, B COMPLE, YN {7 By Y 1
6 01 320-57101 HAUL ARM ZIYVARL TS 1
7 01 320-57804 THREAD GUIGE, S JHAMPTIHS 1
8 02 320-57903 THREAD GUIDE, J JAMBTVHI 1
9 02 320-58000 DISK RISING PLATE IV 1

10 03 B1128-850-000 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE JEANTVH 1

11 03 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 nyhsHh 11/64-40 1

12 03 PA-1001531-A0  AIR CYLINDER Iyyyva 1

13 03 PA-9000340-00  JOINT 2¥v F¥I03° a4vh 1

14 03 PJ-0460525-03 ~ HOSE ELBOW -2 Ik 1

15 03 - SD-0630275-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.7 2 v%y D=6,35 H=2.7 1

16 03 SL-6041092-TN  SCREW ¥ 0 2IXOIBITHE W 3

17 03 SM-6041202-TN  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 nyAs7HE Wb M4X0.7 L=12 2

18 03 SL-6061292-TN  SCREW B RIX0IHITHE MD 1

19 03 SM-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 ayh77+E Wb M4X0.7 L=6 2

20 03 SM-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 nyh7}E b M4X0.7 L=6 1

21 03 S5-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 t73y" 11/64-40 L=6 1

22 S$S-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 vIL73y* 11/64-40 L=T7.8 2

23 02 B3107-352-000 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE T 44 1

24 02 B3108-352-000 NEEDLE THREAD TENSION POST ML F3-TF - 1

25 02 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION NUT {bFa-3 b 2

26 02 B3126-012-000  THREAD TENSION DISK 1h73-345 2

27 02 B3129-012-A00 TENSION SPRING 1h¥3-I7 % A 1

28 02 NS-6150430-SP  NUT 15/64-28 nyhrtoh 15/64-28 2

29 03 WP-0450801-SP  WASHER (473 M 2

NOTE (i)

01....EXCEPT MEB-3200JS,CS,TS

02....FOR MEB-3200JS,CS
03....EXCEPT MEB-3200TS

- 38 -

MEB-3200JS,CS,TS % [& <
MEB-3200JS,CSH

MEB-3200TS % & <



23.CLOTH CUTTING COMPONENTS (1)

HEIVEMR (1)

25

- 39 -



REF.NO_ _NOTE_ __ PARTNO. _________| DESCRIPTION __________ (A A AR aty _
1 * 320-61715 KNIFE BASE RIFUAZN & 4 1
2 320-61806 KNIFE BASE KEY RIRVARN &° 1% 1
3 ¥ 320-61913 DUST CHUTE, L R ya-ML 1
4 140-40703 KNIFE FIX PLATE, LOWER ARIF444 (I4) 1
5 140-40802 ~ KNIFE STOPPER(UPPER, LOWER) AZAMYN - (3 a0y’ ) 1
[ 02 140-41208 CUTTING RNIFE, EYELET XTEVEX (M RX) T
7 BT-1200801-EF TUBE f1-7° 1.5
8 PJ-0320525-03 HOSE NIPPLE TR N 1
9 S¥-6030402-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 uyhryrk Ab 1

10 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 wBrIE b 2

T SK-6051202-TP SCREW W5X0.8 L=12 uyA77FE Wk M5X0.8 L=1Z 3

12 SM-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 uyhryE b M5X0.8 L=16 1

13 SM-8030602-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 M%y* M3X0.5 L=6 1

14 WP-0320500-SD M3 WASHER ¥ A % M3 1

15 320-59701 BALL THREAD GEAR RN -3 ¥ 7 1

T8 320-59800 WASHER {UPPER) X B 53 T

17 320-59909 BALL THREAD RIEVE -ARY 1

18 320-60006 HOUSING RFINT v 1

19 320-60303 LINK SV 2

20 320-60402 LINK SHAFT, B 350973 JB 2

21 320-60501 LTNK SHAFT, A XFVVYT TR A

22 320-60600 LEVER FIFVUN - 1

23 320-60709 DRIVING SHAFT A%V 9T ) 1

24 320-60808 DIRECT DRIVE GEAR FIEVFaIN % 7 1

25 320-62002 DIAL R)EV4 1N : 1

26 G5103-162-000 FEED BLOCK STOPPER NIVEL RN = 2

27 G5705-880-000 SHAFT HOLDER UNIT A I rrazybA 1

28 NM-6100003-SC NUT M10 oyhriyh M10 3y2 2

29 NM-6610515-SC NUT uyhr3yh M12X1 H=5 3¥a 2

30 PS-0300182-KH SPRING PIN 3.3X18 A7 Yy ey 3.3X18 !

31 RC-T850001-KP SNAP RING 18.5 CFAM%y 185 T

32 SB-1200002-00 BEARING 20X42 A7V 20X42 2

33 SB-1200009-00 BEARING agh ¥y vy 2

34 SB-6120001-00 BEARING aoh VY 1oy 1

35 SB-8120003-00 BEARING oy Iy 1

36 SL-6051092-TN BOLT S A MESET T 76 r 3 1

37 SM-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 uyhryHk Ah M5X0.8 L=16 2

38 SM-6060802-TP SCREW M6 L=8 oyBr7+HE M M6 L=8 4

39 SM-6062002-TP SCREW M6 L=20 oyhy7HE A M6 L=20 4

40 * SM-8060602-TP SCREW M6X6 MAZY” M6 L=6 2

41 SS-8701042-TP SCREW 5/16-24 L=10.0 MXF¥ 5/16-24 L=10 T

42 $8-8701042-TP SCREW 5/16-24 L=10.0 MA%Y 5/16-24 L=10 1

43 $5-8701782-TP SCREW 5/16-24 L=17.0 M%Y" 5/16-24 L=17 1

44 $S-8701782-TP SCREW 5/16-24 L=17.0 M3y 5/16-24 L=17 1

45 WP-0531000~SD WASHER M5 L3 b % ab Al M5 2

15 WP-062T016-SH WASHER ¥ T3 :

47 WP-0642016~SD WASHER 6,4X18,5X2 L5 0 3 6.4X18.5X2 4

48 WP-1252210-SC WASHER 12,5X25.6X2.2 L5¥ b % 12.5X25,6X2.2 1

49 SM-6041602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=16 nyhryHe kb M4X0.7 L=16 2

50 NM-6040003-SC NUT M4 uyhrIy s M4 2

51 320-77356 HOWE POSTTION SENSOR ASN. XVT vrrev¥-73 T

52 320-77406 SENSOR BERCKET EVEIA AN EE 1

53 $S8-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 w72y 11/64-40 L=7.8 2

54 320-77505 SENSOR SLIT F)5VEV IRy b 1

55 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 uyHr7HE Wb M4X0.7 L=6 2

56 WP-0430801-5C WASHER 4. 3XUX0. 8 Y5F T % 4.3X9X0.8 2

57 * 161-21907 HOSE BAND F-An vp 1

58 HX-0006500-0A CABLE CLIP YZAYINVIN 1

59 HX-0013500-00 CABLE CLAMP -7 W5y 1

60 HX-0015000- OF CABLE CLIP y-7" WV97° 1

61 SK-T3T2501-5C WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=25 Y5873y D=3.1 L=25 T

62 SK-3412001-SE WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 AINYYIL % 1

63 320-75301 CLOTH KNIFE LEVER FELT RIFIUN -7xhh 2

64 03  320-63604 CUTTING KNIFE (EYLET), S FIFVAR(NIA)S 1

65 * PS-0200052-KH SPRING PIN 2.3X5 A7 0Wrey 2,35 2

56 01 320-63703 CUTTING KNIFE (EYELET), N SYEVPYINTI). | T

67 *02  320-68702 CUTTING PLATE A 2)¥)7° V~bA 1

68 %04  320-68801 CUTTING PLATE B 2)%)7° V-bB 1

NOTE (#:3g)

01....FOR MEB-3200JS

02, .. .EXCEPT MEB-3200SS,CS,TS
03....FOR MEB-3200CS,TS
04....FOR MEB-3200JS,CS, TS

- 40 -

MEB-3200JSH
MEB-32008S,CS, TS % & <
MEB-3200CS, TSH
MEB-3200JS,CS,TSH



24.CLOTH CUTTING COMPONENTS (2)

Yy Bk (2)

NOTE (¥:42)

01, ...0PTIONAL PARTS
02..,.FOR NEB-3200CS, TS

03, ...SELECTIVE PARTS
04....EXCEPT MEB-3200CS,TS
05....EXCEPT NEB-32008S,RS,RD

- 4] -

1 320-60907 DIRECT DRIVE SHAFT FI%VFAIh 937 1
2 320-61004 DIRECT DRIVE KEY FI%VFaIh 9%~ 1
3 320-61103 DIRECT DRIVE NETAL RI%VFa0h" 9N 1
4 * 320-61210 CUTTING KNIFE FITTING BASE RIRVAZRIITE 4 1
5 * 320-61319 . KNIFE FIXING PLATE /493235414 1
B B DUST CRUTE COVER XA T2-17% T
7 *04 320-68009 KNIFE HOLDER,22MN (EYELET) H AZYF22MM(ARA)H 1
8 03 320-65500 SPACER, A FIRIAN A 1
9 * 320-68900 KNIFE FIXING SCREW RIRVARIFARY 1
10 140-39507 SCREW ARIFA{AYSVEY 1
T BIGIE-TTZ- R VTG N AT KIL T
12 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK AvE-2 20 3
13 » PJ-0460525-01 ELBOW N -7 IAK 1
14 RO-2973501-00 0-RING 0y 1
15 R0-4552002-00 0-RING Yy 1
TS SLC-B04T00Z-TN SCREW ¥V R0 7IF W Y
17 SN-6030802-TN BOLT WAITIE M 2
18 SN-6040602-TP SCREW N4 L=6 uyHITIE M M4X0.T L6 . 1
19 SN-6041202-TN SCREW N4X0.7 L=12 wYhITHY A M4X0,7 Lal2 2
20 SN-6062002-TN SCREW M6 L=20 uyhI7HE A NB L=20 3
B - WASHER 4, 3X9X0. 8 ¥ 7 # 4.9X9X0.8 z

22 WP-0641601-5C WASHER 3% 0 3 3 xvh N6 3
23 01 320-61558 DUST CHUTE ASN, AN ya-b3R 1
24 320-59503 MOTOR FITTING BASE FI%VE-3p U543 1
25 320-59602 NOTOR GEAR 3/50%-4%" 7 1
Z8 KN-0000003-00 P R 73] T
27 $B-4120001-00 BEARING Iy Uy ohy 1
28 SN-4051055-SP SCREW ARy 4
29 SN-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 BYAs7}4 M N5X0.8 L=16 4
30 * SN-8060602-TP SCREW N6 L=6 FA3Y" N6 L=6 2
31 = -3b WASHER W5 YFF ¥ 1 a5 39k N6 1
32 WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 v5% 4 3 an A NS 4
33 03 320-66805 CLOTH CUTTING SPACER EYEVPINES ] 1
34 #02 320-68207 KNIFE HOLDER, 18MM (EYELET) H A297 18MN(ARA)H 1
35 140-40802 KNIFE STOPPER(UPPER, LOWER) AZZbIN° - (3 89)° ) 1
~I6 SN-5030402-TP SCREW W3X0.5 L=% WIHITI% WF T
37 WP-0320600-5D N3 WASHER LI a3 N3 1
38 %05 $8-8660330-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 3.0 PR3P 1/4-40 L=3 2

ATV a G
MEB-3200CS, TSH

R &
NEB-3200CS, TS % Bk <
NEB-3200SS,RS,RD % Kk <



25. AIR COMPONENTS
77—k
14

&)

REF.NO_ NOTE_ __ PARTNO. .1 DESCRIPTION ________ .. LA Qy .
1 *01 320-72118 SOLENOID VALVE, 7 F YAyl 1
2 %04 320-72217 SOLENOID VALVE, 6 AN 1
3 320-72001 SORENOID VALVE FITTING BASE 7 Uy At YMYILR 1
4 B4715-215-0A0 FILTER REGULATOR ASM. 74MV¥ 2k -4 /3 1
5 B8211-206-000 FILTER INSTALLING PLATE 7403 MIYS4R 1
6 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK 2 ] 20
7 BT-0600401-EB TUBE Fa-7 1.5
8 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND VA VIO 2
9 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND MZA ] 2

10 HX-0015000-0H CABLE CLIP F-7 A 20 1
T HX-0023300-00 CLIP YAYENAN 20
12 HX-0036400-0F PARTS YA S 1
13 NM-6080721-SE NUT M8 ayhrIvh M8 1
14 PC-0124010-00 SPEED CONTROLLER A -bt avbe-j 4
15 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING TYAIFIX T 4
16 01 PX-5000140-00 PLUG 5y 4
17 SK-3412001-SE WOOD SCREW D=4,1 L=20 BRI 2 1
18 SK-3452001-SE WOOD SCREW D=4.5 L=20 YAEI3Y D=4.5 L=20 2
19 8L-4051091-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 FA°22Y" £AZ M5X0.8 L=10 2
20 SL-4051091-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 FA° 33" tAZ M5X0.8 L=10 2
21 SL-3082093-SE SCREW b AT T2 ) 1
22 WP-0871602-SE WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 L33 4 2 8,7X18X1.6 2
23 WS-0861410-KR SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 N33 b3 8.6X156X1.4 1
24 * M9015-620-0A0-A SOLENOID VALVE CABLE ASM. FUSNYE-7 M3 1
25 02 PX-5000140-00 PLUG At 2
26 PX-0500030-00 STLERCER b 212%4 1
27 * PV-0100150-00 VALVE 2429IXY ~AbN AT" 2
28 *03 PX-5000140-00 PLUG A5ty 3
29 * 320-72308 SOLENOID COVER FUY N VRN - 1
30 * SK-3452001-SE WOOD SCREW D=4.5 L=20 YAE23Y D=4,5 L=20 3
NOTE (iE#&) 01....EXCEPT MEB-3200JS,CS MEB-3200J8,CS % & <

02....FOR MEB-3200JS,CS
03....FOR MEB-3200TS
04....FOR MEB-3200JS,CS,TS

- 42 -

MEB-3200JS,CS
MEB-3200TS
MEB-3200JS,CS,TSH



26. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS

HaihBaLR
26

By

- 43 -



REF.NO_ _ NOTE_ __ PART NO. _ _______] DESCRIPTION _________. L aty
1 320-74759 BED OIL TANK ASM. A yMEINAY DR 1
2 320-73504 ARM LUBRICATION PLATE 7-A¥%av2{4 1
3 320-73603 ARM LUBRICATION FELT, A 7-A%ava{A7chbA 1
4 320-73702 ARM LUBRICATION FELT, B 7-h%ava{a7 VB 1
5 320-73801 LUBRICATION FELT o RAAEVEYEY ) 1
6 320-73900 FELT HOLDER Jrhbidz 1
7 320-74106 FELT WY MVEVINVEAE VA3 1
8 320-74403 CAM LUBRICATION PLATE h-ne -2h Uhhkava 1
9 320-74502 OIL FELT B=n® -Ib UhA%a92 7k} 1

10 320-74908 BED OIL TANK FIXING BASE N MM I IFAR 4 1

11 320-75400 ARM FELT 7-A71hb 1

12 320-75509 OIL RETURN FELT BV a7k 1

13 320-75608 OIL RETURN PIPE HOLDER AVYayn 47° t¥x 1

14 B1821-210-D00  SHUTTLE OIL FELT,B AAH ¥%a927}7hhB 1

15 B3501-210-000 OIL GAUGE Ay -3 1

16 B3518-280-000 BALANCE LUBRICATING FYL Y ¥a-apt {Y-y 1

17 B3529-226-000 OIL FELT PRESSER hyYay7IAL A 1

18 B3538-112-000 OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER /92y N 47 ¥ 1

19 D2112-555-B00  CORD HOLDER, LARGE I-b M A 1

20 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND VAN 1

21 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND AN 11

22 HX-0009400-0A  NYLON RIVET Havha b 14

23 HX-0015000-0C  CABLE CLIP VZA 2004 1

24 HX-0015000-0C  CABLE CLIP V7N -y 2

25 SL-6040892-TN  BOLT o 203074 b 1

26 SL-6040892-TN  BOLT U 29%09877H% b 1

27 SL-6041092-TN  SCREW ¥ x0xa0h07H% Wb 2

28 SL-6051092-TN  BOLT ¥ u R9XaYRIT7HE b 2

29 SM-6040502-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=5 yh77HE Wb M4 L=5 1

30 SM-6040502-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=5 07716 A M4 L=5 1

31 SM-6061002-TP  SCREW M6 L=10 Y771 A M6 L=10 2

32 $8-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 a3y 11/64-40 L=7 2

33 $§-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FAT 2y 11/64-40 L=7 1

34 S$58-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FAT %7 3/16-28 L=6 1

35 SL-4051291-SC  SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 A" 2% vAX M5X0.8 L=12 2

36 BP-3000001-00  VINYL TUBE bz 47 4.2

37 BP-5000000-00  VINYL PIPE - N AT 0.5

38 CQ-2000000-00 OIL WICK ¥y 2.9

39 CQ-2522000-00 OIL WICK ayy 3.9

40 CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK 1yy 0.5

4] B1140-761-000 OILING LABEL ¥2-2 370y 1

42 NM-6050001-SP  NUT M5 nyH73+yh M5X0.8 132 2

43 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK ayy 0.3

44 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 L% H % 4.8X8.4X0.8 1

- 44 -



27. TABLE COMPONENTS
H = BAER

-
N

N s\
Y/
5T
N
(2]
_@—T
N
w
—ﬁ\—

N/ 7,
v
\

\
-t
»
()
N

I
©

C

0
\‘Q \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\

- 45—



REF.NO_ _ NOTE _ _ PARTNO. _________] DESCRIPTION _________. AT B S, ay
1 01 320-80509 SEMI - SUNKEN TABLE(LONGITUDINAL F-7 WINIFURTEY 1
2 320-80707 TABLE REINFORCEMENT PLATE F-7" Vk%av{4 2
3 320-80806 BOTTOM COVER STAY  bAIN =27~ 4
4 111-55108 DRAWER by 1
5 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT L Y HYx 2
6 111-55801 CASE MAGNET TRV 37 39h 1
7 111-56007 CASE JEMV 1
8 01 140-03701 BOLT CUSHION A M7° 274K MNIyyay (A) 16
9 B8101-221-DA0  STAND ASM. ¥7vay 1

10 D8204-555-D00  DRAWER STOPPER LR IAPIN - 1

11 03 CM-5001000-01 CE MARKING LABEL CEv-%v7" AMMny(JUKIY3Y) 1

12 HX-0006500-0A CABLE CLIP VAV 3

13 02 140-03701 BOLT CUSHION A M7 274K AWhIyyay (A) 14

14 HX-0015000-ON ~ CABLE CLIP r=7" W7 2

15 01 MAO-11108N00 PEDAL SWITCH FRAME BOLT F2pIITR A4 Wb 8

16 MAO-11108N00 PEDAL SWITCH FRAME BOLT RIS 4

17 MTJ-MS00000S SCREW SET -2 MIITE D 73 4

18 01 NM-6060001-SC  NUT M6 oyhsvs M6 132 16

19 NM-6060001-SC  NUT M6 nyh7IIh M6 132 8

20 SK-3311601-SE  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 vhE7%y" D=3.1 L=16 6

21 SK-3382001-SE  SCREW D=3.8 L=20 Yit7%y° D=3.8 L=20 2

22 HX-0015000-0H CABLE CLIP -7 N 2097 2

23 SK-3382001-SE  SCREW D=3.8 L=20 vhe/2y* D=3.8 L=20 4

24 SM-6082502-TN  BOLT uyhryrE Wb 20

25 01 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER I b % 3 %vh M6 8

26 WP-0852086-SC  WASHER M8 [Z 4

27 01 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 NN X M6 8

28 02 320-80608 SEMI-SUNKEN TABLE (LATERAL) F=7" ANVF/33%% 1

29 168-70206 GRAVITY SEAL A avFavIvI-h 1

30 WP-0850002-SP  WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 L% b % 8.5X18X1.6 20

31 02 320-80707 TABLE REINFORCEMENT PLATE F-7" Mbkavfa 1

32 02 MAO-11108N0O PEDAL SWITCH FRAME BOLT F3 MIIFR 4K B 4

33 02 NM-6060001-SC  NUT M6 YAk M6 172 8

34 02 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 N3 % M6 4

35 02 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER : L% b 2 b ¥ M6 4

36 04 320-80905 EARTH PLATE T-243(4574%39) 1

37 05 320-81002 EARTH PLATE 7-242(33%%3Y) 1

NOTE (#&S)

01....EXCEPT MEB-3200RD
02....FOR MEB-3200RD

03....FOR JE

04....FOR JE(EXCEPT MEB-3200RD)
05....FOR MEB-3200RD, JE

- 46 -

MEB-3200RD % & <
MEB-3200RDH

JEM

JEF (MEB-3200RD % (& < )
MEB- 3200RD , JEF]



28. TRANSMISSION COMPONENTS (1)
HEER (1)

- 47 -



REF.NO_ _NOTE _ __ PARTNO. __ _ ______1] DESCRIPTION _________. oy A A Qty _
1 M8601-620-AA0 MAIN CIRCUIT BOARD A ASM. MAINSN VAZ3 1
2 M8610-610-AAB SDC CIRCUIT BOARD AB ASM. SDCYn* VAB/3 1
3 06  M8620-600-AAB PWR CIRCUIT BOARD AB ASM. PWRN VABY3 1
4 05  M8620-610-BAB PWR CIRCUIT BOARD BB ASM. PWR%N VBB/3 , 1
5 03  M8523-600-0A0 INPUT CHANGEOVER CORD ASM. za9Y3r%)hra- 73 1
6 HTU0T-590-000 CONTROL BOX \ZEAET T2 T
7 M1002-580-0A0 CONTROL BOX COVER ASM. 4% IN YIXIAR 1
8 M1003-590-000 CONTROL BOX PANEL 4% 3k yIAN 2N 1
9 SM-0040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 MRIXY M4X0.7 L=6 4

10 05 - M8901-620-BA0 POWER TRANSFORMER B ASK. 7 vy yhVABIR 1
TT 06 W8Y0I-620-AA0 POWER TRANSFORMER A ASH. ¥ VT YNV ARTS T
12 M8540-590-0A0 FAN ASM. FAN 73 1
13 HM-0008600-10 FAN FILTER TrV74A 1
14 06  HK-0266500-80 TERMINAL BASE 8P 4yy3° 4 8P 1
15 05  HK-0542500-40 TERMINAL BASE Iy 4 2
6 AX-0014700-0C SPACER AN —F 1
17 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12,2X1.5 Ny b3 M6 4
18 HX-0040700-00 BUSH 7 9y 1
19 HX-0041000-00 BUSH 7" 9y 1

20 178-45009 CORD FITTING PLATE 3-} MR 1

71 AX-0012300-08 CABLE CLIP F-TNIVIT |

22 M9007-620-0A0 DC POWER CORD ASK. DCF V¥ va-b 73 1

23 01  HA-0042500-00 SWITCH A y¥ 1

24 SK-3512001-SE WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=20 INEIRY D=5.1 L=20 2

25 02  M3010-620-00A NAME PLATE A FAITMMY A 1

26 SC=403089T-3C SCREW N3X8 FNIFY EAZ N3 L=8 1

27 SL-4030891-SC SCREW M3X8 FNT I3 £AX M3 L=8 4

28 06  SL-4041081-SF SCREW M4 L=10 I I3V LAZ M4 L=10 2

29 SL-4051091-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 A" 23y A% M5X0.8 L=10 4

30 SL-4040681-SC COMBINATION SCREW M4 X 8 FA° 239 thX M4X0.7 L=6 5

31 05  SHN-4031851-3K SCREW FA I3y W3 L=18 Z

32 05  WS-0310702-KS SPRING WASHER NEF b3 3.1X5.9X0.7 4

33 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 FA° I3 £AR M4X0.7 L=10 2

34 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 FATFY €AR M4X0.7 L=10 6
35 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 FA° 2%y €A M4X0.7 L=10 3
36 W3009-510-000 FAN CLEANTNG LABEL 779 Y99 J-F I
37 SM-1044050-SM SCREW M4X0.7 L=40 5237 M4X0.7 L=40 2
38 NM-3040520-SF FLANGE NUT M4 753" FIh 2
39 06  M8521-600-0A0 BOX POWER CORD ASM. ®YIRFVE VA h3 1

40 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 FA° 2%y ¥AZ M4X0.7 L=10 4

3| WP-0550836-3C WASHER 5.5X12X0.8 t5F ¥ % 5.5X12X0.8 7

42 02 ~ M8599-600-AA0 ACCESSORIE PART A ASM, 7Y JEVAY3 1

43 04  M8504-620-0A0 ACCESSORIE PART ASM. 7Y evh3 1

44 08  M3004-511-00A VOLTAGE INDICATION CARD,A F V7Y eavy 7R A (1)

45 HF-0013010-00 TIMING LAG FUSE 10A 2237 La-2 10A (1)

15 AF-0084063-P0 TINING LAG FUSE 6. 34 X557 L% 6.34 @)

47 07  M3011-620-000 VOLTAGE INDICATION CARD, Fyiyeany 7 (1)

48 D8204-555-D00 DRAWER STOPPER LER IANYA - 2

49 M1002-620-000 CIRCUIT BOARD FITTING PLATE EIMMN) 2 20 2

50 SM-1040801-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 $51%3° M4X0.7 L=8 4
51 M902Z-620-0A0 SDC-T/F CABLE ASN. SDC-1/F5-7 V)3 T
52 05  M9023-620-0A0 BOX POWER CORD ASM. ¥ yrRF v va-p o3 1
53 02 - CM-3001001-01 DANGER LABEL (SMALL) 7Y RN M(T2Y) 1
54 07  CM-3001000-01 LABEL ¥rv3 v7yr{asy-4(31.5) 1
55 100-04109 GROUND MARK 7YV X-Y 1
58 740-03600 BRAND WARK Vb1 ASEYD) T
57 NM-6060001-SE NUT M6 oyhrryh M6 132 4
58 SM-3065052-TC SCREW whiy" M6 L=50 4
59 WP-0651001-SC WASHER &2 4
60 02  M3003-590-00A SEAL A MY RRY 7 kavy I-NA 1
51 07 M3003-620-000 SEAL B S5V T Lavy y-WB T
62 MAO-11532000 CORD STAPLE(SMALL) a-N A7y A(3ay) 1
63 07  M3010-620-00B NAME PLATE B F{hIAAY B 1

NOTE (&)

01....FOR THREE PHASE (EXCEPT JE)
02....FOR JAPAN (1¢,3¢)
03....FOR JAPAN (1¢,3¢),
SELECTVE PART(1¢ , 100V)
04....FOR EXPORT(16,3¢)
05. .. .SELECTVE PART(220V,380V)
06. .. .SELECTVE PART(100V,200V)
07....FOR JE,
FOR EXPORT(1¢,3¢)
08....FOR THREE PHASE (EXCEPT JE),
FOR EXPORT(1¢,3¢ )

- 48 —~

ZHA (JExERL)
HA&R(1¢0,3¢)
BAH
BIRF(10,100V)

20V, 380V)
00V, 200V)



29. TRANSMISSION COMPONENTS (2)
ERBER (2)

8~13

21

REF.NO_ _NOTE___ PARTNO, ______ __DESCRIPTION_ _________t_ v 3 1
1 01 M9017-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM. 7y h-7 M3 1
2 02 H9035-580-0A0 POWER SOURCE CORD ASM. 100Vayy v va-p 23 1
3 03 K9028-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM. U k-7 A3 1
4 04 M9024-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM. F U vE-7 M3 1
5 02 M9034-580-0A0 GROUND CORD ASM. 100V397-22-}° 23 1
[] SL-4860891-5C SCREW M2 .6X8 PSR 2
7 SL-4040681-SC COMBINATION SCREW M4 X 8 FAT 2%y tAZ M4X0.7 L=6 1
8 05 BME-01100000 VOLTAGE INDICATION SEAL 7 yTIeady ¥-h Avy9100V 1
9 06 BME-01110000 VOLTAGE INDICATION SEAL FuTIeayy v-h Avy9liov 1
10 06 BME-01120000 VOLTAGE INDICATION SEAL ¥ y7yeany -4 Ayyy120V 1
= SEAL F yIIEavy y-% 379200V T
12 06 BKE-03220000 VOLTAGE INDICATION SEAL F* y7oeany y-p 39220V 1
13 BME-03240000 VOLTAGE INDICATION SEAL F*yyorayy -4 3y9240V 1
14 08 M8590-513-0AA PEDAL SWITCH ASM. A B NR4YF IR 1
15 M9001-620-040 RELAY CABLE ASM, F VYN vFapi1h-7" M3 1
16 W9002-620-0A0 RELAY CABLE ASK. N ARE-FF a5~ 7 WAV T
17 M9003-620-0A0 RELAY CABLE ASK. N NAE-3FaDy4r-7" ABIR 1
18 M9010-620-0A0 SENSOR CABLE ASK. 99y rev¥-4-7° M3 1
19 M9011-620-0A0 AT CABLE ASM. ATy-7° M3 1
20 M9013-620-0A0 RELAY CABLE ASM. IRVREN VFaI4r-7 M3 1
21 )¢ = - Y ASH, SERVOE-37-7 AJ3 1
22 H9005-620-0A0 RELAY CABLE ASM. IVI-3 Faystr-7" M3 1
23 09 BME-01220000 VOLTAGE INDICATION SEAL F* uTIeand I-p AvyH220V 1
24 09 BME-01230000 VOLTAGE INDICATION SEAL 7 uyyeanyt y-8 4vy9230V ]
25 0% BME-01240000 VOLTAGE INDICATION SEAL 7 yygeandt -4 Ayv9240V 1
26 09 BNE-03220000 VOLTAGE INDICATION SEAL F 7Ieavy v-k 379220V 1
27 09 BME-03240000 VOLTAGE INDICATION SEAL ¥ yryeayy -4 379240V 1
28 09 BME-03400000 VOLTAGE INDICATION SEAL F* v7¥eayy y-4 379400V 1
29 09 BME-03415000 VOLTAGE INDICATION SEAL 7 y7¥eayy ¥-4 3y9415V 1
30 03 CM-2001000-01 PE MARK LABEL PEY-7%-4 1
31 03 HA-0030300-0A “SWITCH ¥ 1
32 HX-0006500-0A CABLE CLIP YAVII 3
33 08 H9014-620-0A0 PEDAL SWITCH CABLE ASM. INE S Y2652 Sval VA 1
NOTE (i&#) 01....FOR THREE PHASE (EXCEPT JE) A (JEEKRL)
02....FOR JAPAN (1¢ 100V) A& (1¢100V)
03....FOR JE JER
04....FOR EXPORT (1¢) ®ER(1 )
05....SELECTVE PART(1 ¢ 100V) RIREB R (1 ¢ 100V)
06....SELECTVE PART(100V,200V) RIRER & (100V, 200V)
07....SELECTVE PART(3 ¢ 200V) MR & (3 ¢ 200V)

08....FOR MEB-3200RD
09....SELECTVE PART(220V, 380V)

MEB-3200RDf§
MR (220V, 380V)

— 49 -



30. OPERATION BOX COMPONENTS
BlERY 7 ABR

1 01 M8510-620-AA0  OPERATION BOX, A ASM. VO¥E 9IS 1
2 02 M8510-620-BA0 - OPERATION BOX, B ASM. O yI2BI3 1
3 M8603-620-0A0 PANEL CIRCUIT BOARD, 1 ASM, PANEL¥N V173 (1
4 M8604-620-0A0  PANEL CIRCUIT BOARD, 2 ASM. PANEL¥N ¥273 (n
5 01 M3001-620-000 PANEL SEET (JAPAN) A (1)
6 02 M3002-620-000 PANEL SEET (ENGLISH) N INI-hI47 Y (N
7 M9021-620-0A0 PANEL CABLE ASM, I RS VY (1
8 M1010-600-000 OPERATION BOX UPPER CASE VasE W AIVVLEY (n
9 M1031-580-0A0 OPERATION BOX LOWER CASE ASM. VAL PO SL YRV VS (n
10 M1031-580-000 OPERATION BOX LOWER CASE VIR yIAYRY -2 (1)
11 M1011-580-000 MAGNET SHEET ¥7° 2yb3-b (2)
12 ST-4031051-SN  TAPPING SCREW D=3-24 L=10 a9e v}y D=3-24 L=10 (6)
13 G1002-007-000 BLIND PLATE SSUVEVILSI VAZE (n
14 M2001-600-000 PANEL SIDE LABEL NIV -0 (n
15 M1017-580-0A0 OPERATION BOX FIXED PLATE ASM, Y9N A 1573 1
16 SK-3413201-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=32 YVE72Y" D=4.1 L=32 2
17 WP-0501016-SC  WASHER 5X10.5X1 L7 F % 6X10.5X1 2

NOTE (7E&2)

01....FOR JAPAN
02....FOR EXPORT

- 50 —

HAM
L b



31. WIRING DIAGRAM
ERAARX

"RSY 401VIN932Y

¥OSN3IS

I¥NSSIATAd Y1V

HOLIMS 1vadad

—
i . U ©
— .
- I o
] | ©
o
A and _
940
. NYd _|||_ 723
530 ) A ) 723
O — rezd o ot \ | 2
=] o0 ~ * —
4 ~\
3t 37 135 6o | 10
VEND OEND ~ 3
) N L | e
{c o A
2 2L 2 213 I _ n
~ & & o < L
< “WSY Ay e~ 00 4 — o
asvod 2aas 2 - | 93 |_
© ¥0L0M b . He+—30 4 T _M =4 _
asnd = =N 2-11 ~ WSV
< NOI1NRTOA3Y = = -1 o - "ELRLFRLH
“wsy g8 Sl FFEav | |3ounos ¥3moq
0 qavos dnd L*hgasy ) N
<+ S TR 5-91 - e
-- = zs —oz-91 0 1 —
~ e 1-91 22N | 0z1 — © ~
< o0yND LEND _I o1l ~ ~
£ a0t ~»oo_
(¥3n01) 1V - drel n_o Lagt © | I _ I i |
(3] 80717134 M~ 00— < [ AsvY 1 WSV 7|
< | 9gNI - — _ _aavos .EzIOloa:om RELLE] _ o
% EFRRY ] _dm._lwn_ _dw.nhn_ = ZpiE | o
(33ddn)1v SEWole | " ~ PN e
L|7m £YNI Z¥ND
“ = aet] (a1t I <
| | Elo | o
| o 133AS 13NV |_
. o ° | e
RSY HOLlIMS = Nwz!:m E WSV ¥ X08 NOILV3d0
d401s 39N0 ~ 3 -
"RSY ¥0SN3S 2 _ = IAIVA GIONITOS
14VHS ¥3ddn ~ © B R svos Kive orle JLNHD 3LSVM HL01D
© — i .
. = 7o)
nsy 2 ! o | _ = JATVA AI0NIT0S
¥OSN3S 0¥3Z X _ = I0VH dN12
INI11102 HIOTD Py = | ple (LS
™ = o S _ 5 IAIVA
YOLO0R 35104 WIVIII™ - wsy guvos o | o = a10N310S IKILLAD
NOI10I10A3Y [ _Hn 40193NNOD Syoy1g - _ l_ Z sHLS av3IYHL ¥3IM0
“nsy s [EE = | 2k | 2 5 INTYA
JOSNIS 0¥3Z MN he ol K I =
0334 VI01L¥3A o ° [ = QI0ONIT0S INILIND
: 11 J © o av3¥HL ¥34dn
sy « EYRRY = SR =
soswas ouaz | SEH - 1 | I S
0334 $S0¥? - ~ — T T T T R$V 5 X0d T6FLN0D = JAIVA AI0NTTO0S
. © = INYH AVIYHL ¥3ddN
RSy AN s ETEP 20113AGS - &=
av3 TZ8ND I ol Zlajatisn - - - — ©
¥HL 43807 ~ k= = 3AIVA dI0N3T0S
@ M ~ i _.IO S N3dO-H1012
)
‘msy 00113412 "HSY HOLINS TVANYN _Azumﬁ:aﬂ o~ = IATIVA
HOLINS LOHS ol o © b a10N3 108 ¥35S3¥d
aNY N3dO avau ~ Cls < =
[y}

- 51 -



REF. NO_ _ NOTE_ _ _ PARTNO. _________ ] DESCRIPTION _________. A N aty
1 01  M8501-620-AA0 CONTROL BOX, A ASM. ¥ ak yI2A03 1
2 02 M8501-620-BA0 CONTROL BOX, B ASM. ¥ 2k y72Bs3 1
3 03  M8501-620-CA0 CONTROL BOX, C ASM. ¥ 2k »r20)3 1
4 01  M8620-600-AAB PWR CIRCUIT BOARD AB ASM. PWRXN VABJ3 (n
5 02  M8620-610-BAB PWR CIRCUIT BOARD BB ASM. PWR¥»* ¥BBJ3 (D
[} 03 ~ N8620-510-BAB PWR CTRCUTT BOARD BB ASN. PWREN VBB (1)
7 M8901-620-AA0 POWER TRANSFORMER, A ASM, RN 2V (n
8 M9007-620-0A0 DC POWER SUPPLY CABLE ASM, DC5* ¥ va-b 73 (n
9 M8540-590-0A0 FAN ASM. FAN 73 (1

10 M8521-600-0A0 BOX POWER CORD ASM. ¥ IIR5 v va-b I3 (1)
T 03 N9023-620-0A0 BOX POWER CORD ASH. [ AR EE A (h
12 01  HK-0266500-80 TERMINAL BASE 8P vy3 4 8P 1
13 02  HK-0542500-40 TERMINAL BASE 4P Jvy% 4 4P (2)
14 03  HK-0542500-40 TERMINAL BASE 4P qy% 4 4P (2)
15 M8601-620-AA0 MAIN CIRCUIT BOARD, A ASM, MAIN¥N VA2 @))
16 M8610-6T0-AAB SDC CTRCUTT BUARD AB ASNM. SDCEN VABJR M
17 M9022-620-0A0 SDC-1/F CABLE ASM. SDC-1/Fy-7" )3 n
18 04  M8901-620-BA0 POWER TRANSFORMER, B ASM, AR ARA PV (n
19 M9013-620-0A0 RELAY CABLE ASM. JRIRXN YFI -7 WIS 1

20 M9011-620-0A0 AT CABLE ASM. AT¥-7" W3 1

21 N9002-620-DA0 PULSE MOTOR RELAY CABLE, A ASN. N RZE-AF29545-7" WAT3 1

22 M9003-620-0A0 PULSE MOTOR RELAY CABLE,B ASM, N VRE-SF29547-7" ABIZ 1

23 M9010-620-0A0 UPER SHAFT SENSOR CABLE ASM. vy re¥-h-70 M3 1

24 07  M8510-620-AA0 OPERATION BOX, A ASM. IV¥E yI7A93 1

25 08  M8510-620-BA0 OPERATION BOX, B ASM. T3 yIZBII 1

26 M8603-620-0A0 PANEL CIRCUTT BOARD, T ASN. PANELFN" 7173 (1)

27 M8604-620-0A0 PANEL CIRCUIT BOARD, 2 ASM. PANEL%nN ¥273 (D

28 M9014-620-0A0 PEDAL SWITCH CABLE ASM. AR AL IFE-T M3 1

29 320-76655 HAND SWITCH ASM. FEN{YFI3 1

30 09  320-78354 SENSOR CABLE ASM. JEMEIE/-5-7 W3 1

31 320-78057 "HOME POSTTTON SENSOR CABLE ASN EN) ALV 2 % BV RS T

32 320-76853 HOME POSITION SENSOR CABLE ASM L7 VAN NE Va sV R 1

33 320-77059 HOME POSITION SENSOR CABLE ASM A2 AV IVEPA VS BV 1

34 320-77950 RELAY CABLE ASM. M7 2vE-Faur{a-b I3 1

35 320-53357 RELAY CABLE ASM. IBIMATF 2971 2-} 23 1

36 M9020-620-0A0 EARTH CADE ASH. F7TT-73-F 73 1

37 320-02255 SWITCH ASM. A" M AM{YFI3 1

38 320-17451 CYLINDER ASM, YRRV IR 3 1

39 320-77356 HOME POSITION SENSOR CABLE ASM ARV v7es¥-03 1

40 320-77653 UPPER SHAFT SENSOR CABLE ASM. VLY rey-s3 1

41 320-02354 SWITCH ASH. 175" " 7472973 1

42 320-54900 AT (UPPER) AT(91) 1

43 320-53209 AT (LOWER) AT(3%) 1

44 KM-0000003-20 PULSE MOTOR N Ae-2 1

45 KM-0000003-10 PULSE MOTOR N e~ 1

45 KM-0000003-30 PULSE WOTOR NRTE-R 1

47 KM-0000003-00 PULSE MOTOR N NAe-4 1

48 KM-0000003-40 SERVO MOTOR ¥-¥ -4 1

49 B4715-210-0A0 FILTER REGULATOR ASM. 74V8V¥ ab-803 1

50 M9004-620-0A0 SERVO MOTOR CABLE ASM. SERVOE-37-7° M3 1

5T M50T7-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASY. T I UF-TWR I

52 06  M9035-580-0A0 POWER SOURCE CORD ASM. 100Vays5* vr* va-p 73 1
53 03  M9028-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM. FIUE-7 MR 1
54 05 M9024-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM. TN 1
55 06 M9034-580-0A0 GROUND CORD ASM. 100Vany-2a-}* 3 1
56 N8602-620-0A0 CONNECTOR CTRCUTT BOARD ASN. TX7EEN /IR I

57 ¥ M9015-620-0A0-A VALVE CABLE ASM. FUYN -7’ 1

58 M9001-620-0A0 RELAY CABLE ASM. FUY N UFaYEAY-7 W3 1

59 M9021-620-0A0 PANEL CABLE ASM. N XF-7" W3 1

60 HA-0042500-00 SWITCH A y¥ 1

61 03 HA-0030300-0A SWITCH ¥ T

62 M8590-513-0AA PEDAL SWITCH ASM. N B LRYF I3 1

63 M9005-620-0A0 ENCODER RELAY CABLE ASM. V-8 Fa9545-7" W3 1

64 05  M8523-600-0A0 INPUT CHANGEOVER CORD ASM. 229Y37%9hra-h 73 1

NOTE (&)

01....FOR 100V, 200V
02....FOR 220V, 380V
03....FOR JE

04, .. EXCEPT 100V, 200V
05....FOR SINGLE PHASE(100V)
06... .FOR JAPAN (1¢100V)
07....FOR JAPAN

08....FOR EXPORT
09....EXCEPT MEB-3200TS

- 52 -

100V, 200V
220V, 380V
JEM

100V, 200V % & <
#18m(100V)

HA (14 100V)
HAH

i
MEB-3200TSE <



32.0OPTION COMPONENTS(1)

A7V avEgk (1)

56

61~66 76~78

- 53 -



REF.NO_ _NOTE __ _ PARTNO. _ ________| DESCRIPTION _________. SR S A Qy _
1 01 320-28458 EYELET COMPENSATING FOOT S SET M VEFISEY ) 1
2 320-28409 HOLDING PLAT, RIGHT § MARITIF(2IIX S (n
3 * 320-28516 HOLDING PLATE, LEFT § AMARSTYY{2TES S )
4 320-28201 COMPENSATING FOOT, RIGHT § AR VASITYIH 8 (n
5 320-28300 COMPENSATING FOOT, LEFT § M VRHEITYER YIS (1)
[ 320-63604 CLOTH CUTTING KNIFE (EYELET) 3§ STEVAACARA)S m
7 140-10508 PRESSER FOOT ATTACHING SCREW L7y NIIIRY (2)
8 WZ-0320290-UZ WASHER 3.2X6.5X0.15 I ¥ b 3 3.2X6.5X0.15 (2)
9 SK-1030400-8P SCREW M3 L=4 #5397 M3 L=4 (4)

10 05  320-29050 EYELET COMPENSATING FOOT L SET AN VASILEY ) 1
TT 320-20001 HOLDING PLATE J, RIGAT L ARAILITTEISY L ()]
12 320-29100 HOLDING PLATE J, LEFT L MAITIFaT R UL (n
13 140-58804 PRESSER FOOT, RIGHT, H MAMITY (%) H )
14 140-58903 PRESSER FOOT, LEFT H NARFI7Y (L8 Y) H (1)
15 140-41206 CUTTING KNIFE, EYELET FIFUAZ (PPA) (1)
16 T40-10508 PRESSER FOOT ATTACHING SCREW LR EVAAYILEYE @
17 WZ-0320290-UZ WASHER 3.2X6.5X0.15 ¥ % 3.2X6.5%0.15 (2)
18 SH-1030400-SP SCREW M3 L=4 $53y° M3 L=4 (5)
19 ¥ 320-07304 VERTICAL FEED CONNECTING ARM PRIV YYD (€))]
20 * 320-07403 CONNECTING ARM METAL, A AFAIIVYIIOF ARA )
21 ¥ 320-07502 CONNECTING ARM METAL, B TFATIVVETF A8 m
22 02  320-31064 VERTICAL HOLE PRESSER SET A77HA3reyh 1
23 320-31056 PRESSER PLATE, RIGHT ASM. FTHAIL{43% /3 (1)
24 320-31304 PRESSER ARM BASE SHAFT, RIGHT AFTIAGIDF A =23 3% (D
25 320-31809 PRESER ARM BASE, RIGHT AFTIAIIOF A0 -A3F (1)
26 SW-8050412-1TF SCREW W5 =2 3 W6 =4 4)
27 SM-6051002-TN BOLT uIhITHE Ah 1)

28 320-31700 DRIVING ARM AFTIRITIF A -2IN 997 (1)

29 110-41100 ROLLER an )

30 RC-0470611-KP RETAINING RING 4.7 Ch 4hAy 4.7 (1)

3T 320-31007 PRESSER PLATE, RIGHT LI bE e M

32 320-31205 PRESSER ARM FITTING BASE,RIGHT A5TIRELYF NIRRT 4% 1))

33 SH-5040855-SN SCREW NAYY Ry 3)

34 320-31155 HOLE PRESSER PLATE ASM. 3T AR W73 (D

35 320-31601 PRESSER ATM BASE SHAFT, LEFT AFTFHILOF A -2Y Jea Y (1)

K RC-074081T-KP C-RING T AT37 8 (9))

37 320-31908 PRESSER ARM BASE, LEFT AFTIHILIF A -RLA" ) (1)

38 CS-080081B-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=8.0 W=8 232097 D=8 W=8 73 (1)

39 SM-8050412-TP SCREW ¥5 L=4 MY M5 L=4 (2)

40 SM-6051002-TN BOLT aYR27HE M (1)

47 320-32104 VERTICAL HOLE GUIDE, FRONT 3250 IR m

42 320-32203 VERTICAL HOLE GUIDE, REAR 457+ 4N 7h (1)

43 8$§-5090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 A3 9/64-40 L=6 4)

44 320-31106 HOLE PRESER PLATE, LEFT 4F7IRFTLHR" ) (N

45 320-31502 PRESSER ARM FITTING BASE, LEFT A7TIARIOF PIYAL ea Y (1)

15 SH-T04100T-SP SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 ¥733%7 M4X0.7 L=10 [¢2)

47 320-32054 AUXILIARY COVER, LEFT ASM, SFTIAXAAEY ahn -bs 993 (1)

48 RE-0400000-KP E-RING 4 Eb 4MAY 4 (2)

49 WP-0550800-SP WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 ¢34 & % 5.5X10X0.8 2)

50 WZ-0620290-KP WASHER ¥ % 6.2X11X0.2 (1
51 320-32005 AUXTLTARY COVER, LEFT L33 8EE% LI VAE) R ) Q)]
52 320-02008 FULCRUM SHAFT IV RS ARYFYY ) (D
53 140-12504 CLAMP HOLDING PLATE I5v7 $7° 48 [€))
54 320-12809 HOLDING PLATE, REAR AICTRIFLAT D (1)
55 SM-1030601-8C SCREW M3 L=6 45139 M3X0.5 L=6 (2)
L] 03~ 320-20407 HOLDING PLATE, RIGAT EIVES S Z LY 1
57 03  320-29506 HOLDING PLATE, LEFT FIVIYas L EE I ) 1
58 BT-1200801-EF TUBE $1-7° 2.3
59 HX-0015000-0F CABLE CLIP 57 M7 3
60 SL-6041092-TN SCREW ¥ 0 35098771 A 3
(]! 03 320-43200 TAROAT PLATE, D N{ED T
62 *05  320-43317 THROAT PLATE, JF NY{AIF 1
63 *05  320-43416 THROAT PLATE, JA IYPLALN 1
64 #05  320-43515 THROAT PLATE, JE MYAAJE 1
65 *¥05  320-43614 THROAT PLATE, JD NY4AID 1
[} ¥05  320-42822 THROAT PLATE, JB INELD)] T
67 04  320-28854 EYELET COMPENSATING FOOT ¥ SET AR VS IMEY D 1
68 320-28805 HOLDING PLATE, J RIGHT M IS S ELEEAREN | (n
69 * 320-28912 HOLDING PLATE, J LEFT M MATFIDF(ATLR YN (D
70 320-28607 PRESSER FOOT, RIGHT K AMAR VASTTIIH M (1)
4! 320-28706 PRESSER FOOT, LEFT X ST E A2 LI €3]
72 320-63703 CUTTING KNIFE (EYELET), M FIFDAR(AMAIN (n
73 140-10508 PRESSER FOOT ATTACHING SCREW 1327y IRy (2)
74 WZ-0320290-UZ WASHER 3.2X6.5X0.15 4 ¥ % 3.2X6,.5X0.15 (2)
75 SM-1030400-SP SCREW M3 L=4 $539° M3 L=4 (4)
76 03 320-42905 THROAT PLATE, B VL3 T
77 03  320-43002 THROAT PLATE, C N)44C 1
78 05  320-43119 THROAT PLATE, JC n{3IC 1
79 * 140-45801 SCREW M{MIYTE FIARY 1
80 * 140-45900 TENSION SPRING M{DFIIYN X 1
81 ¥ 140-46007 TAREAD GUIDE VLAY ARZ T
82 * B2313-180-000 TENSION DISC AN 1bF3-9% 5 1
NOTE (#%82) 01....FOR MEB-3200JS MEB-3200JS 8

02....FOR MEB-3200SS
03....EXCEPT MEB-3200JS,CS
04....FOR MEB-3200CS
05....FOR MEB-3200JS,CS

- 54 -

MEB-3200SSF
MEB-3200JS,CS % &k <
MEB-3200CS
MEB-3200J5,CSH



33.OPTION COMPONENTS(2)

A7 a Vg (2)

2

\ 3

—_——— e — — —

- 55 -



REF.NO_ _NOTE__ _ PARTNO. __ _______.] DESCRIPTION_ _________._ [ SR S aty _
1 01 320-70054 MARKING LIGHT UNIT v-%Y7* 5{h2zy} 1
2 320-70005 MARKING LIGHT FITTING BASE =%V AMNIIIS 4 (n
3 320-70104 MARKING LIGHT FITTING PLATE Ao 22NN LR L] (D
4 320-70203 * MARKING LIGHT FITTING BOSS -%Y7 AN ITE R (D
5 320-70302 CONVERTER FITTING PLATE ayn -ApIYr44 (1)
6 HE-0004600-00 = MARKING PROJECTOR ¥-%V7 7 0¥ ik (n
7 HE-0004600-10  CONVERTER ayn -4 (1)
8 HX-0015000-00 CLIP -7 N 2997 (1
9 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND YIRYN VR (3)

10 SM-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 IYHI7+E b (2)

I1 SM-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 AR’ (2)

12 SL-4030881-SC  SCREW M3X8 A 253" thZ M3X0.5 L=8 (2)

13 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ 39% AT 237 M4 L=8 (1

14 SL-6043092-TN  BOLT ¥ RIRUYHITHE M (2)

15 SK-3382001-SE  SCREW D=3.8 L=20 wAE73y° D=3.8 L=20 (2)

16 WP-0450801-SP WASHER (%22 ] (2)

17 * 320-24481 UPPER THREAD CLAMP UNIT 9945V 7° 2=y b 1

18 320-24952 UPPER THREAD CLAMP ARM ASM. YILNITYT 95 DR (1)

19 320-24903 UPPER THREAD CLAMP ARM Y9LNITY T 95 (n

20 320-25108 UPPER THREAD CLAMP GUIDE Y9LN TV B 4D (1

21 320-25207 GUIDE SHAFT A YILNITYT R AN T JA (D

22 320-25306 GUIDE SHAFT B UVERY 2 XA MEA A | (1)

23 320-25405 CYLINDER FITTING PLATE VAV VAN TN AN DL 2 (n

24 140-44903 SCREW ¥ ayvyavisya- (n

25 140-30100 WASHER AN TISE A i (2)

26 PA-1001532-00 AIR CYLINDER I7YVVA (D

27 PJ-0320390-02 COUPLING N =7 Y% 5 (2)

28 SB-7060005-00 BEARING oy Iy my (1

29 RO-0371801-00 RUBBER RING oYy (1)

30 SM-5030655-SP ~ SCREW N AYN XY M3 L=6 (4)

31 BT-0320201-EB  TUBE 3.18X2 ¥ V9VAvFa-7" o 3.18%2 (2.2)

32 % 320-24499 UPPER THREAD CLAMP ASM. VY PV R (n

33 * 320-24416 UPPER THREAD CLAMP A Y{bI7Y7° A (1)

34 320-24507 UPPER THREAD CLAMP B Y9457 B (D

35 320-24606 UPPER THREAD CLAMP SPRING Y9LMITYT N R (1

36 * 320-24713 UPPER THREAD CLAMP BRACKET TILNITVT T T b (1)

37 320-24804 UPPER THREAD CLAMP DRIVING PIN IRANITYT N e Yy (n

38 320-25009 UPPER THREAD CLAMP SHAFT YOANITY T Y Y (1

39 02 320-25504 UPPER THREAD CLAMP SPACER YILMITY T AN —§- (3)

40 PA-0400301-00 AIR CYLINDER IFYYVA (1)

41 PJ-0460390-02 ELBOW N7 I [$3)

42 * SM-6020402-TN  BOLT M2 L=4 nyhs7IE Wb M2 L=4 (2)

43 RE-0200000-K0  E-RING Eb* apAy 2 (2)

44 PS-0150082-KH  SPRING PIN 27V ey (1)

45 PS-0250062-KH  SPRING PIN 2.5X6 A7y 2,.5X6 (D

46 SL-4851481-SF SCREW M2.5 L=14 FATIFY RAX M2.5 L=14 §))

47 BT-0320201-EB  TUBE 3.18X2 FU9LAYEa-70 7n 3.18X2 (2.4)

48 PV-1502091-00 SOLENOID VALVE F YUY Ay (2)

49 * M9024-620-000 SOLENOID VALVE CONNECTOR F Yy AT VISR (2)

50 PC-0105220-00 SPEED CONTROLLER Zee b avhp-3 (2)

51 PF-0705010-00 PRESSURE DECREASING VALVE zfa7 §YIINTY (D

52 PJ-3040300-01 ELBOW IVAEES A Y 7 (n

53 PJ-2102031-00 UNION N=72z%Y (D)

54 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND VAV (4)

55 320-25603 HEXAGONAL WRENCH yhIV V¥ @)

56 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND YIEYN VN 4

57 SS-6110480-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 L33y 11/64-40 L=4.3 (2)

NOTE (k&)

01....EXCEPT MEB-3200RD,RS

02....SELECTIVE USE OF 1 TO 3 PCS,

- 56 -

MEB-3200RD, RS % [k <
1~3MEERE A



34. OPTION COMPONENTS(3)
AT a VEHR (3)

Knife support

AR
ltem For eyelet buttonhole For decorative buttonhole[For hard eyelet buttonhole
& 4% A BR Y8R % B RA(AVWIAT)
Shape
B
Ref.No Part No. Ref.No. Part No. Ref,No Part No.
40 e _ 15 14042501 —— ——
38 1 32062101 — oaaa—— 47 32067209
36 2 32062200 18 32064404 4 32067308
34 3 32062309 17 32064503 4 32067407
32 4 32062408 18 14042600 5 32067508
30 5 32062507 19 32064602 51 32067605
Length 28 [ 32062606 20 32064701 52 32067704
ﬁf,f 26 7 32082705 21 14042808 53 32067803
s:;p;rt 24 8 32062804 22 32064800 54 32067902
AZSHEE 22 46 32062903 23 14042907 — ——
(mm) 20 9 320683000 24 32064909 58 32068108
18 10 32063109 25 32065005 56 32068207
16 11 32063208 28 14043103 7 32068306
14 12 32063307 27 32065104 8 32068405
12 13 320634086 28 32065203 9 32068504
10 14 32063505 29 14043301 60 32068603
Cloth cutting knife Work clamp
BYY AR ®iR
ltem For decorative buttonhole fFor
% R Y B R ltem For evelet | For eyelet | o . . siye
buttonhole | buttonhole
&4 MER 32mm | MAR 22mm |Duttonhole
Work RIBR 40mm
clamp
foot
Shape (left) Shape
123 Pik E 2]
3
Ref.No, 33 34 35
Ref . No. 30 31 3% Part No. 14059604 14059802 14013908
Part No 32065302 32065401 14041404 Work
clamp Shape
foot B
(right)
®iR
Ref_No., 36 317 38
Part No.| 14059505 14059703 14013809
Cloth cutting knife
BPYAR
ltem For eyelet buttonhole
3K LI
Shape
24
Ref.No. 39 40 41 42 43 44 45 61
Part No 32063604 32063802 32063901 32064008 32064107 320642086 32064305 32066904

- 57~




DESCRIPTION bV Ao Qty

1 320-62101 KNIFE HOLDER, 38MM (EYELET) AR 38MM(APR) 1
2 320-62200 KNIFE HOLDER, 36MM (EYELET) AZ9536MM(ARR) 1
3 320-62309 KNIFE HOLDER, 34MM (EYELET) AZ9534MM(AHR) 1
4 320-62408 KNIFE HOLDER, 32MM (EYELET) AZ9F32MM(ARR) 1
5 320-62507 KNIFE HOLDER, 30MM (EYELET) AZ9530MM(nbR) 1
6 320-62606 KNIFE HOLDER, 28MM (EYELET) AZYT28MM (A ) 1
7 320-62705 KNIFE HOLDER, 26MM (EYELET) AZ9T26MM (A1 R) 1
8 320-62804 KNIFE HOLDER, 24MM (EYELET) A2 24MM(ARR) 1
9 320-63000 KNIFE HOLDER, 20MM (EYELET) AZ9520MM(ARA) 1
10 320-63109 KNIFE HOLDER, 18MM (EYELET) AZ9518MM(NBA) 1
11 320-63208 KNIFE HOLDER, 16MM (EYELET) A7 16MM(NRA) 1
12 320-63307 KNIFE HOLDER, 14MM (EYELET) A2y 14MM(ABA) 1
13 320-63406 KNIFE HOLDER, 12MM (EYELET) AR5 12MM(ANR) 1
14 320-63505 KNIFE HOLDER, 10MM (EYELET) AZ951OMM(AbRA) 1
15 140-42501 KNIFE HOLDER, 40MM, DECORATIVE 2295 40MM(RAVX) 1
16 320-64404 KNIFE HOLDER, 36MM, DECORATIVE AR 36MM(RADX) 1
17 320-64503 KNIFE HOLDER, 34MM, DECORATIVE AA9534MM (R ADA) 1
18 140-42600 KNIFE HOLDER, 32MM, DECORATIVE AZ0% 32MM(3AUR) 1
19 320-64602 KNIFE HOLDER, 30MM, DECORATIVE AXT30MM( XAV R) 1
20 320-64701 KNIFE HOLDER, 28MM, DECORATIVE AR 28MM(3A0R) 1
21 140-42808 KNIFE HOLDER, 26MM, DECORATIVE AZ97 26MM(RAVR) 1
22 320-64800 KNIFE HOLDER, 24MM, DECORATIVE ARG 24MM(3AYR) 1
23 140-42907 KNIFE HOLDER, 22MM, DECORATIVE AZ0y 22MM(3A04) 1
24 320-64909 KNIFE HOLDER, 20MM, DECORATIVE A7 20MM (2404) 1
25 ‘ 320-65005 KNIFE HOLDER, 18MM, DECORATIVE AZY518MM(3A04) 1
26 140-43103 KNIFE HOLDER, 16MM, DECORATIVE AR05 16MM(3AYA) 1
27 320-65104 KNIFE HOLDER, 14MM, DECORATIVE AZ9514AMM (ZAVR) 1
28 320-65203 KNIFE HOLDER, 12MM, DECORATIVE A2 1 2MM (3A94) 1
29 140-43301 KNIFE HOLDER, 10MM, DECORATIVE AR0r 10MM(3A04) 1
30 320-65302 CUTTING KNIFE (DECORATIVE), S FIFVAZ(FHUA)S 1
31 320-65401 CUTTING KNIFE (DECORATIVE), M FIFYAZ (VAN 1
32 140-41404 CUTTING KNIFE, DECORATIVE FIXYAZ (FAUR) 1
33 140-59604 PRESSER FOOT, LEFT 32MM ARARHITY (e& V) 32MM 1
34 140-59802 PRESSER FOOT, LEFT 22MM MAFRZTY (62 )) 22MM 1
35 140-13908 PRESSER FOOT, LEFT 40MM FAUARYITY (3 ) 40MM 1
36 140-59505 PRESSER FOOT, RIGHT 32MM AAFFITY (3% ) 32MM 1
37 140-59703 PRESSER FOOT, RIGHT 22MM NAFITY (3% ) 22MM 1
38 140-13809 PRESSER FOOT, RIGHT 40MM FAVAFILTY (3% ) 40MM 1
39 320-63604 CUTTING KNIFE (EYLET), S RIFYAR(AIA)S 1
40 320-63802 CUTTING KNIFE (EYELET), 1 R)XYAZ(AA) T 1
41 320-63901 CUTTING KNIFE (EYELET), 1S RIFVAR(ARA)TS 1
42 320-64008 CUTTING KNIFE (EYELET), 1M FIFYAZ(AIA) 1IN 1
43 320-64107 CUTTING KNIFE (EYELET), 5 FIFYAZ(AIR) B 1
44 320-64206 CUTTING KNIFE (EYELET), 5S FI¥YAZ(NNA)ES 1
45 320-64305 CUTTING KNIFE (EYELET), 5M 2)%YAZ(NNA)5M 1
46 320-62903 KNIFE HOLDER, 22MM (EYELET) A2 22MM(ApX) 1
47 ¥ 320-67209 KNIFE HOLDER, 38MM (EYELET),H AZ0538MM(APAH 1
48 * 320-67308 KNIFE HOLDER, 36MM (EYELET), H AZYr36MM(ARA)H 1
49 * 320-67407 KNIFE HOLDER, 34MM (EYELET),H AZ953AMM (AR A)H 1
50 ¥ 320-67506 KNIFE HOLDER, 32MM (EYELET),H AZ05 32MM(AhA)H 1
51 * 320-67605 KNIFE HOLDER, 30MM (EYELET),H AZG30MM(ARA)H 1
52 ¥ 320-67704 KNIFE HOLDER, 28MM (EYELET),H AR 28MM(ARA)H 1
53 * 320-67803 KNIFE HOLDER, 26MM (EYELET),H AZ9r26MM (N A)H 1
54 * 320-67902 KNIFE HOLDER, 24MM (EYELET),H AZ05 24MM (D A)H 1
55 * 320-68108 KNIFE HOLDER, 20MM (EYELET),H AZ0 7 20MM(ApA)H 1
56 * 320-68207 KNIFE HOLDER, 18MM (EYELET),H AA05 18MM(ApA)H 1
57 * 320-68306 KNIFE HOLDER, 16MM (EYELET),H A2 16MM(npAIH 1
58 * 320-68405 KNIFE HOLDER, 14MM (EYELET),H AZ95 14MM(nDAH 1
59 ¥ 320-68504 KNIFE HOLDER, 12MM (EYELET),H AZ97 L2MM (R OH 1
60 * 320-68603 KNIFE HOLDER, 10MM (EYELET),H AZ97 10MM(AbA)H 1
61 * 320-66904 CUTTING KNIFE (EYELET), 6 RIXVAZ(ANA)6 1

- 58 —



35.ACCESSORY PARTS COMPONENTS

A3 i BEAR
3a~|4o 43-44-54 41
42 "44-
[ = L=
: 57
= T o0 =
3=Le

27

56

%

31

33

34

- 59 -



REF.NO_ _ NOTE _ _ _ PARTNO. _________] DESCRIPTION _________. | SR S A aty _
1 * 138-50052 THREAD STAND ASM. AMFYIF(I3) 1
2 * 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD CAP 1MFE 9F1 1 A (1)
3 * 229-30705 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT AMNITE 9 (4)
4 SM-6061610-SC SCREW M6 L=16 €533y M6 L=15 (4)
5 * 229-30556 SPOOL REST ARM ASM. 1MFY5 (232) (1)
5 ¥ Z29-30507 SPOOL REST ARM 13597 n
7 * 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 1MIFE 9(9x) @)
8 * 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 1MFF % 57 (1)
9 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 FA° 239" M5 L=14 (2)

10 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 oyhrrye M5 (2)
1 ¥ 225-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER Y3 TOZ)) Q)
12 * NM-6160511-SE NUT uyhrFyh M16X1.5 132 ¢))]
13 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 oy M5 3)
14 WP-1612616-SE WASHER 16X30X2.6 (57220 403 (2)
15 * 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER {bETVM A (3)
16 ¥ 229-3T000 SPOOL PIN EASEVLT W] 3)

17 * 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION ANXYSY Sryyay (3)

18 * 229-30804 SPOOL REST MSEva s (3)

19 ¥ 131-68950 SPOOL REST ARM,A ASM. 1MIFY57 AY3Z (1)

20 * 131-68901 SPOOL REST ARM,A {MIFY7 A (1)

21 ¥ WS-1643202-KR SPRING WASHER NiF ¥ % 16.4X26.6X3.2 m

22 * WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER N33 5.1X9.2X1.3 (3)

23 229-33204 SCREW DRIVER, SMALL N3N -(339) 1

24 MDF-RX2001L0 DEFRIX OIL, NO.2 900CC 7 IVYI% k4% NO2 1

25 B9121-012-0A0 OILER ASM, 77 9%y 73 1

26 ¥03 320-67209 KNTFE HOLDER 38MM (EYELET)  H PYOLREY) [T D) T

27 %04  320-67803 KNIFE HOLDER 26MM (EYELET),H A5 26MM (P AIH 1

28 %03  320-68108 KNIFE HOLDER 20MM (EYELET),H AZOF20MM(NAPA)H 1

29 %03  320-68306 KNIFE HOLDER 16MM (EYELET),H AR5 16MM( MM A)H 1

30 03  140-41404 CUTTING KNIFE, DECORATIVE RIFVAZ (FAVR) 1

3T 03 140-42907 KNTFE HOLDER, ZZMW, DECORATIVE FZ5%5 ZZHNCFATX) T

32 GEB-03653000 DUST BAG ANV 1

33 05  320-27609 VERTICAL GUIDE, RIGHT 25h 4h 3% 1

34 05  320-27708 VERTICAL GUIDE, LEFT A7 b var Y 1

35 PB-0000100-00 HOSE BAND *-ZN Vb 1

36 PJ-3095200-01 SOCKET MET FITIR T

37 140-58002 THREADER MY 1

38 *01  293-43217 INSTRUCTION MANUAL(JAPAN) MEB-3200M%y (77" V) 1

39 %02  293-43316 INSTRUCTION MANUAL(6 LANGUAGES MEB-3200})%¥ (6K) 1

40 01  BJ-000000G-0A WRITTEN GUARANTEE L EVNERGVENEVEVES D)) 1

2T 779-33006 SCREW DRIVER, LARGE 1SEZIDEIC ) T

42 229-32800 ACCESSORIE BAG 79 reyn vy 1

43 07  MC-1858010-02 NEEDLE, SCHMETZ, 558 NM100-2 M) Yaxyy 558 NM100-2 1

44 08  MC-1858011-02 NEEDLE, SCHMETZ, 558 NM110-2 N Yaxyy 558 NM110-2 1

45 10 320-21404 TIMING GAUGE Iy =y 1

15 T40-58200 TIHING GAUGE SUPPORT BASE HIVT T -y JJIx 4 I

47 B9142-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH (7.1X8.1) ayhoE - A3 (7.1X8.1) 1

48 MAI-17001000 SPANNER (1.5) 6375 - An 3 (1.5) 1

49 J1066-000-00C HEXAGONAL WRENCH KEY 2.5 nyhrk van 4 2.5 1

50 GCT-02905000 SPANNER 6Bk - AN+ (23)) 1

51 JT066-000-00D NEXAGONAL WRENCH REY AT DAN F )|

52 B9140-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, SMALL uyhrk - An 3 (3-) 1

53 GCT-02906000 HEXAGONAL SPANNER 67k - AN 3 1

54 06  MC-1858012-02 NEEDLE N 1

55 %07  320-68009 KNIFE HOLDER, 22MM (EYELET),H AZ9H22MM (A A)H 1

56 ¥06  320-68207 KNTFE HOLDER, ISHW (EYELET), H X255 TSHR(A X )H T

57 229-33105 SCREW DRIVER,MIDDLE M 54N - ($29) 1

58 B9143-372-000 WRENCH (7.1X8.1) V3-7# AN 3 (7.1X8.1) 1

59 B9113-012-000 WRENCH (9X10) V-7 F AN F(33-) 1

60 B9112-012-000 WRENCH (11X14) V3-7 # 2 F (2 1) 1

61 09 T40-58T01 TINING GAUGE T T -7 T

NOTE (#:82)

01....FOR JAPAN

02....EXCEPT JAPAN
03....EXCEPT MEB-3200J§,CS
04....FOR MEB-3200JS(JAPAN)
05....FOR MEB-3200RD,RS
06....FOR MEB-3200JS(EXPORT)
07....FOR MEB-3200CS

08....FOR MEB-3200JS(JAPAN),CS
09....FOR MEB-3200TS

10. .. .EXCEPT MEB-3200TS

- 60 -

BAH

HAZEKR<L
MEB-3200JS,CS %2 B <
MEB-3200JS (HA) H
MEB-3200RD,RSH
MEB-3200JS (i) A
MEB-3200CS i

MEB-3200JS (H#) ,CSH
MEB-3200TS

MEB-3200TS % & <



36.LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE

EEEHY 2 b

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev.No.

When previous parts(Obsoleted part)and new parts(Added parts)are
not interchangeable with each other:

In this case,even obsoleted parts(D.)can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders.

iiﬁmu rii%ReV .No. lﬁ’i:?ﬁ(ﬁ:’éb‘o
BROLAKALVERNBAR, MIRINLAETY, JHXTE LT,
29343118

No.1292-[04]- - -Rev.No.

*A:Added partsBENBH/D:0bsoleted partsBlBSE/E:ErratumilE

04 20| 69[(SM-1030400-8SP
04 20| 70|(SM-1030400-SP
04 20| 71(320-29704
04 20| 72{320-29803
04 20| 73(320-29902
04 20 74 (140-11407
04 20| 75(140-11506
04 24| 27(320-35206
04 26| 62/SM-8030412-TP
04 26| 94 |WP-0280501-SC
04 26| 95(320-38903
04 26| 96(320-37400 y

Dl 03 24| 27 |MA0-91003000
D| 03 26| 62|SM-6030600-SP

" [Rev.[PagelRef. Parts No. Rev.[PagelRe f, Parts No. h
* INo. | & INo. & g * No. [ B |No. & #

Al 04 2| 65|G6343-870-000
D| 03 6 11320-04509 A| 04 6 1(320-04517
D| 03 6 11(PJ-3041200-02 Al 04 6 11[(320-06504

Al 04 8| 69(320-10258

Al 04 8| 70(320-10209

A| 04 8| 71(320-07403

A| 04 8| 72(320-07502
D| 03 12 3(320-17204 Al 04 12 3(320-20000
D| 03 12 41320-17303 Al 04 12 41320-20406
D| 03 12 8(320-17857 Al 04 12 8(320-17865
D} 03 12 9(320-18004 Al 04 12 91320-18012
D] 03 12 11(320-18202 A| 04 12 11[(320-18210
D| 03 12| 22[/320-19309 A 04 12| 22|320-21206

Al 04 12| 48|320-21552
D| 03 14 3(320-17204 Al 04 14 3(320-20000
D| 03 14 41320-17303 Al 04 14 4(320-20406
D| 03 14 71320-19309 Al 04 14 7(320-21206
D| 03 14 171320-20901 Al 04 14 17(320-20919

Al 04 14| 41)|1320-21859

Al 04 16 - |ALL PARTS 2§&
D| 03 18 3(320-23202 Al 04 18 31320-23210
D} 03 18 41320-23301 Al 04 18 41320-23319
D| 03 20| 48(320-28904 Al 04 20| 48(320-28912
Di 03 20| 68|320-28508 Al 04 20| 68|320-28516

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

- 61-



Rev.|[PagelRef. Parts No. Rev.PagelRef. Parts No.
No. | B INo. g 3 * No. | B |No. i #
A| 04 28| 25 |WP-0430801-S¢C
D|03 32 5(320-42301 Al O4 32 5|/320-42350
D|O03 32 151320-42814 Al 04 32 16|1320-42822
D! 03 32| 34 |SM-7430510-TM Al 04 32| 34|SM-8430550-TFP
D| 03 32| 381320-43408 A| 04 32| 38(320-43416
D |03 32} 39/{320-43507 Al 04 32| 39(320-43515
A| 04 32| 41|320-43705
D03 34| 24|140-45801 A 04 34| 24|320-51708
D|03 34| 25|140-45900
D|03 34| 26|140-46007
D| 03 34| 27|B2313-180-000
Al 04 35 19(320-15802
D| 03 36 41320-54702 Al 04 36 4 |BT-0320201-EB
D| 03 36 11{115-22604 A| 04 36 11]1320-55501
D| 03 36| 30 R0-0611801-00 A| 04 36| 30|320-53506
A| 04 36| 32|320-55600
A| 04 36| 33|320-55709
Al 04 36| 34|320-55808
A|l 04 36| 35|320-55907
A| 04 36| 36 |PJ-0460390-02
A| 04 36| 37,SM-6030602-TP
Al 04 36| 38|PJ-3030300-01
D03 40 11320-61707 Al 04 40 1(320-61715
D| 03 40 3(320-61905 Al 04 40 31320-61913
D| 03 40| 40 |SM-8060612-TFP Al 04 40| 40|SM-8060602-TP
D03 40| 57 |BT-1200801-EF A| 04 40| 57|161-21907
D |03 40| 65| EA-9500B02-00 A|l 04 40| 65|PS-0200052-KH
A| 04 40| 67)320-68702
Al 04 40| 68[320-68801
D03 41 4(320-61202 Al 04 41 41320-61210
Dj] 03 41 5(320-61301 A|l 04 41 5/320-61319
D 03 41 7|1320-62903 Al 04 41 71320-68009
D| 03 41 9(140-39408 A| 04 41 9/320-68900
D| 03 41 13{PJ-0460525-03 Al 04 41 13(PJ-04605625-01
D| 03 41 30 |(SM-8060612-TP Al 04 41 30| SM-8060602-TFP
Djo03 41 34 (320-63109 A|l O4 41 34|1320-68207
Al 04 41 38 |5S-8660330-SP
Djo03 42 1{320-72100 Al 04 42 11320-72118
D| 03 42 21320-72209 A 04 42 21320-72217
D| 03 42| 24 |M9015-620-0A0 A| 04 42 24 | M9015-620-0A0-A
A| 04 42 27 |{PV-0100150-00
Al O4 42 28 |[PX-5000140-00
A| 04 42 29(1320-72308
A|l 04 42| 30|SK-3452001-SE
D| 03 52| 57 |M9015-620-0A0 Al 04 52| 57 |M9015-620-0A0-A
D| 03 54 3/320-28508 Al 04 54 31320-28516
Al 04 54 191320-07304

- 62 -




Rev.lPagelRef, Parts No. Rev.lPagelRef. Parts No.
No. | B |No, & £ * No. | B [No. & &
A| 04 54 20(320-07403
Al 04 54| 21(320-07502
b| 03 54| 62(320-43309 A 04 54| 62|320-43317
D03 54 631320-43408 A| 04 54 63(320-43416
Dj| 03 54| 64(320-43507 Al 04 54| 64(320-43515
D| 03 54| 65(320-43606 Al 04 54| 65[/320-43614
D| 03 54| 66(320-42814 Al 04 54| 66(320-42822
D03 54| 69(320-28904 Al 04 54| 69|320-28912
A| 04 54 791140-45801
Al 04 54! 80(140-45900
Al 04 54| 81(140-46007
Al 04 54| 82 |(B2313-180-000
D |03 56| 17[1320-24465 Al 04 56| 17|320-24481
D| 03 56| 32[320-24457 Al 04 56| 32(320-24499
D | 03 56| 33[320-24408 A| 04 56 | 33|320-24416
D[ 03 56 36{320-24705 A| 04 56 36 (320-24713
D |03 56| 42 |SM-6850402-TN A| 04 56| 42 |SM-6020402-TN
D |03 56| 49[M9024-620-0A0 Al 04 56| 49|M9024-620-000
A| 04 58| 47)320-67209
Al 04 58| 48|320-67308
Al 04 58| 49|320-67407
Al 04 58 50|1320-67506
A| 04 58| 51|320-67605
Al 04 58| 52|320-67704
Al 04 58| 53|320-67803
A} 04 58 54 (320-67902
A| 04 58| 55|/320-68108
Al 04 58| 56|320-68207
Al 04 58 57(320-68306
Al 04 58| 58|320-68405
A| 04 58 59|1320-68504
A 04 58 60(320-68603
A| 04 58| 61|320-66904
D| 03 60 11138-49260 Al 04 60 1/1138-50052
D| 03 60 2({B3311-704-000 Al 04 60 2(229-31406
D| 03 60 3|/B3318-704-L00-A | A | 04 60 31229-30705
D| 03 60 5(119-69409 Aj 04 60 5|(229-30556
D |03 60 6 B3319-704-L00 Al 04 60 61229-30507
D[ 03 60 7({111-85204 Al 04 60 7(229-30408
D| 03 60 8B3305-704-000-A| A | 04 60 8(229-31307
D |03 60| 11{111-85105 Al 04 60} 11[229-30309
D |03 60| 12|B3317-704-000 A| 04 60| 12| NM-6160511-SE
D] 03 60 15(111-85501 A | 04 60 156(229-31109
D| 03 60 16 B3320-704-LO0-A|| A 04 60 16(229-31000
D |03 60| 17(B3311-012-000 Al 04 60| 171229-30903
D |03 60| 18(119-66504 Al 04 60| 18|229-30804
A| 04 60 19|1131-68950

- 63—




( Rev.PageRef. Parts No. Rev.PageRef. Parts No.
* INo. | A INo. & g * INo. | E INo. &
Al 04 60 20(131-68901
Al 04 60 21 |WS-1643202-KR
A| 04 60 22 |WS-0510002-KN
D 03 60 261320-62101 Al 04 60 26 320-67209
D! 03 60 27 |1320-62705 A| 04 60 271320-67803
D| 03 60 28|1320-63000 Al 04 60 281320-68108
D| 03 60 29(320-63208 A} 04 60 291320-68306
D 03 60 38(1293-43209 A| 04 60 381293-43217
D 03 60 39|293-43308 Al 04 60 39|293-43316
D| 03 60 54 (MC-1858012-05 Al 04 60 54 ([MC-1858012-02
D| 03 60 556 (320-62903 A| 04 60 556(320-68009
D| 03 60 56 1320-63109 A| 04 60 56 (320-68207
A| 04 60 61(140-58101
_

- 64 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS |
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
S8 H NO S H NO %3 H _NO % H NO
A1230-500-000-A 28 8 B9121-012-000 6 21 HF-0013010-00 48 45 M1017-580-0A0 50 15
B9140-372-000 60 52 HF-0084063-P0 48 46 M1031-580-0A0 50 9

BJ-000000G-0A 60 40 B9142-372-000 60 47 HK-0266500-80 48 14 M1031-580-000 50 10
BME-01100000 49 8 B9143-372-000 60 58 HK-0266500-80 52 12 M2001-600-000 50 14
BME-01110000 49 9 HK-0542500-40 48 15 M3001-620-000 50 5
BME-01120000 49 10 CM-2001000-01 49 30 HK-0542500-40 52 13 M3002-620-000 50 6
BME-01220000 49 23 CM-3001000-01 48 54 HK-0542500-40 52 14 M3003-590-00A 48 60
BME-01230000 49 24 CM-3001000-04 4 18 HM-0008600-10 48 13 M3003-620-000 48 61
BME-01240000 49 25 CM-3001001-01 48 53 HX-0006500-0A 40 58 M3004-511-00A 48 44
BME-03200000 49 11 CM-3002000-B3 4 19 HX-0006500-0A 446 12 M3009-510-000 48 36
BME-03220000 49 12 CM-3002000-C1 4 20 HX-0006500-0A 49 32 M3010-620-00A 48 25
BME-03220000 49 26 CM-3002000-01 4 50 HX-0009400-0A 44 22 M3010-620-00B 48 63
BME-03240000 49 13 CM-3002000-03 4 49 HX-0012300-0B 48 21 M3011-620-000 48 47
BME-03240000 49 27 CM-3002003-A1 4 48 HX-0013500-00 40 59 M8501-620-AA0 52 1
BME-03400000 49 28 CM-3002003-01 4 21 HX-0014700-0C 48 16 M8501-620-BA0 52 2
BME-03415000 49 29 CM-5001000-01 46 11 HX-0015000-0A 2 15 M8501-620-CA0 52 3
BP-3000001-00 44 36 CQ-2000000-00 44 38 HX-0015000-0A 6 26 M8504-620-0A0 48 43
BP-5000000-00 44 37 CQ-2020000-00 44 43 HX-0015000-0A 34 26 M8510-620-AA0 50 1
BT-0320201-EB 36 4 CQ-2520000-00 6 22 HX-0015000-0A 36 12 M8510-620-AA0 52 24
BT-0320201-EB 56 31 CQ-2522000-00 44 39 HX-0015000-0C 44 23 M8510-620-BA0 50 2
BT-0320201-EB 56 47 CQ-3030000-00 44 40 HX-0015000-0C 4 24 M8510-620-BA0 52 25
BT-0400251-EB 41 12 CQ-3500000-F0 26 91 HX-0015000-0D 2 16 M8521-600-0A0 48 39
BT-0400251-EB 42 6 CS-0640860-SH 18 20 HX-0015000-0F 40 60 M8521-600-0A0 52 10
BT-0600401-EB 42 7 CS-0700811-SH 27 9 HX-0015000-0F 54 59 M8523-600-0A0 48 5
BT-1200801-EF 40 7 CS-080081B-SH 22 33 HX-0015000-0H 2 17 M8523-600-0A0 52 64
BT-1200801-EF 54 58 CS-080081B-SH 54 38 HX-0015000-0H 42 10 M8540-590-0A0 48 12
B1128-850-000 38 10 CS-080081C-SH 18 21 HX-0015000-0H 46 22 M8540-590-0A0 52 9
B1135-850-000 26 50 CS-100081C-SP 26 53 HX-0015000-0J 2 18 M8590-513-0AA 49 14
B1140-761-000 4 17 CS-100081C-SP 34 18 HX-0015000-0J 4 51 M8590-513-0AA 52 62
B1140-761-000 44 4] CS-100101D-SH 8 40 HX-0015000-0J 6 28 M8599-600-AA0 48 42
B1144-210-000 4 12 CS-1201010-SH 24 13 HX-0015000-~-0M 6 27 M8601-620-AA0 48 1
B1150-490-000 2 33 CS-1201010-SH 26 54 HX-0015000-0N 46 14 M8601-620-AA0 52 15
B1211-280-000 26 51 CS-1201010-SH 29 10 HX-0015000-00 56 8 M8602-620-0A0 6 52
B1212-210-D00 28 9 CS-1201010-SH 29 11 HX-0018800-0A 6 29 M8602-620-0A0 52 56
B1503-771-000 35 10 HX-0023300-00 42 11 M8603-620-0A0 50 3
B1506-352-000 4 13 D2112-555-B00 10 47 HX-0032600-0B 2 19 M8603-620-0A0 52 26
B1509-210-000 6 16 D2112-555-B00 44 19 HX-0032600-0F 2 20 M8604-620-0A0 50 4
B1513-210-000 34 44 D2522-232-D00 14 21 HX-0032600-00 6 30 M8604-620-0A0 52 27
B1618-804-000 34 29 D2587-L8W-B00 10 19 HX-0033900-00 6 53 M8610-610-AAB 48 2
B1633-210-D00 30 15 D2588-L8W-B00 10 20 HX-0036400-0E 42 12 M8610-610-AAB 52 16
B1643-470-000 26 52 D2611-555-B00-A 10 45 HX-0040700-00 48 18 M8620-600-AAB 48 3
B1651-210-000 14 20 D8204-555-D00 46 10 HX-0041000-00 48 19 M8620-600-AAB 52 4
B1658-506-E00-A 32 27 D8204-555-D00 48 48 M8620-610-BAB 48 4
B1816-280-000 24 12 J1066-000-00C 60 49 M8620-610-BAB 52 5
B1821-210-D00 44 - 14 EA-9500B01-00 2 13 J1066-000-00D 60 51 M8620-610-BAB 52 6
B1906-581-000 32 17 EA-9500B01-00 4 70 M8901-620-AA0 48 11
B2052-781-000 10 16 EA-9500B01-00 42 8 KM-0000003-00 41 26 M8901-620-AA0 52 7
B2313-180-000 54 82 EA-9500B01-00 42 9 KM-0000003-00 52 47 M8901-620-BA0 48 10
B2428-771-000 16 12 EA-9500B01-00 44 20 KM-0000003-10 8 34 M8901-620-BA0 52 18
B2428-771-000 18 18 EA-9500B01-00 44 21 KM-0000003-10 52 45 M9001-620-0A0 49 15
B2440-210-D00 10 17 EA-9500B01-00 56 9 KM-0000003-20 8 35 M9001-620-0A0 52 58
B2609-280-000 10 18 EA-9500B01-00 56 54 KM-0000003-20 52 44 M9002-620-0A0 49 16
B3107-352-000 38 23 EA-9500B01-00 56 56 KM-0000003-30 24 11 M9002-620-0A0 52 21
B3108-352-000 38 24 E1902-172-000 8 41 KM-0000003-30 52 46 M9003-620-0A0 49 17
B3120-372-000 4 14 E2193-172-000 6 24 KM-0000003-40 27 1 M9003-620-0A0 52 22
B3121-372-000 4 15 E5541-172-000 8 42 KM-0000003-40 52 48 M9004-620-0A0 49 21
B3125-012-000 38 25 E5541-172-000 8 43 M9004-620-0A0 52 50
B3126-012-000 38 26 MAI-17001000 60 48 M9005-620-0A0 49 22
B3129-012-A00 38 27 GCT-02905000 60 50 MAO-11108N00 46 15 M9005-620-0A0 52 63
B3501-210-000 44 15 GCT-02906000 60 53 MAO-11108N00 46 16 M9007-620-0A0 48 22
B3509-210-000 10 46 GEB-03653000 60 32 MAO-11108N00O 46 32 M9007-620-0A0 52 8
B3518-280-000 44 16 G1002-007-000 50 13 MAO-11532000 48 62 M9010-620-0A0 49 18
B3529-226-000 44 17 G1216-870-000 27 10 MC-1858010-00 32 28 M9010-620-0A0 52 23
B3538-112-000 41 11 G5103-162-000 40 26 MC-1858010-02 60 43 M9011-620-0A0 49 19
B3538-112-000 44 18 G5314-161-000 2 14 MC-1858011-00 32 29 M9011-620-0A0 52 20
B4105-522-000 18 19 G5618-830-000 4 16 MC-1858011-02 60 44 M9013-620-0A0 49 20
B4715-210-0A0 52 49 G5705-880-000 40 27 MC-1858012-00 32 40 M9013-620-0A0 52 19
B4715-215-0A0 42 4 G6264-870-000 6 25 MC-1858012-02 60 54 M9014-620-0A0 49 33
B8101-221-DA0 46 9 G6343-870-000 2 65 MDF-RX2001L0 60 24 M9014-620-0A0 52 28
B8111-220-000 6 19 MTJ-MS00000S 46 17 M9015-620-0A0-A 42 24
B8112-220-000 6 18 HA-0030300-0A 49 31 M1001-590-000 48 6 M9015-620-0A0-A 52 57
B8202-205-000 6 20 HA-0030300-0A 52 61 M1002-580-0A0 48 7 M9017-580-0A0 49 1
B8211-206-000 42 5 HA-0042500-00 48 - 23 M1002-620-000 48 49 M9017-580-0A0 52 51
B9112-012-000 60 60 HA-0042500-00 52 60 M1003-590-000 48 8 M9020-620-0A0 52 36
B9113-012-000 60 59 HE-0004600-00 56 6 M1010-600-000 50 8 M9021-620-0A0 50 7
B9121-012-0A0 60 25 HE-0004600-10 56 7 M1011-580-000 50 11 M9021-620-0A0 52 89

- 65—




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS L
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
W H NO i H NO hE H NO S B NO
M9022-620-0A0 48 51 PJ-0320390-02 56 27 SB-3350002-0C 29 14 SL-6040892-TN 2 51
M9022-620-0A0 52 17 PJ-0320525-03 10 25 SB-3350002-0D 29 15 SL-6040892-TN 2 52
M9023-620-0A0 48 52 PJ-0320525-03 40 8 SB-3350002-0E 29 16 SL-6040892-TN 4 31
M9023-620-0A0 52 11 PJ-0460390-02 36 36 SB-4080001-00 8 48 SL-6040892-TN 4 32
M9024-580-0A0 49 4 PJ-0460390-02 56 41 SB-4080001-00 8 49 SL-6040892-TN 4 42
M9024-580-0A0 52 54 PJ-0460525-01 41 13 SB-4120001-00 41 27 SL-6040892-TN 6 38
M9024-620-000 56 49 PJ-0460525-03 10 26 SB-6120001-00 40 34 SL-6040892-TN 34 25
M9028-580-0A0 49 3 PJ-0460525-03 12 27 SB-7060005-00 56 28 SL-6040892-TN 34 34
M9028-580-0A0 52 53 PJ-0460525-03 14 23 SB-8120003-00 40 35 SL-6040892-TN 34 37
M9034-580-0A0 49 5 PJ-0460525-03 18 28 SD-0400161-TP 18 32 SL-6040892-TN 34 38
M9034-580-0A0 52 55 PJ-0460525-03 20 21 SD-0460182-SP 35 11 SL-6040892-TN 44 25
M9035-580-0A0 49 2 PJ-0460525-03 20 52 SD-0500131-TP 14 24 SL-6040892-TN 44 - 26
M9035-580-0A0 52 52 PJ-0460525-03 22 14 SD-0500456-TP 16 17 SL-6041092-TN 4 22
PJ-0460525-03 36 15 SD-0500721-SP 12 29 SL-6041092-TN 4 44

NM-3040520-SF 48 38 PJ-0460525-03 38 14 SD-0500721-SP 14 25 SL-6041092-TN 4 52
NM-6020001-SC 12 26 PJ-2102031-00 56 63 SD-0550212-TpP 12 30 SL-6041092-TN 6 39
NM-6030003-SC 4 23 PJ-3030300-01 36 38 SD-0550212-TP 14 26 SL-6041092-TN 6 40
NM-6030003-SC 18 22 PJ-3040300-01 56 52 SD-0600271-SP 4 27 SL-6041092-TN 8 18
NM-6040000-SN 6 31 PJ-3080400-02 42 15 SD-0600311-TP 14 27 SL-6041092-TN 34 39
NM-6040000-SN 18 23 PJ-3095200-01 60 36 SD-0601021-SP 4 28 SL-6041092-TN 36 16
NM-6040000-SN 34 32 PS-0150065-KP 12 28 SD-0601021-SP 4 62 SL-6041092-TN 36 17
NM-6040000-SN 36 13 PS-0150082-KH 56 44 SD-0630275-SP 38 15 SL-6041092-TN 36 18
NM-6040001-SC 16 14 PS-0200052-KH 40 65 SD-0640231-SP 4 63 SL-6041092-TN 36 19
NM-6040003-SC 16 13 PS-0200062-KH 4 26 SD-0640321-TP 10 29 SL-6041092-TN 38 16
NM-6040003-SC 16 15 PS-0250062-KH 56 45 SD-0640324-TP 10 30 SL-6041092-TN 41 16
NM-6040003-SC 18 24 PS-0300182-KH 40 30 SD-0640326-TP 10 31 SL-6041092-TN 44 27
NM-6040003-SC 40 50 PS-0400142-KH 28 10 SD-0640326-TP 35 12 SL-6041092-TN 54 60
NM-6050001-SE 60 10 PS-0400162-KP 2 61 SD-0640381-TP 14 28 SL-6043092-TN 56 14
NM-6050001-SE 60 13 PS-0800162-KP 6 33 SD-0640801-TP 35 13 SL-6051092-TN 8 50
NM-6050001-SP 10 21 PV-0100150-00 42 27 SD-0790311-TP 10 32 SL-6051092-TN 36 20
NM-6050001-SP 18 25 PV-1502091-00 56 48 SD-0801501-TP 30 16 SL-6051092-TN 40 36
NM-6050001-SP 44 42 PX-0500030-00 42 26 SK-1312501-SC 40 61 SL-6051092-TN 44 28
NM-6050003-SC 24 14 PX-5000140-00 42 16 SK-3311601-SE 46 20 SL-6051292-TN 4 47
NM-6050003-SC 26 b5 PX-5000140-00 42 25 SK-3382001-SE 46 21 SL-6051292-TN 4 67
NM-6050003-SC 26 56 PX-5000140-00 42 28 SK-3382001-SE 46 23 SL-6052592-TN 27 15
NM-6060001-SC 46 18 PX-5000200-00 10 27 SK-3382001-SE 56 15 SL-6061292-TN 38 18
NM-6060001-SC 46 19 PX-5000200-00 18 30 SK-3412001-SE 40 62 SL-6061492-TN 6 41
NM-6060001-SC 46 33 PX-5000200-00 20 22 SK-3412001-SE 42 17 SL-6061492-TN 6 42
NM-6060001-SE 48 57 PX-5000200-00 20 53 SK-3413201-SE 50 16 SL-6062092-TN 27 16
NM-6060003-SC 26 567 PX-5000200-00 22 15 SK-3452001-SE 42 18 SL-6083092-TN 6 43
NM-6060003-SC 26 - 68 PX-5000290-A0 10 28 SK-3452001-SE 42 30 SL-9082093-SE 42 21
NM-6060003-SC 34 19 SK-3512001-SE 48 24 SM-0030301-SN 36 21
NM-6080721-SE 42 13 RC-0100001-KP 27 12 SL-4021091-SC 4 65 SM-0040601-SC 48 9
NM-6100003-SC 40 28 RC-0470611-KP 20 23 SL-4030631-SC 34 45 SM-1030400-SP 12 31
NM-6160511-SE 60 12 RC-0470611-KP 20 54 SL-4030881-SC 56 12 SM-1030400-SP 12 32
NM-6610515-SC 40 29 RC-0470611-KP 22 34 SL-4030891-SC 48 26 SM-1030400-SP 20 24
NS-6110310-SP 2 68 RC-0470611-KP 54 30 SL-4030891-SC 48 27 SM-1030400-SP 20 55
NS-6110310-SP 4 24 RC-0740811-KP 22 35 SL-4031041-SC 28 19 SM-1030400-SP 20 69
NS-6110310-SP 4 68 RC-0740811-KP 54 36 SL-4031481-SC 6 34 SM-1030400-SP 20 70
NS-6110310-SP 4 69 RC-0740816-K0 24 16 SL-4040681-SC 48 30 SM-1030400-SP 22 17
NS-6110310-SP 10 22 RC-1200001-KP 28 11 SL-4040681-SC 49 7 SM-1030400-SP 54 9
NS-6110310-SP 14 22 RC-1850001-KP 40 31 SL-4040881-SC 4 29 SM-1030400-SP 54 18
NS-6110310-SP 38 11 RC-1951211-KP 8 44 SL-4040881-SC 4 30 SM-1030400-SP 54 175
NS-6120310-SP 4 25 RC-2791218-KP 27 13 SL-4040881-SC 6 35 SM-1030601-SC 10 33
NS-6150310-SP 2 63 RE-0200000-K0 56 43 SL-4040881-SC 6 36 SM-1030601-SC 10 44
NS-6150430-SP 38 28 RE-0400000-KP 2 57 SL-4040881-SC 6 48 SM-1030601-SC 54 b5
NS-6150540-SP 6 32 RE-0400000-KP 54 48 SL-4040881-SC 10 48 SM-1040801-SC 2 23
NS-6660430-SP 10 23 RE-0400000-K0 16 16 SL-4040881-SC 10 49 SM-1040801-SC 48 50
NS-6660430-SP 27 11 RE-0400000-K0 18 31 SL-4040891-SC 6 54 SM-1040801-SP 10 34
RE-0400000-K0 34 27 SL-4040891-SC 56 13 SM-1041001-SN 2 21

PA-0400301-00 56 40 RE-0900000-K0 8 45 SL-4041081-SF 48 28 SM-1041001-SN 2 24
PA-1001529-A0 36 14 RE-0900000-K0 8 46 SL-4041091-SC 48 33 SM-1041001-SN 2 25
PA-1001531-A0 38 12 RE-0900000-K0 8 47 SL-4041091-SC 48 34 SM-1041001-SN 12 33
PA-1001532-00 56 26 RO-0371801-00 56 29 SL-4041091-SC 48 35 SM-1041001-SN 14 29
PA-1601525-A0 10 24 RO-2973501-00 41 14 SL-4041091-SC 48 40 SM-1041001-SP 20 25
PA-1601525-A0 18 27 R0-4552002-00 41 15 SL-4041281-SC 6 37 SM-1041001-SP 20 56
PA-1602011-A0 20 20 SL-4051091-SC 42 19 SM-1041001-SP 22 18
PA-1602011-A0 20 51 SB-1080002-00 24 17 SL-4051091-SC 42 20 SM-1041001-SP 54 46
PA-1602011-A0 22 13 SB-1100004-00 27 14 SL-4051091-SC 48 29 SM-1044050-SM 48 37
PA-9000340-00 38 13 SB-1120001-00 28 12 SL-4051291-SC 44 35 SM-1102552-TT 6 17
PB-0000100-00 60 35 SB-1120006-00 24 18 SL-4061291-SE 34 33 SM-1103552-TT 6 44
PC-0105220-00 56 50 SB-1170007-00 26 59 SL-4851481-SF 56 46 SM-3065052-TC 48 58
PC-0124010-00 36 31 SB-1200002-00 40 32 SL-4860891-SC 49 6 SM-4020401-SC 12 34
PC-0124010-00 42 14 SB-1200009-00 40 33 SL-6030692-TN 4 66 SM-4020601-SC 12 35
PF-0705010-00 56 51 SB-3350002-0A 29 12 SL-6031692-TN 6 650 SM-4020601-SC 14 30
PH-0400105-S0 24 15 SB-3350002-0B 29 13 SL-6040892-TN 2 22 SM-4030455-SN 16 18

- 66 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS %5l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
aE H NO g " NO hE B NO % H NO

SM-4030455-SN 18 33 SM-6051002-TN 54 40 SS-4121215-SP 2 31 WP-0430801-SC 40 56
SM-4030501-SC 4 64 SM-6051002-TP 8 55 SS-5080212-TP 14 32 WP-0430801-SC 41 21
SM-4030501-SN 12 36 SM-6051202-TP 24 21 S$S-5090420-SP 12 42 WP-0450000-SD 34 22
SM-4030501-SN 12 37 SM-6051202-TP 40 11 S$S-5090610-SP 20 33 WP-0450801-SD 4 38
SM-4031851-SR 48 31 SM-6051602-TP 40 12 SS-5090610-SP 20 64 WP-0450801-SP 12 46
SM-4040855-SP 26 60 SM-6051602-TP 40 37 S$S-5090610-SP 22 16 WP-0450801-SP 14 40
SM-4041055-SP 8 51 SM-6051602-TP 41 29 SS-5090610-SP 54 43 WP-0450801-SP 16 26
SM-4041455-SN 8 52 SM-6054552-TN 10 36 S$S-6110480-SL 4 35 WP-0450801-SP 18 29
SM-4041655-SP 8 53 SM-6060802-TP 40 38 SS-6110480-SP 8 21 WP-0450801-SP 18 41,
SM-4042055-SP 8 b4 SM-6061002-TP 44 31 S$S-6110480-SP 14 33 WP-0450801-SP 38 29
SM-4051055-SP 41 28 SM-6061202-TP 18 356 SS-6110480-SP 14 34 WP-0450801-SP 56 16
SM-4051405-SE 60 9 SM-6061610-SC 60 4 SS-6110480-SP 56 b7 WP-0450846-SP 8 65
SM-4860601-SC 2 43 SM-6062002-TN 8 56 S$S-6110520-TP 14 35 WP-0450846-SP 8§ 66
SM-4860601-SC 8 68 SM-6062002-TN 41 20 SS-6110610-TP 24 24 WP-0450846-SP 10 40
SM-5030655-SP 56 30 SM-6062002-TP 40 39 SS-6110610-TP 28 24 WP-0450846-SP 34 47
SM-5040855-SN 10 35 SM-6082502-TN 46 24 SS-6110610-TP 32 37 WP-0480856-SP 4 71
SM-5040855-SN 22 36 SM-6850502-TN 26 69 SS-6110610-TP 38 21 WP-0480856-SP 28 22
SM-5040855-SN 54 33 SM-6850600-SP 26 70 SS-6121010-SP 4 36 WP-0480856-SP 35 9
SM-6020402-TN 56 42 SM-8030412-TP 26 62 S$S-7110510-SP 10 37 WP-0480856-SP 44 44
SM-6020450-TP 12 39 SM-8030412-TP 26 71 SS-7110510-SP 24 33 WP-0501016-~SC 50 17
SM-6030402-TN 4 33 SM-8030412-TP 36 29 SS-7110570-SP 10 38 WP-0531000-SC 26 75
SM-6030402-TP 40 9 SM-8030502-TP 18 36 SS-7110710-SP 26 26 WP-0531000-SC 26 76
SM-6030402-TP 41 36 SM-8030602-TP 40 13 SS-7110710-SP 34 41 WP-0531000-SD 40 45
SM-6030502-TN 2 53 SM-8040412-TP 16 20 $S-7110830-SP 2 45 WP-0531000-SD 41 31
SM-6030502-TN 36 22 SM-8040412-TP 18 37 SS-7110840-SP 8 64 WP-0531000-SD 41 32
SM-6030602-TP 32 30 SM-8040412-TP 29 17 SS-7110840-SP 10 39 WP-0550800-SP 2 56
SM-6030602-TP 34 35 SM-8040412-TP 56 11 SS-7110840-SP 12 43 WP-0550800-SP 10 41
SM-6030602-TP 35 14 SM-8040612-TP 20 29 SS-7110840-SP 14 36 WP-0550800-SP 24 29
SM-6030602-TP 35 15 SM-8040612-TP 20 60 SS-7110840-SP 34 21 WP-0550800-SP 54 49
SM-6030602-TP 36 37 SM-8040612-TP 32 35 SS-7110840-Sp 38 22 WP-0550836-SC 48 41
SM-6030802-TN 12 40 SM-8040612-TP 35 18 SS-7110840-SP 40 53 WP-0551016-SH 24 37
SM-6030802-TN 41 17 SM-8040802-TP 16 21 SS-7111120-TP 24 25 WP-0553216-SD 10 42
SM-6030802-TP 26 63 SM-8041012-TP 16 22 SS-8110422-TP 28 17 WP-0553216-SD 18 7
SM-6030802-TP 36 23 SM-8041012-TP 18 38 SS-8110422-TP 30 18 WP-0560860-SE 10 50
SM-6031002-TP 24 35 SM-8041402-TP 16 23 SS-8110422-TP 35 16 WP-0561616-SC 24 28
SM-6031202-TP 32 31 SM-8050412-TP 22 37 SS-8110750-SP 30 19 WP-0611626-SP 30 22
SM-6031602-TP 36 24 SM-8050412-TP 54 26 S5S-8153010-SR 2 62 WP-0612516-SD 18 8
SM-6040502-TP 12 38 SM-8050412-TP 54 39 SS-8660330-SP 41 38 WP-0621016-SH 26 77
SM-6040502-TP 44 29 SM-8050502-TP 26 72 SS-8660512-TP 6 55 WP-0621016-SH 40 46
SM-6040502-TP 44 30 SM-8050502-TP 32 36 SS-8660610-TP 30 20 WP-0621046-SP 18 10
SM-6040602-TP 38 19 SM-8050612-TP 18 39 SS-8660612-TP 30 21 WP-0641600-SC 34 23
SM-6040602-TP 38 20 SM-8050612-TP 29 18 SS-8701042-TP 40 41 WP-0641601-SC 41 22
SM-6040602-TP 40. 55 SM-8050812-TP 34 40 SS-8701042-TP 40 42 WP-0641601-SC 46 25
SM-6040602-TP 41 18 SM-80562502-TP 18 40 SS-8701782-TP 40 43 WP-0641601-SC 46 -35
SM-6040802-TP 16 19 SM-8060602-TP 8§ 57 SS-8701782-TP 40 44 WP-0642016-SD 40 47
SM-6040802-TP 18 34 SM-8060602-TP 8 58 S$S-9091010-SP 18 42 WP-0651001-SC 48 59
SM-6040802-TP 20 26 SM-8060602~TP 40 40 ST-4031051-SN 50 12 WP-0651056-SH 18 11
SM-6040802-TP 20 57 SM-8060602-TP 41 30 WP-0740516-SP 4 39 |
SM-6040802-TP 22 19 SM-8060612-TP 27 17 TA-0750404-R0 12 44 WP-0820516-SP 24 30
SM-6040802-TP 26 64 SM-8060812-TP 8 59 TA-0800501-R0O 2 34 WP-0841600-SE 6 47
SM-6040802-TP 28 13 SM-8060812-TP 8 60 TA-0850604-R0 2 35 WP-0850002-SP 46 30
SM-6040802-TP 28 21 SM-8060812-TP 8 61 TA-0950806-R0 2 36 WP-0852086-SC 46 26
SM-6040802-TP 56 10 SM-8060812-TP 24 22 TA-1050504-R0 2 37 WP-0871602-SE 42 22
SM-6041002-TP 12 41 SM-8060812-TP 24 23 TA-1100604-R0 2 38 WP-1221016-SP 2 41
SM-6041002-TP 14 31 SM-8060812-TP 26 73 TA-1250406-R0 2 39 WP-1252210-SC 40 48
SM-6041002-TP 26 65 SM-8060812-TP 26 174 TA-1470704-R0 2 40 WP-1612616-SE 60 14
SM-6041002-TP 26 66 SM-8060812-TP 27 18 WS-0310702-KS 48 32
SM-6041002-TP 26 67 SM-8060812-TP 28 14 WP-0280501-SC 26 94 WS-0510002-KN 60 22
SM-6041202-TN 38 17 SM-8060812-TP 28 15 WP-0320500-SC 14 37 WS-0610002-KN 46 27
SM-6041202-TN 41 19 SM-8060812-TP 28 16 WP-0320500-SC 16 24 WS-0610002-KN 46 34
SM-6041202-TP 20 27 SM-8060812-TP 29 19 WP-0320500-SC 18 16 WS-0610002~KN 48 17
SM-6041202-TP 20 58 SM-8060812-TP 29 20 WP-0320500-SD 40 14 WS-0861410-KR 42 23
SM-6041202-TP 22 20 SM-8060812-TP 30 17 WP-0320500-SD 41 37 WS-1643202-KR 60 21
SM-6041202-TP 24 19 SM-8060812-TP 34 20 WP-0320501-SC 4 37 WZ-0320290-UZ 20 30
SM-6041202-TP 40 10 SM-8061002-TP 6 46 WP-0320501-SC 24 36 WZ-0320290-UZ 20 61
SM-6041402-TP 26 61 SM-8061212-TP 8 62 WP-0320501-SC 35 8 WZ-0320290-UZ 22 22
SM-6041402-TP 32 32 SM-8061212-TP 8 63 WP-0320501-SC 35 17 WZ-0320290-UZ 54 8
SM-6041602-TP 24 20 SM-8430550-TP 32 34 WP-0320501-SC 36 256 WZ-0320290-UZ 54 17
SM-6041602-TP 26 68 SS-1110840-SP 2 27 WP-0371036-SD 18 26 WZ-0320290-UZ 54 74
SM-6041602-TP 40 49 SS-1110840-SP 2 28 WP-0410846-SC 6 b5l WZ-0620290-KP 2 55
SM-6041802-TP 32 33 SS-1110840-SP 2 29 WP-0410846-SC 26 47 WZ-0620290-KP 54 50
SM-6042502-TN 34 46 S8-4110715-SP 4 34 WP-0430800-SD 16 25 WZ-0620550-KP 4 40
SM-6051002-TN 20 28 SS-4110715-SP 44 32 WP-0430800-SD 24 26 WZ-0880200-KP 14 38
SM-6051002-TN 20 59 SS-4110715-SP 44 33 WP-0430801-SC 12 45

SM-6051002-TN 22 21 SS-4120615-SP 44 34 WP-0430801-SC 28 256 100-04109 4 8
SM-6051002-TN 54 27 SS-4121215-SP 2 30 WP-0430801-SC 36 10 100-04109 48 55

- 67—




ST W TR EEE e e

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 5l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
% H N [k H N hE " N0 & H NO

101-12704 26 22 140-30803 26 39 320-00606 2 2 320-09409 8 27
101-12704 26 23 140-30902 26 40 320-00705 2 3 320-09508 8 28
105-07200 16 11 140-31009 26 41 320-00804 2 4 320-09607 8 29
105-07200 18 14 140-31108 26 42 320-00903 4 1 320-09706 8 30
105-23504 8 36 140-31207 26 43 320-01000 2 5 320-09805 8§ 31
105-23504 8 37 140-31306 26 44 320-01109 4 2 320-09904 8 32
105-23504 8§ 38 140-32403 26 45 320-01208 2 6 320-10001 8 33
106-22009 2 32 140-39507 41 10 320-01307 27 320-10209 8 170
107-00706 4 10 140-40703 40 4 320-01406 4 3 320-10258 8 69
107-43003 4 9 140-40802 40 5 320-01505 4 4 320-11504 10 1
110-00403 2 12 140-40802 41 35 320-01604 2 8 320-11603 10 2
110-41100 22 32 140-41206 40 6 320-01703 2 9 320-11702 10 3
110-41100 54 29 140-41206 54 15 320-01802 2 10 320-11801 10 4
111-55108 46 4 140-41404 58 32 320-01901 4 5 320-11900 10 5
111-55207 46 5 140-41404 60 30 320-02008 2 46 320-12007 10 6
111-55801 46 6 140-42501 58 15 320-02008 54 52 320-12106 10 7
111-56007 46 7 140-42600 58 18 320-02107 2 11 320-12205 10 8
118-49601 6 14 140-42808 58 21 320-02255 6 49 320-12304 10 9
121-18709 18 15 140-42907 58 23 320-02255 52 37 320-12403 10 10
122-04004 10 15 140-42907 60 31 320-02354 4 41 320-12502 10 11
131-68901 60 20 140-43103 58 26 320-02354 52 41 320-12601 10 12
131-68950 60 19 140-43301 58 29 320-02602 2 26 320-12700 10 13
136-07504 2 60 140-44200 26 46 320-02750 4 53 320-12809 10 14
135-07504 36 27 140-44200 34 17 320-02800 4 6 320-12809 10 43
135-21307 6 57 140-44903 26 48 320-03105 2 48 320-12809 54 54
137-07500 27 8 140-44903 b6 24 320-03204 2 49 320-12908 10 51
137-15701 30 11 140-45306 34 42 320-03352 2 50 320-13005 10 52
137-15800 30 12 140-45405 34 43 320-03402 4 43 320-13104 10 53
137-37804 12 25 140-45504 34 36 320-03659 4 7 320-15000 35 1
137-37804 14 19 140-45801 54 79 320-03808 2 59 320-15109 16 9
138-50052 60 1 140-45900 54 80 320-03808 2 64 320-15109 35 2
138-87005 26 24 140-46007 54 81 320-04517 6 1 320-16208 3 3
138-87005 29 9 140-50157 18 17 320-04608 6 2 320-15307 3 4
139-43204 4 11 140-58002 60 37 320-04707 6 3 320-15406 3 5
140-03701 46 8 140-58101 60 61 320-04806 6 4 320-15505 36 6
140-03701 46 13 140-58200 60 46 320-04905 6 5 320-15653 3 7
140-05508 32 18 140-58804 54 13 320-05001 6 6 320-15802 35 19
140-05607 32 19 140-58903 54 14 320-05100 6 7 320-16008 16 1
140-06506 32 20 140-59505 58 36 320-05209 6 8 320-16107 16 2
140-07009 32 21 140-59604 58 33 320-05415 6 9 320~16206 16 3
140-07108 30 13 140-59703 - 58 37 320-05605 6 58 320-16305 16 4
140-09005 32 22 140-59802 58 34 320-05704 6 45 320-16404 16 5
140-09104 32 23 141-10407 8 39 320-05803 6 10 320-16503 16 6
140-09203 32 24 145-13808 34 30 320-05902 6 15 320-16602 16 7
140-09302 32 25 145-13808 36 26 320-06009 6 13 320-16701 16 8
140-09807 32 26 161-21907 40 57 320-06108 6 12 320-17006 12 1
140-10003 20 16 162-03507 34 31 320-06207 6 56 320-17006 14 1
140-10003 22 10 168-70206 46 29 320-06306 6 23 320-17105 12 2
140-10102 20 17 169-92604 26 49 320-06504 6 11 320-17105 14 2
140-10102 22 11 178-45009 48 20 320-07007 8 1 320-17451 12 5
140-10508 20 18 180-27607 30 14 320-07106 8 2 320-17451 14 5
140-10508 20 49 320-07205 8 3 320-17451 52 38
140-10508 22 12 210-57500 20 19 320-07304 8 4 320-17501 12 6
140-10508 54 7 210-57500 ~20 50 320-07304 54 19 320-17600 12 7
140-10508 54 16 228-88507 28 7 320-07403 8 5 320-17709 14 6
140-10508 54 73 229-30309 60 11 320-07403 8 T 320-17865 12 8
140-11407 20 74 229-30408 60 7 320-07403 54 20 320-18012 12 9
140-11506 20 75 229-30507 60 6 320-07502 8 6 320-18103 1210
140-12504 2 b4 229-30556 60 5 320-07502 8 72 320-18210 12 11
140-12504 54 563 229-30705 60 3 320-07502 54 21 320-18301 12 12
140-13809 58 38 229-30804 60 18 320-07601 8 7 320-18400 12 13
140-13908 58 36 229-30903 60 17 320-07700 8§ 8 320-18509 12 14
140-28104 26 25 229-31000 60 16 320-07809 8 9 320-18608 12 15
140-28302 26 27 229-31109 60 15 320-07908 8 10 320-18707 12 16
140-28302 26 28 229-31307 60 8 320-08005 8 11 320-18806 1217
140-28708 26 29 229-31406 60 2 320-08104 8§ 12 320-18905 12 18
140-28708 26 30 229-32800 - 60 42 320-08203 8 13 320-19002 12 19
140-28807 26 31 229-33006 60 41 320-08302 8 14 320-19101 1220
140-29755 26 32 229-33105 60 57 320-08401 8 15 320-19200 12 21
140-29904 26 33 229-33204 60 23 320-08559 8 16 320-19408 12 23
140-30001 26 34 229-58300 36 9 320-08658 8 19 320-19507 12 24
140-30001 26 35 240-03600 48 56 320-08906 8 22 320-19606 14 8
140-30100 26 36 293-43217 60 38 320-09003 8 23 320-19705 12 47
140-30100 56 25 293-43316 60 39 320-09102 8 24 320-19853 14 9
140-30506 26 37 320-09201 8§ 25 320-19903 14 10
140-30605 26 38 320-00507 2 1 320-09300 8 26 320-20000 123

— 68 -




NUMEURICAL INDEX OF PARTS 5l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
% H N [ H__NO % H NO hE H N
320-20000 14 3 320-28003 20 43 320-36907 27 2 320-46609 29 T
320-20109 14 11 320-28003 22 8 320-37004 27 4 320-46708 29 8
320-20257 14 12 320-28102 20 15 320-37400 26 96 320-48100 30 1
320-20406 12 4 320-28102 20 44 320-37608 26 83 320-48209 30 2
320-20406 14 4 320-28102 22 9 320-37707 26 84 320-48308 30 3
320-205056 14 13 320-28201 20 65 320-37806 26 85 320-48506 30 4
320-20604 14 14 320-28201 54 4 320-37905 26 86 320-48605 30 6
320-20703 14 15 320-28300 20 66 320-38051 26 1 320-48704 30 6
320-20802 14 16 320-28300 564 b 320-38259 26 2 320-48803 30 7
320-20919 14 17 320-28409 20 67 320-38408 26 3 320-48902 30 8
320-21008 14 18 320-28409 54 2 320-38507 26 4 320-49009 30 9
320-21206 12 22 320-28458 564 1 320-38606 26 5 320-49108 30 10
320-21206 14 7 320-28516 20 68 320-38705 26 6 320-50651 34 1
320-21404 60 45 320-28516 54 3 320-38804 26 7 320-50957 34 48
320-21652 12 48 320-28607 20 45 320-38903 26 95 320-51005 34 2
320-21859 14 41 320-28607 54 70 320-39000 26 8 320-51203 26 87
320-23004 18 1 320-28706 20 46 320-39109 26 9 320-51203 34 3
320-23103 18 2 320-28706 54 171 320-39208 26 10 320-51302 26 88
320-23210 18 3 320-28805 20 47 320-39307 26 11 320-51302 34 4
320-23319 18 4 320-28805 54 68 320-39406 26 12 320-51401 26 89
320-23400 16 10 320-28854 54 67 320-39505 26 13 320-51401 34 5
320-23400 18 5 320-28912 20 48 320-39604 26 14 320-51500 26 90
320-23558 18 6 320-28912 54 69 320-39703 26 15 320-51500 34 6
320-23756 18 9 320-29001 54 11 320-39802 26 16 320-51708 34 24
320-23906 18 12 320-29050 54 10 320-39802 26 78 320-52201 34 7
320-24002 18 13 320-29100 54 12 320-39901 26 17 320-52300 34 8
320-24416 56 33 320-29209 20 62 320-40008 26 18 320-52409 34 9
320-24481 56 17 320-29308 20 63 320-40115 26 19 320-52508 34 10
320-24499 56 32 320-29407 54 56 320-40206 26 20 320-52656 34 11
320-24507 56 34 320-29506 54 57 320-40305 26 21 320-52854 34 12
320-24606 56 35 320-29704 20 71 320-40404 26 179 320-53001 34 13
320-24713 56 36 320-29803 20 72 320-40503 26 80 320-53100 34 14
320-24804 56 37 320-29902 20 73 320-40602 26 81 320-53209 34 15
320-24903 5 19 320-31007 22 23 320-40701 26 82 320-53209 52 43
320-24952 56 18 320-31007 54 31 320-40800 26 92 320-53357 34 16
320-25009 56 38 320-31056 54 23 320-40909 26 93 320-53357 52 35
320-25108 56 20 320-31064 54 22 320-41055 32 1 320-53407 34 28
320-25207 56 21 320-31106 22 24 320-41105 32 4 320-53506 34 49
320-25306 56 22 320-31106 54 44 320-41204 32 8 320-53506 36 30
320-25406 56 23 320-31155 54 34 320-41303 32 2 320-54504 36 2
320-25504 56 39 320-31205 22 25 320-41402 32 3 320-54603 36 3
320-25603 56 55 320-31205 54 32 320-41501 32 16 320-54900 36 b5
320-26007 20 1 320-31304 22 26 320-41600 32 6 320-54900 52 42
320-26106 20 2 320-31304 54 24 320-41709 32 7 320-55006 36 1
320-26205 20 3 320-31502 22 27 320-41808 32 12 320-55105 36 6
320-26205 20 36 320-31502 54 45 320-41907 32 9 320-55204 6 7
320-26304 20 4 320-31601 22 28 320-42004 32 10 320-55303 36 8
320-26304 20 37 320-31601 54 35 320-42103 32 11 320-55402 36 28
320-26403 20 5 320-31700 22 29 320-42202 32 13 320-55501 36 11
320-26403 20 38 320-31700 b4 28 320-42350 32 5 320-55600 36 32
320-26502 20 6 320-31809 22 30 320-42707 32 14 320-55709 36 33
320-26502 20 39 320-31809 54 25 320-42822 32 156 320-55808 36 34
320-26809 20 7 320-31908 22 31 320-42822 54 66 320-55907 36 35
320-26809 22 1 320-31908 54 37 320-42905 54 76 320-57002 38 1
320-26908 20 8 320-32005 2 47 320-43002 54 77 320-57101 38 6
320-26908 22 2 320-32005 54 5] 320-43119 54 78 320-57200 38 2
320-27005 20 9 320-32054 54 47 320-43200 54 61 320-57309 38 3
320-27005 22 3 320-32104 22 38 320-43317 54 62 320-57457 38 4
320-27104 20 10 320-32104 54 4] 320-43416 32 38 320-57655 38 b
320-27104 22 4 320-32203 22 39 320-43416 54 63 320-57804 38 7
320-27203 20 11 320-32203 54 42 320-43515 32 39 320-57903 38 8
320-27203 20 40 320-34001 24 1 320-43515 b4 64 320-58000 38 9
320-27203 22 5 320-34308 24 2 320-43614 54 65 320-59503 4] 24
320-27401 20 12 320-34407 24 3 320-43705 32 41 320-59602 41 25
320-27401 20 41 320-34506 24 4 320-44000 28 1 320-59701 40 15
320-27401 22 6 320-34605 24 5 320-44109 28 2 320-59800 40 16
320-27500 20 13 320-34704 24 6 320-44208 28 3 320-59909 40 17
320-27500 20 42 320-34803 24 7 320-44307 28 4 320-60006 40 18
320-27600 22 7 320-34902 24 8 320-44406 28 5 320-60303 40 19
320-27609 20 31 320-35008 24 9 320-44505 28 6 320-60402 40 20
320-27609 60 33 320-35107 24 10 320-45809 29 2 320-60501 40 21
320-27708 20 32 320-35206 24 27 320-45908 29 4 320-60600 40 22
320-27708 60 34 320-36501 27 3 320-46054 29 1 320-60709 40 23
320-27807 20 34 320-36600 21 1 320-46302 29 3 320-60808 40 24
320-27906 20 35 320-36709 27 5 320-46401 29 5 320-60907 41 1
320-28003 20 14 320-36808 27 6 320-46500 29 6 320-61004 41 2

- 69 -



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 3Rl
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
% H__No S H N % H _NO Pk H NO

320-61103 41 3 { 320-70104 56 3
320-61210 41 4 | 320-70203 56 4
320-61319 41 5 | 320-70302 56 6
320-61400 41 6 | 320-7200! 42 3
320-61558 41 23 | 320-72118 42 1
320-61715 40 1 320-72217 42 2
320-61806 40 2 | 320-72308 42 29
320-61913 40 3 | 320-73504 4 2
320-62002 40 25 | 320-73603 4 3
320-62101 58 1 320-73702 4 4
320-62200 658 2 | 320-73801 4 5
320-62309 58 3 | 320-73900 4 6
320-62408 58 4 | 320-74106 44 17
320-62507 58 65 | 320-74403 44 8
320-62606 58 6 | 320-74502 4 9
320-62705 58 7 | 320-74759 44 1
320-62804 58 8 | 320-74908 44 10
320-62903 58 46 | 320-75301 40 63
320-63000 58 9 | 320-75400 44 11
320-63109 58 10 | 320-75509 44 12
320-63208 58 11 320-75608 44 13
320-63307 58 12 | 320-76507 4 46
320-63406 58 13 | 320-76655 4 45
320-63505 58 14 | 320-76655 52 29
320-63604 40 64 | 320-76853 2 42
320-63604 54 6 | 320-76853 52 32
320-63604 58 39 | 320-76903 2 44
320-63703 40 66 | 320-77059 24 31
320-63703 54 72 | 320-77059 52 33
320-63802 58 40 | 320-77109 24 32
320-63901 58 41 320-77208 24 34
320-64008 58 42 | 320-77356 40 51
320-64107 58 43 | 320-77356 52 39
320-64206 58 44 | 320-77406 40 52
320-64305 58 45 | 320-77505 40 54
320-64404 58 16 | 320-77653 28 18
320-64503 58 17 | 320-77653 52 40
320-64602 58 19 | 320-77703 28 20
320-64701 58 20 | 320-77802 28 23
320-64800 58 22 | 320-77950 52 34
320-64909 58 24 | 320-78057 ‘8 67
320-65005 58 25 | 320-78057 52 31
320-65104 58 27 | 320-78107 8 17
320-65203 58 28 | 320-78206 8 20
320-65302 58 30 | 320-78354 14 39
320-65401 58 31 320-78354 52 30
320-65500 41 8 | 320-78503 4 55
320-66805 41 33 | 320-78552 4 54
320-66904 58 61 320-78651 4 56
320-67209 58 47 | 320-78800 4 57
320-67209 60 26 | 320-78909 4 58
320-67308 58 48 | 320-79006 4 59
320-67407 58 49 | 320-79105 4 60
320-67506 58 50 | 320-79204 4 6l
320-67605 58 bl 320-80509 46 1
320-67704 58 52 | 320-80608 46 28
320-67803 58 53 | 320-80707 46 2
320-67803 60 27 320-80707 46 31
320-67902 58 54 | 320-80806 46 3
320-68009 41 7 320-80905 46 36
320-68009 60 55 | 320-81002 46 37
320-68108 58 55

320-68108 60 28

320-68207 41 34

320-68207 58 56

320-68207 60 56

320-68306 58 57

320-68306 60 29

320-68405 58 58

320-68504 58 69

320-68603 58 60

320-68702 40 67

320-68801 40 68

320-68900 41 9

320-70005 56 2

320-70054 56 1

- 70 -




1] 4]

JUKI CORPORATION
INTERNATIONAL SALES H.Q.

8-2-1, KOKURYO - GHO, CHOFU-SHI
TOKYO 182-8655, JAPAN

PHONE : (81)3-3430-4001 to 4005
FAX : (81)3-3430-4909 - 4914 . 4984
TELEX : J22967

Copyright © 19982002 JUKI CORP.
FRONBERPFTER, ABT I &
ARLELET,

All rights reserved throughout the world.

JUKI k&4 /

T 182-8655 H X #1187 i EHHATE-2-1 ¢ >3
TEL. 03-3480-1111(f %) TEL. 03-3430-4001(% 1 ¥ IL A1 )

HMLVRED, THRIE
To order or for further
information,

please contact:

KIDON=V YR PMIERBBROLEHFERCERTIENHY £,
* The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice.

KION—Y YR R X, 2002528 REOHRLATRRLELOTT,
* This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of February 2002.

2002. 3 Printed in Japan (E)






